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Foreword 
The 2025 Approved Schedule of Fees and Charges outlines all fees and charges that may be 
levied by RMIT University for enrolment or other engagement in the 2025 calendar year. RMIT 
University, including select controlled entities of RMIT University such as RMIT Online and RMIT 
University Pathways (UP), will henceforth be referred to collectively as ‘RMIT’. 
 
The fees and guidelines in this document are not applicable to enrolments or engagement with 
RMIT UP English language programs. Course fees for RMIT UP English language programs can 
be found at rmit.edu.au/study-with-us/levels-of-study/pre-university-study/english-
language/english-language-pathways. Enrolment and refund policies for RMIT UP English 
language programs can be found at rmit.edu.au/up/about/policies-and-procedures. 
 
The 2025 Approved Schedule of Fees and Charges is published under the authority of RMIT 
Council. All fees in this schedule and its appendices are subject to alteration by Council without 
prior notice. Approved changes will be recorded in the relevant fee schedule and published at 
rmit.edu.au/study-with-us/applying-to-rmit/local-student-applications/fees/approved-schedule-of-
fees-and-charges. 
 
Only fees or charges that have been approved in accordance with the Annual Fee Setting 
Procedure can be charged to students or persons. All student fees must be charged through 
RMIT’s Student Administration Management System (SAMS) unless otherwise approved by 
Finance.  
 
In broad terms, there are four categories of fees charged by RMIT:  
 
Tuition fees for higher education, vocational education, preparatory and any other non-Australian 
Qualification Framework (AQF) enrolments. The tuition fees charged depend on a student’s 
citizenship, program, and the type of funding place they have been offered. 
 
Student services and amenities fees (SSAF) for services and amenities of a non-academic nature 
that enhance the student experience. These include sporting and recreational activities, 
employment and career advice, childcare, financial advice and food services. 
 
Materials fees and charges associated with programs and courses offered by RMIT. These 
incidental fees include the costs of field trips, as well as goods that then become the physical 
property of students.  
 
Administrative fees and charges. These incidental fees include fees for administrative services, 
graduation ceremony attendance, fines and penalties. 
 
The following sections detail the fees and conditions that may apply to fees charged to students or 
persons, for enrolment or other engagement with RMIT during 2025. 
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1. Application of the 2025 Approved Schedule of Fees and 
Charges 

All persons who enrol at RMIT for studies in the 2025 calendar year, or who otherwise engage with 
RMIT in 2025 (e.g. graduation, car parking, application for admission) are subject to the fees and 
charges detailed in this document. 
 
All students who undertake their studies at RMIT in the 2025 calendar year are required to enrol. 
Completion of the enrolment process as outlined in the Enrolment Policy is a declaration binding a 
student to the rules and obligations of this schedule, including amendments approved by the 
Council or approved delegate. A student or person is liable for the financial obligation that results 
from their enrolment or other action pursuant to this schedule.  
 
If a student has enrolled and wishes to cancel their enrolment, it is their responsibility to inform 
RMIT before the relevant census date. If they fail to do so their financial obligation remains and 
they will remain liable for all fees (such as tuition, SSAF and administrative fees), even where they 
are no longer attending classes. If a student has deferred their fees using a Commonwealth 
Government loan scheme, e.g. HECS-HELP, FEE-HELP or a VET Student Loan, they will be liable 
for that loan if they cancel their program after the relevant census date. 
 

1.1.  Creation of financial liability 
 
Financial liability for all tuition and SSAF fees is created at the point of enrolment. Students 
become liable for material and administrative fees (excluding fines and penalties) upon signed 
agreement and/or upon receipt of the corresponding goods or service. 
 

1.2. Cessation of financial liability 
Financial liability only ceases upon payment or withdrawal from a course or program by the 
relevant deadline.   

The only mechanisms to withdraw from a course are dropping individual courses via Enrolment 
Online, an approved Leave of absence submitted via Enrolment Online, or a verified request in 
writing.  

The only mechanism to withdraw from a program is by cancelling program enrolment via 
Enrolment Online.   

Note: a student cannot cancel their program enrolment via Enrolment Online if they are:  

• an Open Universities Australia (OUA) student  
• an international onshore student under the age of 18  

 
To cancel their program enrolment:  

• an Open Universities Australia (OUA) student must contact OUA to withdraw from program   

• an international onshore student under the age of 18 must contact Student Connect to 
begin communication with the Senior Advisor, Youth Wellbeing Case Management. 
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1.3. Governing legislation 
The 2025 Approved Schedule of Fees and Charges has been prepared based on the current 
Australian and Victorian legislation that govern RMIT operations. 
  
RMIT reserves the right to amend the fees, charges, and guidelines detailed in this document in-
line with any changes to this legislation implemented after the publication of this document. Should 
any inconsistencies arise between this document and the legislation, the legislation will prevail. 

 

2. Tuition fees 
 

2.1. Annual fees 
Students will be charged a fee for each course (subject) they enrol in. This is based on a student’s 
program code and enrolment term. Higher education and Foundation Studies students will be 
charged a fee per credit point. Preparatory and vocational education students will be charged a fee 
per nominal hour.  
 
The Associate Degree in Aviation (Professional Pilots) or the Bachelor of Aviation (Pilot Training) 
may also have additional course list fees based upon the course(s) in which they are enrolled. 
 
Program and course tuition fees for students who commence their program in 2025 are held 
constant for the 2025 calendar year only.  
 
RMIT reserves the right to annually adjust program tuition fees. Changes to program tuition fees 
will be applied at the beginning of each calendar year. In 2025, and future years, the annual tuition 
price increase is capped at 7.5%.  
 
This cap applies to: 
 

• Domestic and international onshore full-fee higher education students (including students 
enrolled with RMIT Online) 

• International onshore full-fee vocational education and preparatory students (including 
Foundation students) 

• International offshore students who are enrolled with, and pay fees to, RMIT Australia  
 
For higher education fees, tuition fees may be rounded up to the nearest $10.00 per credit point 
increment. This means the actual fee increase may exceed 7.5%.  
 
Similarly, for international onshore vocational education and preparatory students, the program 
annual fees may be rounded up to the nearest $250.00, in which case the actual fee increase may 
exceed 7.5%.  
 
Domestic vocational education fees are not subject to an annual cap and fee increases may 
exceed 7.5%. 
 
The terms and conditions detailed in this document relate to 2025 commencing students, as well 
as re-enrolling students, and are subject to annual review. Students who commence their program 
in subsequent years will be subject to the terms and conditions prevailing at that time.  
 
Any changes to terms and conditions will be communicated prior to their effective commencement 
date. 
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2.2. Cohort pricing 
Where the tuition fees for a given higher education program exceed the annual price increase cap 
a student who is currently enrolled will be entitled to complete their program at their current fee rate 
(subject to annual indexation). Newly enrolling students will be charged at the new fee rate. Any 
change of program is treated as a new enrolment, unless grandfathering arrangements are 
required under the Higher Education Support Act 2003. 
 
This means that the domestic and international average annual 2025 tuition fees listed in the 
Appendices may, therefore, include two or more price streams for a single program. Where this 
occurs, the ‘program description’ field will indicate the cohort by calendar year that corresponds to 
the annual fee price listed. A student is allocated to a cohort based on the semester and year they 
commenced their program. 
 

2.3. International students on a non-student visa 
Commencing international onshore students on a non-student visa will be charged the same fee 
rate for their program as student visa holders (Appendix 3). Continuing international onshore 
students on a non-student visa who commenced their program prior to 2022 were charged the 
domestic full-fee rate and will continue to be charged this rate until competition of that program 
and/or their visa status changes. 

2.4. Standard or average load 
Annual tuition fees listed are based upon standard load (total program load ÷ standard program 
duration) and normal progression, with pro-rata fees applying to non-standard loads. 
 
Higher education tuition fees are charged at a rate per credit point. The standard measure of a full-
time student load is 96 credit points per year for higher education programs. Some programs, such 
as double degrees, may require the student to enrol in more than 96 credit points in which case 
fees will be charged accordingly. 
 
Please note, the above definition is applied to RMIT Australia. Students are enrolled at RMIT 
Vietnam in a full-time student load of 108 credit points per year for higher education programs. 
 
Vocational education programs do not conform to a standard load per year, and the annual fees 
listed for these programs are based on a calculation of total program fees (at current year prices) 
divided by the total scheduled hours in a program. A full-time study load is calculated by the 
nominal total hours for the program divided by the full-time duration of the program. 
 
Due to their variable program structure, some vocational education programs may have different 
fees that depend on a student’s chosen stream or specialisation. 
 
To illustrate, a program requiring 1,500 nominal hours over two (2) years may require students to 
undertake 700 nominal hours in the first year and the balance of 800 nominal hours in the second 
year.  
 
Assuming full-time enrolment, the student will be charged for 700 nominal hours in the first year at 
the rate per nominal hour for that year, and for 800 nominal hours in the second year at the new 
calendar year rate.  
 
Vocational education fees may be more than the total program tuition fee (including annual 
indexation) if a student chooses non-standard electives or if a student enrols in subjects additional 
to the standard program load. 
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2.5. Higher education – Commonwealth supported places (CSPs) 
A CSP is an arrangement where the tuition fee is jointly paid by the student and the 
Commonwealth Government. The student’s share of the fee (student contribution) is set by the 
government and determined by the discipline areas (bands) of their individual enrolled courses 
(subjects), not the overall program.  
 
A student is a CSP student only if they have received confirmation from RMIT that they have been 
offered a CSP, and the student accepts that place and their eligibility has been verified.  
 
CSP students are subject to the Student Learning Entitlement which limits most students to seven 
years of full-time study in a CSP place. 
 
Some CSP students, may be eligible for a HELP loan which will allow them to defer payment of up 
to 100% of their student contribution (see section 2.6) unless they exceed their HELP loan limit.  
 
It is a condition of enrolment in a CSP that students pay their student contribution amount or, if 
eligible, successfully apply for a HECS-HELP loan and provide their verified USI and verified Tax 
File Number, by the census date. 
 
If a CSP student does not have an approved HECS-HELP loan by the census date, they must 
make full upfront payment of their student contribution amount by the census date, or their 
enrolment must be cancelled in accordance with the Higher Education Support Act 2003. 
 
There is no extension available for the payment due date of student contribution amounts and the 
census date is the deadline for making all upfront payments as required by the Higher Education 
Support Act 2003. 
 
There is no appeal for CSP enrolment cancellation due to non-payment of fees. If a student can 
demonstrate payment was made on or before the census date, but it did not clear their student 
financial account, they should contact Student Connect as soon as possible to initiate a trace on 
their payment. 
 
Students cancelled from a CSP for non-payment will be allowed to enrol in their program in the 
next semester. 
 
Students in a CSP who are repeatedly cancelled for non-payment may be prevented from re-
enrolment and directed to reapply for a place ibn their program. 
 
Students who enrol in courses additional to the minimum requirements to complete their CSP are 
not entitled to access Commonwealth funding for those courses and may be directed to drop the 
enrolment before the census date or be charged the domestic full-fee rate. 

2.5.1. CSP grandfathering arrangements 
 
The Commonwealth Government introduced changes to the way tertiary education is funded from 
2021 under the Job-Ready Graduates Package.  
 
Continuing Commonwealth supported place students who commenced prior to 2021 will have their 
student contribution amount grandfathered under the pre-2021 rate (subject to annual indexation). 
  
If continuing students from prior to 2021 are enrolled in units that resulted in their student 
contribution amount being lowered under the Job-Ready Graduates Package, then the student will 
be charged the lowered rate. 
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2.5.2. Calculating the student contribution 
 
CSP students are charged a student contribution amount per course based on the HECS band that 
the course falls within. Additionally, the Effective Full-Time Student Load (EFTSL) weight of the 
course as a proportion of a full-time study load is considered. The weight of courses is measured 
as a proportion of a full-time student load (1 EFTSL) and can also be measured in credit points.  
 
A standard annual full-time load for higher education students at RMIT is equivalent to 96 credit 
points. Some programs, such as double degrees, may require the student to enrol in more than 96 
credit points and fees will be charged accordingly.  
 
It is important to note that the HECS band that a course falls into is determined by the individual 
‘unit of study’, not the program or degree. That is, if a student enrols in a nursing course and an 
accounting course as part of a Bachelor of Nursing program, the nursing course will be charged at 
the appropriate HECS band for a nursing unit of study and the accounting course will be charged 
at the appropriate HECS band for an accounting unit of study.  

If the student contribution amount for a course is an amount made up of dollars and cents, it will be 
rounded down to the nearest dollar (e.g. $4,627 x 0.125 EFTSL = $578.38, which will be rounded 
to $578). 

2.5.3. 2025 CSP fees for commencing students 

HECS band by course (unit) 
Maximum annual student contribution 

amount (per EFTSL) in 2025 – commencing 
students 

Education, Postgraduate Clinical Psychology, 
English, Mathematics, Statistics, Nursing, 
Indigenous and Foreign Languages, Agriculture 

$4,627 per standard year 
$578 per standard (12 credit point) course 

Allied Health, Other Health, Built Environment, 
Computing, Visual and Performing Arts, 
Professional Pathway Psychology, Professional 
Pathway Social Work, Engineering, Surveying, 
Environmental Studies, Science, Pathology 

$9,314 per standard year 
$1,164 per standard (12 credit point) course 

Dentistry, Medicine, Veterinary Science $13,241 per standard year 
$1,655 per standard (12 credit point) course 

Law, Accounting, Administration, Economics, 
Commerce, Communications, Society and 
Culture 

$16,992 per standard year 
$2,124 per standard (12 credit point) course 

 
Detailed information regarding the calculation of student contribution amounts is provided at 
rmit.edu.au/study-with-us/applying-to-rmit/local-student-applications/fees. 
 
 
Professional Pathway Psychology and Professional Pathway Social Work program fees 
 

Commencing students in these programs will be charged student contribution fees based on their 
program type for the units (courses) that meet the Australian Government’s Professional Pathway 
Psychology or Professional Pathway Social Work requirements.  
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For Professional Pathway Psychology, these are units that begin with field of education prefix 0907 
(e.g. 090701, 090799). 
 
For Professional Pathway Social Work, these are units that begin with field of education prefix 
0905 (e.g 090509, 090513). 
 

RMIT program 
code Program name Program type 

BH000 
Bachelor of Applied Science (Psychology) 
(Honours) Professional Pathway Psychology 

BP112 Bachelor of Social Science (Psychology) Professional Pathway Psychology 
BP154 Bachelor of Psychology Professional Pathway Psychology 
BP295 Bachelor of Criminology and Psychology Professional Pathway Psychology 

BH105 Bachelor of Social Work (Honours) 
Professional Pathway Social 
Work 

BP322 Bachelor of Youth Work and Youth Studies 
Professional Pathway Social 
Work 

MC150 Master of Social Work 
Professional Pathway Social 
Work 

BH106 
Bachelor of Social Work (Honours)/Bachelor of 
Social Science (Psychology) 

Professional Pathway Psychology 
and Professional Pathway Social 
Work 

 
Postgraduate Clinical Psychology 
 

Continuing and commencing students in MC002 Master of Clinical Psychology will be charged 
CSP fees at the Postgraduate Clinical Psychology rate for units (courses) that meet the 
government’s requirements for this program type, which are units with field of education 090701. 
 

2.5.4. 2025 CSP fees for continuing students 
Grandfathering arrangements will be in place for continuing students who commenced prior to 
2021 who would see an increase in their student contribution amounts under the government's Job 
Ready Graduate program. 
 
Under these arrangements, students who commenced their course of study before 1 January 
2021, and whose student contribution amounts increased for a unit, will instead have their student 
contribution amount remain as it was under 2020 arrangements (with fees indexed by CPI each 
year). 
 
If continuing students are enrolled in units that saw their student contribution amount lowered 
under the Job Ready Graduates program, their student contribution will be the lowered amount. 
 

HECS band by course (unit) Maximum annual student contribution amount 
(per EFTSL) in 2025 – continuing students 

Education, Postgraduate Clinical 
Psychology, English, Mathematics, 
Statistics, Nursing, Indigenous and 
Foreign Languages, Agriculture 

$4,627 per standard year 

$578 per standard (12 credit point) course 
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Communications, Society and 
Culture, Visual and Performing Arts, 
Professional Pathway Psychology, 
Professional Pathway Social Work 

$7,973 per standard year 

$996 per standard (12 credit point) course 

Allied Health, Other Health, Built 
Environment, Computing, Engineering, 
Surveying, Environmental Studies, 
Science, Pathology 

$9,314 per standard year 

$1,164 per standard (12 credit point) course 

Medicine, Dentistry, Veterinary Science 
$13,241 per standard year 

$1,655 per standard (12 credit point) course 

Law, Accounting, Administration, 
Economics, Commerce 

$13,305 per standard year 

$1,663 per standard (12 credit point) course 

 

2.5.5. Program places that do not qualify for Commonwealth support 
 
A student cannot be enrolled in a Commonwealth supported place under the following 
circumstances: 
 

• The course contributes to a program that is being undertaken primarily at an overseas 
campus 

• The enrolment is an employer-reserved place 
• The course forms part of a bridging course for overseas-trained professionals, or 
• The course forms part of a program the Minister has specified, by way of legislative 

instrument, that students cannot be enrolled in as Commonwealth supported students 
 

2.5.6. Courses that do not qualify for Commonwealth support 
 
CSP students must enrol in courses within their program structure, not exceeding the minimum 
requirements to complete their award. Students who exceed minimum program requirements, or 
enrol in courses outside their program structure, are not entitled to access Commonwealth funding 
for those courses. 
 
Students who study additional courses that do not directly contribute towards their award, or after 
they have already met the requirements of their award, must do so under non-award study or RMIT 
single course enrolment at the full fee rate. 
 
If a student has already completed a course for which a pass grade or higher has been achieved, 
and the course contributes to the academic requirements of the award program, they are not 
entitled to re-enrol in that same course and be Commonwealth supported.  

12

https://www.studyassist.gov.au/help-loans-fee-help/bridging-study


2025 Schedule of Fees and Charges 

 

 
 

2.5.7. Open Universities Australia (OUA) courses 
RMIT offers a select number of courses and programs through OUA. OUA courses studied at 
RMIT may lead to either a RMIT or partner university qualification, and the RMIT award is identical 
to those awarded to non-OUA students at RMIT.  
 
Tuition fees are charged directly by OUA, except for continuing CSP students. As of January 2021, 
RMIT no longer offers Commonwealth supported places to commencing undergraduate students 
applying to study via OUA. 
 

2.6.  Higher Education Loan Program (HELP) 
A HELP loan can assist eligible students to pay their student contribution amount, tuition fees, the 
student services and amenities fee, or to meet overseas travel expenses. HELP is administered 
under the Higher Education Support Act 2003.  

The Study Assist website studyassist.gov.au contains a link to the myHELPbalance portal, 
which is designed to help students keep track of how much Commonwealth assistance they have 
used, and the balance they have left to borrow.  

The government may make changes to the legislation for HELP at any time. Should any 
inconsistencies arise between this document and the Study Assist website or relevant legislation, 
the information contained on the Study Assist website or in relevant legislation will prevail. 

Information about available HELP loans and student eligibility is available on the Study Assist 
website - studyassist.gov.au 

2.6.1. VET Student Loans – vocational education students 
Many RMIT vocational education programs are eligible for a capped loan under the 
Commonwealth Government’s VET Student Loans (VETSL) scheme.  

A VET Student Loan can be accessed to meet all, or some, of the costs of tuition incurred by:  

● eligible full-fee vocational education students who enrol in a VETSL approved diploma, 
advanced diploma, vocational graduate certificate or vocational graduate diploma program 

● eligible vocational education students in a Victorian Government subsidised place who 
enrol in a VETSL approved diploma or advanced diploma program  

The list of RMIT programs that are eligible and ineligible for a VET Student Loan is available on the 
HELP loans and VET Student Loans webpage. 

For some eligible programs, the VET Student Loan program loan limit does not cover the full 
amount of the tuition fee.  

Any amount a student borrows under a VET Student Loan for their program (including study 
undertaken in the same program with a different provider) will contribute towards their VET Student 
Loan program loan limit, as well as their combined HELP loan limit (see section 2.6.2).  

VETSL program loan limits are set annually by the Commonwealth Government. Once a student 
has reached the loan limit for their program, they can no longer defer tuition fees for that program 
to their VET Student Loan.  

Full fee students will incur a 20% loan fee. Victorian Government subsidised students will not incur 
a loan fee. The loan fee does not count towards the students combined HELP loan limit (see 
section 2.6.2). 
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2.6.1.1  Completing VETSL Progression and Engagement Forms 

Students accessing a VET Student Loan will be required to complete Government-issued VET 
Student Loan Progression and Engagement Forms at key points each year throughout their study. 
Failure to complete two consecutive Progression and Engagement Forms will result in the 
Government deeming the student is non-genuine and therefore ineligible for a VET Student Loan 
and will result in the cancellation of the student’s program enrolment.  
 

2.6.2. Combined HELP loan limit 
Eligible students can borrow up to the combined HELP loan limit to pay their tuition fees or student 
contribution amount. 
 
For 2025, the HELP loan limit is $126,839 for most students. The limit for students studying higher 
education programs in medicine, dentistry, veterinary science, and approved aviation programs will 
be $182,172. 
 
All students are responsible for keeping track of their available HELP loan balance, and where a 
student reaches their HELP loan limit, they must pay their fees directly to RMIT before the due 
date. 
 

2.6.3. Renewable HELP balance 
Students can top up their HELP balance by making repayments on their HELP debt. Voluntary 
repayments to the Australian Taxation  Office (ATO) will top up a student’s HELP balance once 
processed by the ATO. 

Any compulsory or voluntary repayments can be re-borrowed in the future, up to the current HELP 
loan limit. VET Student Loan program limits are still applicable and cannot be ‘topped up’ via 
repayments. 

2.6.4. Provision of a Tax File Number (TFN) 
If a student is applying for any kind of HELP loan or VET Student Loan for study at RMIT they will 
need to supply a successfully validated TFN for their loan to be approved.  

If a student has not yet been issued a TFN, but has applied for one with the ATO, they may submit 
their Certificate of application for a TFN with their eCAF and must then submit their validated TFN 
on their eCAF within 21 days.  

If their TFN is not submitted and successfully validated with the ATO on or before the census date, 
their loan will not be approved, and the student will need to pay their student contribution or tuition 
fees in full on or before the census date.  

2.6.5. Eligibility for HELP loans and VET Student Loans 
Eligibility requirements for HELP loans and VET Student Loans may vary throughout the year upon 
government advice and legislative change and are published on The Study Assist website 
studyassist.gov.au 
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2.6.6. Ineligibility for HELP loans and VET Student Loans  
Students who are not eligible for HELP or VETSL must pay their student contribution amount or 
tuition fees in full to RMIT by the due date for each course.  

If a CSP student who is not eligible for HECS-HELP fails to pay their student contribution amount 
in full by the census date, RMIT is required to cancel the student’s enrolment, as per the Higher 
Education Support Act 2003 

The student’s program is cancelled for the applicable semester and the student may re-enrol in the 
next study period.  

If a student makes a partial payment of their student contribution amount or has enrolments in 
other semesters with a different census date, only courses that have not been paid in full will be 
dropped from their enrolment for the relevant census date. 

RMIT does not have any discretion with this matter and cannot accept a student contribution 
payment after the census date. 

If a student in a full-fee place who is not eligible for FEE-HELP or a VET Student Loan does not 
pay their tuition fees by the due date, they will be considered a university debtor (see section 8). 

If a student accessing a VET Student Loan student fails to meet the ongoing requirement of 
submitting their government issued Engagement and Progression forms, they will be considered 
non-genuine and ineligible for a VET Student Loan. Failure to submit two consecutive Engagement 
and Progression forms will result in cancellation of their program enrolment. 

For more information, please visit ato.gov.au. 

2.7. Higher education – domestic and international onshore full-fee 
paying 

 
2.7.1  Program fees and charges 

RMIT offers a number of undergraduate, postgraduate and research places to students who are 
not Commonwealth supported. The tuition fees for these programs are set on an annual basis and 
may be subject to change each calendar year.  

Under the Higher Education Support Act 2003, domestic full-fee students in a unit of study (course) 
must be charged an amount equal to, or more than, what CSP students are charged for that unit. 
The only exception is where a student is enrolled in an employer reserved place.  

The fees for all RMIT domestic full-fee programs have been set equal to or above the respective 
maximum student contribution amount. Appendix 1 provides a list of the average annual 2025 
tuition fees for all domestic undergraduate and postgraduate full-fee programs (see Appendix 4 for 
tuition fees that apply to domestic postgraduate students enrolled via RMIT Online). 

2.7.2  International onshore student fees 
The Commonwealth does not contribute to educational costs for international students unless the 
students are in receipt of a Research Training Program International Tuition Fee Scholarship.  

Furthermore, Commonwealth grant amounts provided to universities for the education of domestic 
students are not provided to subsidise places or services for international students.  
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The fees charged to international students must be greater than or equal to a minimum indicative 
fee specified by the Commonwealth Government. 

All RMIT fees have been set above these minimum requirements. Appendix 3 of this document 
lists the 2025 average annual tuition fees for international onshore students 

2.7.2.1 International onshore applicant deposits 
International applicants are charged a deposit to secure their place. The deposit amount is 
established by Global Student Recruitment at the time of offer and is subject to change. Payment 
of the deposit is received in advance of being enrolled and acts as a credit against a student’s 
initial tuition charges. Conditions for refund of the deposit are outlined in section 11 and detailed on 
the Refunds for Commencing or newly enrolled international students webpage. 

 
2.7.3  RMIT Online 

RMIT Online offers several fully online short courses and degrees. See Appendix 4 for the list of 
2025 undergraduate and postgraduate tuition fees. Learn more at online.rmit.edu.au. 
 

2.7.4 Calculating higher education tuition fees for a program or course  
The information in this section does not apply to Associate Degree of Aviation (Professional Pilots) 
and Bachelor of Aviation (Pilot Training) programs. See section 2.7.5. 

A higher education student's annual tuition fees are based on the number of credit points they are 
enrolled in for their program and the fee per credit point for that program in the current year.  

Example: In 2025, a domestic student is enrolled in an undergraduate degree, which has a 
standard full-time load of 96 credit points and a fee of $400.00 per credit point.  
 
To calculate the annual tuition fee for this program, the student needs to multiply the number of 
credit points they are taking by the fee per credit point as follows: 

Credit points   2025 fee per credit point   2025 annual tuition fee 

96  x  $400.00  =  $38,400.00 
 

2.7.5 Aviation program course fees 
Students undertaking Associate Degree in Aviation (Professional Pilots) or Bachelor of Aviation 
(Pilot Training) programs will be charged a specific fee for each course, with practical flying-
oriented courses attracting higher fees. 

For more information, see Appendix 5. 
 
 

2.8. International offshore students 
RMIT Australia does not set fees for most international students enrolled at a global partner 
institute – these are established by the relevant partner.  
 
International offshore vocational education, undergraduate and postgraduate by coursework 
students who are enrolled at a RMIT Australia campus and studying outside Australia via distance 
education will be charged a fee equivalent to the RMIT Australia domestic full-fee rate for their 
program. This includes New Zealand citizens studying outside Australia. 
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RMIT Australia PhD and Masters by research fees for international offshore candidates studying 
with RMIT Australia offshore by distance education are available in Appendix 6 of this document.  
 
Appendix 4 lists fees for international offshore students enrolled with RMIT Online. 
 

2.9. Enrolment at RMIT International University Vietnam 
Australian and New Zealand citizens who apply directly to RMIT International University Vietnam 
(RMIT Vietnam) and enrol with RMIT Vietnam are subject to the fees and charges detailed at 
rmit.edu.vn/study-at-rmit/tuition-fees and are not eligible to access Commonwealth assistance. 

An RMIT Australia student participating in a cross-campus exchange will continue to be enrolled as 
an RMIT Australia student, paying any tuition fees or student contribution amounts as they would if 
their study was undertaken in Australia.  

2.10.   Vocational education – Victorian Government subsidised 
places (Skills First program) 

2.10.1. Tuition fees for government subsidised places 
For eligible students, vocational education is delivered with Victorian and Commonwealth 
Government funding.  
 
Tuition fees for a Victorian Government subsidised place will vary according to each vocational 
education qualification or skillset and are determined on an annual basis by the Victorian State 
Government.  
 
Appendix 2 provides a list of the average annual 2025 tuition fees, as well as the amount per 
nominal hour, for all vocational education programs for government subsidised students. 
 

2.10.2.  Free TAFE 
 

2.10.2.1 Free TAFE for priority programs 
Under the Free TAFE for Priority Courses initiative, eligible students who commence an eligible 
priority course/program and are granted a Free TAFE place will have the tuition fees for their whole 
program paid for by the Victorian Government. The number of Free TAFE places available is 
subject to change and the Victorian Government may cap the number of Free TAFE places 
available for a program at their discretion. 
 
Students must first meet the eligibility criteria for a government subsidised place, which includes 
location, citizenship, and education history (see section 2.10.5).  
 
Students can only access one Free TAFE non-pathway program at any provider. Students 
assessed as eligible for a Free TAFE place can elect to accept or decline the offer of a Free TAFE 
place for the program.  
 
Students will still be required to pay for other fees, such as the Student Services and Amenities 
Fee (SSAF), graduation fees and applicable Materials fees. 
 

2.10.2.2 Free TAFE pathways 
The Free TAFE Pathways initiative enables eligible students to access additional Free TAFE 
programs if those programs are within the same Free TAFE pathway industry sector.  
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An additional Free TAFE waiver is only available to students who have completed a course that is 
part of a Free TAFE pathway and seeking to commence another Free TAFE program within the 
same industry pathway, irrespective of whether the program they completed was government-
subsidised or fee for service (full-fee). 
 
This initiative only applies to Free TAFE programs specifically outlined in the Free TAFE Pathways 
initiative.  
 

2.10.2.3 Free TAFE Short Courses 
 
Free TAFE Short Courses is an initiative offered by the Victorian Government to waive the course 
fees for select skill sets for eligible students. 
 
Further information about Free TAFE pathways and short courses is available at:vic.gov.au/free-
tafe 
 

2.10.3. Job Trainer Fund 
As of 2023, the JobTrainer Fund has ceased accepting new commencing students. Continuing 
JobTrainer students will retain their tuition fee arrangements. 
 

2.10.4. Program alignment with nationally endorsed training packages 
Each vocational education qualification or skill set (excluding accredited ‘Course In’ skill sets) align 
to a nationally endorsed training package or nationally accredited course.  

Training packages are reviewed and updated to reflect industry needs. Where a training package 
is superseded RMIT will, if required, develop a transition plan for any students enrolled in the 
qualification.  

A variation to a qualification may result in an amendment to the nominal hours of a program. If this 
occurs, the program’s nominal hours will be updated in the relevant fee schedule. 

Students who are transitioned to a new program due to changes to their qualification may need to 
complete additional courses to meet the requirements of the new qualification. Correspondingly, 
the fees and VET Student Loan eligibility for the new training package / RMIT program may be 
different. 

2.10.5. Eligibility criteria for Victorian Government subsidised places 
(GSP) 

If a student is offered a Victorian Government subsidised place in vocational education, they must 
prove their eligibility* before they can enrol. 
 
A student’s eligibility for a government subsidised place will depend on their citizenship and 
education history including the number of programs they are studying in the current year. Students 
must be physically present in the state of Victoria or a border region that falls within specific NSW 
or SA postcodes including students studying via online delivery. 
 
*Exemptions may apply to the Skills First eligibility criteria 
 
The Victorian Government may at any time publish additional eligibility requirements or eligibility 
exemptions to be applied by Registered Training Organisations (RTOs).  
 
Students will be enrolled according to how qualifications are defined in the relevant industry 
training package. This may impact on their eligibility for a government subsidised place for 
individual qualifications.  
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2.10.6. Eligibility criteria for individuals referred under initiatives or 

provisions 
In 2025, individuals referred to training under the initiatives or provisions set out below may not be 
required to meet aspects of the Skills First eligibility criteria for a government subsidised place.  
 
These initiatives and provisions are: 

• Asylum Seeker VET Program 
• Delivery of Training to Support the 10-Year Industry Plan for Family Violence 

Prevention and Response 

2.10.6.1 Asylum Seeker VET (ASVET) Program 
Asylum Seekers are exempt from the citizenship/permanent residency eligibility requirement for a 
Victorian Government subsidised place for the duration of their vocational education program, or 
until they withdraw from the program.  

From 1 July 2023, eligibility to participate in the Asylum Seeker VET program is for individuals or 
dependants of individuals, who: 
 

• hold any humanitarian, protection, or refugee visa in Australia, or 
• have applied for a humanitarian, protection or refugee visa and hold a bridging visa for this 

purpose, or 
• have made an application under s.417 or s.48b of the Migration Act 1958 (Cth) which is yet 

to be determined and hold a bridging visa. 

Individuals must have study rights and work rights are required for programs that include work 
placement. 
 
RMIT is required to check an individual’s eligibility for the Asylum Seeker VET Program by using 
the Commonwealth’s Visa Entitlement Verification Online (VEVO) system to confirm the individual 
holds a valid visa. 
 

2.10.6.2 Delivery of Training to Support the 10-Year Industry Plan for 
Family Violence Prevention and Response 

This initiative aims to support workforce development to meet the industry plan for family violence 
prevention and response. The Course in Identifying and responding to family violence risk 
(National code 22510VIC) is a skill set offered under the initiative.  
 
Students enrolled in this skill set are exempt from meeting the ‘2 Skill Sets in a year limit and/or ‘2 at 
a time’ criteria. The Victorian Government will also waive the tuition fees. 
 

2.10.7. Calculating vocational education tuition fees for a program or 
course 

Vocational education fees for government subsidised places are calculated based on the nominal 
hours of enrolment.  
 
To calculate a student's tuition fees, multiply the total nominal hours for the course or program by 
the fee per nominal hour for the relevant program listed in Appendix 2.  
 
Example 1: Tuition fee per nominal hour for one program 
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A student is undertaking a Diploma and is enrolled in a total of 700 nominal hours in 2025. The 
tuition fee per nominal hour for the program in 2025 is $10.00. Therefore, the 2025 tuition fee will 
be 700 x $10.00 = $7,000.00.  
 
The fee charged for each semester in a calendar year may vary depending on the number of hours 
undertaken in each semester. 
 
Example 2: Tuition fee per nominal hour for multiple programs 
 
In 2025, a student is enrolled in a Certificate IV program with 200 nominal hours and a Diploma 
program with 300 nominal hours. The fee per nominal hour for the Certificate IV is $5.00 in 2025 
and the fee per nominal hour for the Diploma is $8.00 in 2025. 
 
Therefore, the tuition fee will be: 
 
200 x $5.00 = $1,000.00 (Certificate IV)  
 
300 x $8.00 = $2,400.00 (Diploma)  
 
Total 2025 tuition fees: $1,000.00 + $2,400.00 = $3,400.00 
 
 

2.10.8. Tuition fee concessions and exemptions for students in 
government subsidsed places 

Some students in Victorian Government subsidised places may be entitled to an exemption or 
concession on their tuition fees.  
 
Concession fees are not available for diploma and advanced diploma programs. However, 
Aboriginal and Torres Strait Islander students will receive a fee waiver at all vocational education 
program levels in accordance with Section 2.10.9.1. 
 
   
The concession fee rate is 20% of the hourly fee that RMIT would have charged a non-concession 
student in the same government subsidised program.  
 

2.10.9.  Eligibility for concessions and exemptions  

A vocational education student enrolled in Certificate I – IV (Victorian Government subsidised 
place) at RMIT may be eligible to apply for an exemption or concession on tuition fees if they hold, 
or are a listed dependent on one of the following: 

• Commonwealth Health Care Card  

• Pensioner Concession Card, or  

• are named on a Health Care or Pensioner Concession Card as a dependent 
child/spouse  

• Veteran’s Gold Card.  

‘Dependent child’ has the same meaning as in the Social Security Act 1991 of the Commonwealth. 

If a student has applied for but not received their relevant concession card, they may instead 
provide a letter or temporary card issued by Services Australia that confirms they have applied for 
and been approved for one of the above listed concession cards.  
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They must then provide RMIT with one of the following before their census date: 
 

o The physical original copy of their concession card;  
o Their concession card displayed on a Digital Wallet through a Centrelink Express Plus 

mobile app on the cardholder’s mobile device; 
o The equivalent record of a concession card as extracted from Centrelink Confirmation 

eServices; 
or 

o Confirmation from a Gateway Service Provider that it has connected to the Commonwealth 
Government’s Document Verification Service (DVS) and verified the student’s details.  

 

2.10.9.1 Vocational education tuition fee waiver for Indigenous 
students 

 
Under the Skills First Aboriginal Access fee waiver, which replaced the Indigenous Completions 
Initiative concession as of January 1 2024, students who self-identify as being of Aboriginal or 
Torres Strait Islander descent at the point of enrolment in a vocational education program in a 
Victorian State Government subsidised place in 2025 are entitled to the tuition fee waiver amount 
at all vocational educational program levels.  
 

2.10.9.2 Asylum Seeker VET (ASVET) Program 
 
Asylum seekers are entitled to receive a tuition fee concession whether or not they hold one of the 
forms of fee concession entitlement specified in section 2.10.9.1. 
 
Applicants enrolled in Skill Sets or programs at Certificate levels I-IV, who are eligible for a 
Victorian Government subsidised Skills First place will be eligible for a concessional tuition fee 
rate. 
 
Asylum seekers undertaking programs at diploma and advanced diploma levels are not eligible for 
tuition concession rates. 
 

2.10.9.3 When to apply for a concession fee or exemption 
 
Students must apply for a tuition fee concession before their scheduled class start. 
 
If the student applies after the scheduled class start date, then their concession or exemption will 
be applied to the next eligible class, as well as all other eligible classes that have not yet 
commenced, for the duration of their program. 
 
If students have failed to apply for a concession prior to the class start date and the students’ 
concession card is valid prior to the class start date, then there is a 60-day grace period for 
students to apply. 
 
Students can apply for a fee concession before they have enrolled. They do not need to be 
enrolled in the program for the concession to be recorded. They only require an RMIT student 
number which they will receive upon admission to their program.  
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2.10.9.4 Judy Lazarus Transition Centre, community based order and 
Youth Access Initiative 

 
RMIT must not charge a tuition fee for vocational education enrolment by a person who is: 

● From the Judy Lazarus Transition Centre (as a prisoner within the meaning of the 
Corrections Act 1986). (A copy of written confirmation from the management of the Judy 
Lazarus Transition Centre must be retained.) Or,  

● Required to undertake the program pursuant to a community-based order made under the 
Children, Youth and Families Act 2005 (the CYF Act). (A copy of written confirmation from 
the relevant Youth Justice Unit of the Victorian Department of Justice and Community 
Safety must be retained) or,  

● An individual referred with a validly endorsed referral form from either the Department of 
Families, Fairness and Housing, the Department of Justice and Community Safety, or a 
referring agency, which is defined for this purpose as an organisation based in the State of 
Victoria that currently receives funding or is contracted by the Victorian Government or the 
Commonwealth Government to provide services to children, youth and/or families. 

Evidence listed above must be lodged at the point of enrolment.  

2.10.9.5 University discretion 
 
Authority to grant a university discretion tuition fee concession is delegated to the Academic 
Registrar, or nominee.  
 
RMIT is permitted to grant a concession on a tuition fee where RMIT considers that its collection in 
full would impose extreme financial hardship. 
 
This may include a further concession on, or exemption from, the standard concessional fee rate. 
University discretion concessional fees will result in lost Victorian Government funding for RMIT for 
the discretional concession amount applied to the student record. 
 

2.11.   Vocational education fees for recognition of prior learning 
(RPL) and recognition of current competency (RCC) 

 

2.11.1. Recognition of prior learning (RPL) 
RPL is a process through which students can gain credit in recognised courses based on 
competencies gained. There may be fees attached to RPL assessments.  

In 2025, vocational education RPL fees for government subsidised, domestic full-fee and 
international students are equivalent to the relevant standard tuition fees for the course(s) for which 
RPL is sought. 

2.11.2. Recognition of current competency (RCC) 
Recognition of current competency (RCC) is where a previously completed accredited qualification 
is assessed in circumstances where it may have expired or where the individual may not have 
been practising in their field. 
 
Costs will be determined on a case-by-case basis, however, will not exceed the amounts listed in 
the approved schedule. 
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More information regarding credit can be found here: www.rmit.edu.au/students/my-
course/enrolment/apply-for-credit 
 

2.11.3.  Vocational education domestic and international full-fee places 
RMIT offers a number of places in vocational education programs on a full fee-paying basis. 
Students who are ineligible for a Victorian Government subsidised place, or who are repeating a 
government subsidised course they have previously passed, may enrol as a full fee-paying 
student.  

The tuition fees, concessions and exemptions outlined in section 2.10.9 do not apply to full fee 
enrolments. Appendix 2 provides a list of the average annual 2025 domestic full fee tuition rates for 
vocational education programs. 

2.11.4. Vocational education fees for international students 
Appendix 3 of this document tabulates the average annual 2025 tuition fees applicable to students 
studying under a student visa arrangement (classified as ‘international onshore’ students). 

2.12.  Change in citizenship or residency status 
International students studying in Australia who change their citizenship or residency status during 
their study, and become an Australian citizen or permanent resident, may be entitled to the be 
charged at the domestic full fee rate.  

Depending on the established fees for individual programs, changing citizenship or residency 
status may not necessarily result in a reduction in fees. 

If the student submits their change in status with accepted evidence to RMIT before the relevant 
census date, the student will be eligible for a refund of any difference between the international 
tuition fee and the relevant domestic fee. They will then be liable for the domestic fee for their 
program from the date their change in status is applied to their record. 

If the student submits their change in status with accepted evidence to RMIT after the relevant 
census date, the student will not be entitled to a change in fees for the current study period. In 
these circumstances, for higher education students, the change will be applied to classes for which 
the census date has not yet passed. For vocational education students the change will be applied 
only when there is a period in which there is a break where all classes have ended, and the next 
classes have not yet started. 

Students whose change of status means they may be eligible to access a HELP loan, or a VET 
Student Loan are responsible for ensuring they meet all relevant criteria and for submitting their 
electronic Commonwealth Assistance Form (eCAF) via the Commonwealth Government’s online 
eCAF system by the relevant census date to access a loan (see section 2.6.5).  
 
Where a student is required to submit a new eCAF or wishes to apply for an optional loan following 
a change in citizenship or residency status; RMIT must send the student’s data to the 
government’s eCAF system so an eCAF can be created. The student will receive an invitation to 
access the eCAF system via an email from the Commonwealth Government with 24 hours, to 
submit their eCAF in the online eCAF system.  
 
RMIT is not able to facilitate back-dated loans after the census date under any circumstances. Due 
to these technology restrictions, RMIT requires students to submit notification of a change in their 
citizenship or residency status a minimum of 24 hours prior to the census date to ensure the 
change in status can be assessed and applied, and the student can complete the required steps in 
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the online eCAF system. Given this restriction RMIT cannot facilitate a change of citizenship or 
residency status on a census date. 
 

3. Student services and amenities fee (SSAF) 
 
The SSAF is used to maintain and enhance services and amenities, both on-campus and online, 
that improve the experiences of RMIT students.  

The maximum annual fee is determined each year by the Commonwealth Government. 

In 2025, higher education and Foundation Studies students will be charged on a semester basis at 
the rate of $3.81 per credit point for each course they are enrolled in, up to a maximum of $365.00 
for the calendar year. 

Vocational education students are charged on a Term (half yearly) basis, based on their enrolled 
study load, and charged up to the maximum of $365.00 for the calendar year. 

However, if a vocational education student is eligible for a concession on their tuition fees, they are 
also eligible for a concession on the SSAF. In 2025 the SSAF concession rate is $0.10 per nominal 
student contact hour. 

Due to the variable delivery of vocational education (for example multiple programs, cross-year 
session classes and full-year session classes), the ARG will manage student records to ensure no 
student is overcharged. 

Eligible higher education students can apply to defer payment of this fee via the SA-HELP scheme 
(see section 2.6).  More information www.rmit.edu.au/study-with-us/applying-to-rmit/local-student-
applications/fees/commonwealth-assistance-help-loans 
 

3.1 Students charged the SSAF in 2025 
 
Students studying in any Higher Degree by Research or coursework program taught by RMIT 
Australia, and who are charged tuition fees by RMIT Australia, will be also charged the SSAF 
based on their enrolment in each Semester. 

This includes students studying in the Free TAFE for Priority Courses initiative, OUA CSP 
students, and outbound exchange students (who remain enrolled at RMIT and pay all fees to RMIT 
but study at an overseas institution under a formal reciprocal arrangement).  

3.2 Students exempt from SSAF in 2025 
● Domestic students who commenced their Higher Degree by Research before 2021 
● Students studying at an RMIT partner institution outside Australia 
● Inbound exchange students coming to RMIT from another institution 
● Cross institutional students, including: 

o inbound students studying at an RMIT campus in Melbourne 
o outbound students (i.e. RMIT students attending another institution in Australia) 

●  Study Abroad students, including: 
o inbound students studying at an RMIT campus in Melbourne 
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o outbound students attending an overseas institution with which RMIT has no formal 
reciprocal agreement 

● Industry sponsored students pursuant to the terms of their individual agreements 
● Asylum seeker students who are enrolled in a vocational education government subsidised 

place 

4.  Materials fees 
 
Materials fees include fees or charges associated with field trips, and goods that become the 
physical property of students.  

Materials fees may only be levied with a student’s signed consent. These fees are not compulsory 
(excluding fees for flight training courses) and students may choose to purchase these items 
independently.  

The fees approved for 2025 have been reviewed to ensure consistency with the prevailing 
government guidelines. Appendix 7 provides a list of the Materials fees for 2025.  

5. Administrative fees 
 
RMIT Administrative fees cover specific additional services provided to students.  

In addition, several fees have been approved that can be levied against a student’s account as a 
fine or penalty when university regulations are broken, or borrowed goods are not returned. These 
fees are principally levied as a disincentive.  

Appendix 8 details a full list of administrative fees and charges. 

For some administrative fees and charges, information about how they will be levied is noted 
below. 

5.1. Fines, fees and charges 
5.1.1. Overdue Library materials and replacement charges 

The Library will automatically renew loans 3 days prior to the item due date unless any of the 
following applies in which case the item will not be renewed and must be returned by its due date:  

• a hold request is made for the loaned item;  
• the loaned item has been borrowed for the maximum time permissible: 12 months, or 3 

months for CAVAL borrowers;  
• another loaned item is recalled or becomes overdue;  
• the patron account has expired;  
• the item is from the Reserve collection on a 4-hour loan.  

 
Loaned items not returned by their due dates become overdue. The following applies to overdue 
Library materials: 
  
Items less than 90 days overdue:  

• borrowing rights will be suspended at all RMIT University Library sites,   
• holds will not be able to be collected until overdue items are returned and the Library has 

cleared these from the student account.  
 
Items 90 days or more overdue:  
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• items will be deemed lost and a standard replacement charge per item will be applied to the 
student account;  

• replacement charges must be paid in full before the library will clear an account resulting in 
reinstatement of borrowing and holding rights;  

• replacement charges will be waived where an overdue item is returned. 

Fee code 2025 fee incl GST  Description of fee 
AF1 Variable Fee for replacement of lost or damaged materials 

 

5.1.2. Car parking fees 
RMIT provides students with casual and permit parking options at its City, Brunswick and 
Bundoora campuses. Free parking options are available for holders of disability parking permits at 
the Brunswick and Bundoora campus’. 
 
Instructions on how to apply for a parking permit, and further information about disability permit 
parking regulations is detailed at www.rmit.edu.au/about/our-locations-and-
facilities/facilities/parking-on-campus 
 
Students are required to observe parking regulations on campus and are likely to be issued a 
Parking Infringement Notice (PIN) if they breach parking regulations. 
 
Failure to pay a parking fine will result in the overdue fee being referred to debt collection (see 
8.2.1). 
 

5.2. Special administration services 
Students enrolled at RMIT will receive administration services such as Statements of Enrolment 
and initial online tax invoicing without charge.  

All RMIT students also receive one award transcript free of charge after conferral. The additional 
special services listed in this section may be provided on application. 

Fee code 2025 fee incl GST Description of fee 

ADM5 $170.00 Replacement certificates, parchments or testamurs 
ADM42 $200.00 Non-return of Academic Gown 
ADM137 $35.00 Fee for a digital letter, statement or third party form requested by a 

student.  
 
Students are provided a variety of documentation without charge to 
confirm essential details of their enrolment, student record, financial 
record or award status. This fee is charged to reissue a document 
or statement the student may have been previously provided, to 
prepare a standard letter or to populate a third-party form. 
 
This fee is intended as a disincentive to ensure requests are made 
only in circumstances where students require additional information 
or have not retained documents and information and wish to have 
this reissued. 

ADM140 $290.00 This fee will apply to students who seek permission to have their 
program reinstated after it has been lapsed/discontinued & where 
the late enrolment process does not apply. 

ADM145 $55.00 Fee for a customised letter requested by student.  
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Fee code 2025 fee incl GST Description of fee 

Students are provided a variety of documentation without charge to 
confirm essential details of their enrolment, student record, financial 
record or award status.  
 
This fee is charged to prepare a complex letter request requiring 
interpretation and referencing a variety of sources outside the 
student's record. The higher cost of this letter reflects the additional 
complexity and time taken to compile and synthesise a variety of 
information to meet the request.  
 
If the student requires a hard copy letter, this charge includes the 
cost of printing on security paper and posting to the student. 
This fee is intended as a disincentive to ensure requests are made 
only in circumstances where students require additional information 
or have not retained documents and information and wish to have 
this reissued. 

ADM192 $45.00 Fee for a hard copy letter, statement or third party form requested by 
a student.  
 
Students are provided a variety of documentation without charge to 
confirm essential details of their enrolment, student record, financial 
record or award status.  
 
This fee is to charged reissue a document or statement the student 
may have been previously provided, to prepare a standard letter or 
to populate a third-party form. 
 
If the student requires a hard copy letter, this charge includes the 
cost of printing on security paper and posting to the student. 

QP2 $15.00 Replacement of current student ID card 

QP25 $250.00 Graduation Ceremony - Melbourne for students who graduate at the 
ceremony and receive their certificate at the ceremony 

QP27 $250.00 Graduation Ceremony - Melbourne Doctoral Degrees Graduation 
Ceremony for students who graduate at the ceremony and receive 
their certificate at the ceremony 

QP33 $70.00 Academic Statement (Transcript, SAC, AHEGS, VE Qual/SOA) - 
obtain on campus in person 

QP34 $5.00 Academic Statement (Transcript, SAC, AHEGS, VE Qual/SOA) - 
regular postage within Australia 

QP35 $15.00 Academic Statement (Transcript, SAC, AHEGS, VE Qual/SOA) - 
express post within Australia 

QP36 $40.00 Academic Statement (Transcript, SAC, AHEGS, VE Qual/SOA) - 
international post outside Australia 

QP40 $35.00 Academic Statements - complete set of digital statements 

QP41 $50.00 Academic Statement - transcript - hard copy 

QP42 $50.00 Academic Statement – Australian Higher Education Graduation 
Statement (AHEGS) – hard copy 

QP43 $40.00 Academic Statement – Vocational Education Qualification 
Statement (VE QS) – hard copy 

QP44 $40.00 Academic Statement – Statement of Attainment (SOA) – hard copy 

QP45 $50.00 Academic Statement – Statement of Academic Completion (SAC) – 
hard copy 

QP51 $100.00 Melbourne Graduation – Late Attendance Fee 
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Fee code 2025 fee incl GST Description of fee 

QP53 $55.00 Hard copy testamur fee  

 QP64 $35.00 Award verifications - to third party organisations/providers who 
request confirmation that a student has graduated in their program. 

QP65 $195.00 Graduation Ceremony - Melbourne/Doctoral Degrees/Offshore 
graduation ceremonies - for 'conferred' students that attend the 
graduation ceremony.  These students have graduated and paid for 
their hard copy testamur if requested. 

QP66 $15.00 Hard copy testamur re-post charge for a testamur that has been 
returned multiple times 'unclaimed'. 

QP67 $55.00 Academic Statement - Archive transcript - hard copy  

QP68 $15.00 Digital Statement of Completion  

5.2.1 Administrative fees applying to onshore international students 
A non-refundable application fee (ADM14) is payable by international students who apply to 
undertake an RMIT program. 

In addition, an international student may request an additional administration service of an airport 
pick up (ADM12) on their arrival in Melbourne.    

These and other special administrative charges for international students are noted in the following 
table.  

Fee code 2025 fee incl GST  Description of fee 
ADM12 $100.00 Tullamarine Airport pickup service. Penalty fee only utilised if 

student books service and does not utilise it. This fee will not 
be applied where a student can provide evidence that they 
were unable to use the free airport transfer they booked due 
to circumstances outside of their control (e.g. delayed flight or 
airport transfer vehicle did not arrive at the correct 
time/location).  

ADM14 $100.00  Application fee for prospective international students. 
QP46 Deposit less 10%, deposit 

less 50% or entire deposit 
amount, depending on 
date of submission of 
application for refund. 
Note: See QP60-QP62 for 
Foundation Studies 
withdrawal fees. 

Admin fee on withdrawal – international students. Financial 
disincentive to withdraw late. Fee charged is determined by 
transfer or withdrawal date as per refund policy. See refund 
rules section 11.8. 

QP60 Deposit less 10%, deposit 
less 50% or entire deposit 
amount, depending on 
date of submission of 
application for refund. 

Fee charged to commencing Foundation 
Studies (Communication and Social Context, and Business 
streams) students who withdraw. Fee charged is determined 
by transfer or withdrawal date as per the refund rules 
described in section 11.8 of the Schedule of Fees and 
Charges 

 

QP61 Deposit less 10%, deposit 
less 50% or entire deposit 
amount, depending on 
date of submission of 
application for refund. 

Fee charged to commencing Foundation Studies (Art, Design 
and Architecture) students who withdraw. Fee charged is 
determined by transfer or withdrawal date as per the refund 
rules described in section 11.8 of the Schedule of Fees and 
Charges 
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Fee code 2025 fee incl GST  Description of fee 
QP62 Deposit less 10%, deposit 

less 50% or entire deposit 
amount, depending on 
date of submission of 
application for refund. 

Fee charged to commencing Foundation 
Studies (Engineering and Science, Health, and Information 
Technology streams) students who withdraw. Fee charged is 
determined by transfer or withdrawal date as per the refund 
rules described in section 11.8 of the Schedule of Fees and 
Charges 

 
 

5.3 Overseas Student Health Cover (OSHC) 
All international students holding an Australian student visa are required to maintain valid OSHC 
with an approved OSHC provider. 

Medibank Overseas Student Health Cover 
All international students (and their dependents) require Overseas Student Health Cover (OSHC) 
for the duration of their student and student dependent visas. RMIT works with Medibank as the 
preferred OSHC provider, and arranges Comprehensive OSHC for international students  
 
OSHC fees quoted on the offer letter are indicative and are subject to change on 01 May each 
year. Alternatively, student can choose to purchase OSHC themselves from an approved 
Australian health insurance provider.  
 
OSHC adjustment for deferral of offer or acceptance 
When a student defers their offer/acceptance, or changes preference or program, the OSHC 
duration is recalculated accordingly. The new OSHC fee is indicated on the new/revised offer 
letter. Once the student has accepted their new/revised offer, the updated OSHC fee is adjusted 
accordingly in their RMIT student account (SAMS). 
 

Students will not require OSHC if they are: 

● a Norwegian student covered by the Norwegian National Insurance Scheme 
● a Swedish student covered by the National Board of Student Aid or by Kammarkollegiet 
● a Belgian student covered under the Reciprocal Health Care Agreement with Australia 

The Department of Home Affairs (DHA) has implemented mandatory Visa Length Cover as a 
requirement for all student visa applications. This means students must show the DHA that they 
have OSHC for the entire proposed duration of their student visa. 

The proposed duration of a student visa will generally be granted by the DHA as follows: 

Length of course Length of stay 
10 months or longer, finishing at the end of the 
Australian academic year (November to 
December) 

The DHA will usually grant a visa stay period to 15 
March of the following year 

10 months or longer, finishing from January 
until October 

The DHA will usually grant a visa stay period of 2 
months longer than the course 

Less than 10 months  
 

The DHA will usually grant a visa stay period 1 month 
longer than the course 

The maximum length of stay for a student visa will generally not exceed 5 years. 

Masters by research and PhD students 
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The length of stay for postgraduate research students is generally 6 months longer than the 
timelines stated in the above table. This additional time allows these students to remain in Australia 
during the interactive marking of their thesis.  
 
For example, postgraduate research students who are undertaking a course of more than 10 
months duration finishing in November-December, we will generally grant a visa that ceases 15 
September (an additional 6 months from 15 March) of the year following course completion.  
 

6. RMIT childcare centre fees 
RMIT provides a childcare service to students via the City Campus Children’s Centre. Failure to 
pay childcare service fees by the due date may result in the application of penalties, or the 
withholding of services as outlined in Section 8. 

7. Bundoora on-campus accommodation  
RMIT has student accommodation at its Bundoora campus offering great facilities and a 
community environment. 

Pricing for UniLodge@RMIT Bundoora, also known as Walert House, is available at 
www.unilodge.com.au/student-accommodation-bundoora/rmit-bundoora/ 

A student who fails to pay accommodation fees is recommended to contact a Student Welfare 
Advisor via Student Connect to discuss their circumstances and financial options available.  
 
Walert House accommodation scholarships are available to students from interstate and rural or 
regional areas who meet the eligibility criteria. Further information is available at 
www.rmit.edu.au/students/careers-opportunities/scholarships/coursework/unilodge         

8. Debtors – overdue balance and penalties 
 
RMIT students are required to pay their fees by the due date shown on their tax invoice, as agreed 
to in the Statement of Student Responsibilities.  
 
Each charge has a due date and some dates may vary. It is a student’s responsibility to keep track 
of their due dates.  
 
Students can check the ‘Summary of Charges by Due Date’ section in the Account Statement of 
their Tax Invoice or log on to Enrolment Online to view their online financial account to view their 
fees and due dates (see section 9).  
 

8.1. Debtor restrictions 
Students will have debtor restrictions applied to their student record if they do not pay their fees by 
the due date. They may also have their enrolment cancelled (see section 8.2).  
 
Debtors cannot enrol, add classes, obtain a transcript of results or a Statement of Academic 
Completion or related letters, view their academic history (results) via Enrolment Online or receive 
an award (graduate) until the debt is paid in full. Therefore, it is important for students to dispute a 
fee as soon as possible if they think they have been incorrectly charged.  
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8.1.1. Fee disputes 
Students who wish to dispute a fee must contact Student Connect as soon as possible. 
Submission of any supporting documents must be sent from their RMIT student email account and 
should include their Student ID (example: s1234567) in all correspondence. 
 
Once the student email is received, their disputed charge will be investigated. 
 
If after the investigation the student is found liable for the fee(s) they will be required to make 
immediate payment. 
 

8.2. Cancelation of enrolment due to non-payment 
If a student has unpaid tuition fees of $500.00 or more after the due date, RMIT is entitled to 
cancel their enrolment in all current programs, as per the Enrolment Procedure – discontinuation of 
student program. Students who have their enrolment cancelled by RMIT due to non payment of 
fees will receive a full refund of a credit balance upon submission of the Refund due to cancellation 
of enrolment form, pursuant to the applicable refund rules. 
 
Students enrolled in a higher education Commonwealth Supported Place (CSP) are excluded from 
cancellation due to the non-payment process and are managed in accordance with the Higher 
Education Support Act 2003, with the exception of students enrolled in a CSP program who are 
also are a debtor in a fee-paying place. 
 
Further information about cancellation of enrolment due to non-payment, and student financial 
liability is detailed in the Enrolment Procedure – discontinuation of student program.  
 
If a student’s enrolment is cancelled due to debt, they:   
 
● will be cancelled in all their current programs even if they have paid (or have an approved HELP 
loan) for the other program(s) they are enrolled in, including CSP programs  
 
● must pay the tuition fees for any course they have already received a grade for or that has 
already finished and any materials or other fees e.g. library fines, and these fees will be referred to 
a debt collection agency   
 
● must reapply to RMIT if they wish to continue their studies in the cancelled program(s)  

 8.2.1 Referral to debt collection 
If a student has unpaid fees on their account after their enrolment is cancelled, or overdue non-
tuition fees, they may be referred to an external debt collection agency. 
Students who are referred to a debt collection agency will incur additional costs and their personal 
credit rating may be affected. 
 
Once a debt has been referred to an external debt collection agency, all verbal and written 
communication will come from the agency. The student will continue to receive communication 
from RMIT for any charges that have not been referred to the agency. 
 

8.2.2 Student visa implications 
An international student holding a student visa subject to the ESOS Act who has their enrolment 
cancelled will be reported to the Department of Home Affairs (DHA) and have their Confirmation of 
Enrolment cancelled by RMIT.   
  
As a result, the student’s visa may be cancelled by DHA and the student may have to leave 
Australia. 
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8.2.3 Cancellation of enrolment review process 

 
If a student has their enrolment cancelled by RMIT due to non-payment of their tuition fees, they 
may be permitted to be reinstated and re-enrolled if they are able to make full payment of all 
outstanding fees within prescribed timelines, as the Enrolment Procedure – discontinuation of 
student program.  
 
Reinstatement into a program cancelled due to non-payment is only permissible on one occasion, 
and an administration fee applies (ADM140). 
 

8.3. Financial assistance 
If a student is having trouble paying their fees, RMIT recommends the student considers the 
following options: 
  

• reduce their fees by dropping classes from their enrolment before the census date 
● apply for a leave of absence for a semester, or 
● if they cannot afford their tuition fees, they may need to cancel their enrolment 

It is the student's responsibility to seek advice, prior to changing their enrolment to avoid risk of 
breaching student visa conditions or HELP loans. 
Students can also contact a Student Welfare Advisor to discuss what financial assistance may be 
available. 
*Note International students on a student visa must be able to evidence a compassionate 
compelling circumstance when dropping classes or when applying for a leave of absence.  
 

8.3.1. Fee extension 
In exceptional circumstances that exist outside a student's control, and subject to the approval of 
the fee extension panel, a student may enter into a tuition fee payment extension arrangement with 
RMIT.  

Students who seek a payment extension should contact Student Connect to have their eligibility 
assessed as soon as possible and no later than their invoice due date.  
 
Payment extensions will only be permitted for tuition fees - all other charges must be paid in full by 
the due date as listed on the student tax invoice. Applications will then be assessed, and an 
outcome provided to the applicant.  

Where a fee payment extension has been granted and the fees are not paid by the agreed date(s), 
the student’s enrolment may be cancelled. 

Students in a higher education Commonwealth Supported Place are ineligible for a fee payment 
extension, even if they do not meet the eligibility criteria for a Commonwealth loan scheme (see 
section 2.6.6). 
 
Fee extensions will only be considered once for each standard semester. A student will not be 
granted a second fee extension in the same semester. 
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9. Payment of fees and charges 
 
Prior to the start of the 2025 academic year, students who have enrolled will receive an invoice 
detailing their fees and charges for the following year. 
 
Students will have debtor restrictions applied to their student record if they do not pay their fees by 
the due date(s). They may also have their enrolment cancelled (see section 8.2). 
 

9.1. Tax Invoices 
An up-to-date invoice will be issued to students whenever there is activity on their account, e.g. 
they make a payment, drop or add a course.  
 
A PDF of their latest tax invoice will be uploaded to Enrolment Online and a copy sent to their 
RMIT student email account and their personal email account recorded with RMIT. 
 
Students will have a notification email sent to their RMIT student email account and their personal 
email account recorded with RMIT when their tax invoice is available to view online. Students are 
required to regularly check and read all RMIT messages. 
 
More information about tax invoices is available at rmit.edu.au/students/student-essentials/fees-
and-payments/tax-invoices. 
 
Students can also access their online RMIT financial account and view their latest and past 
invoices by logging into Enrolment Online and navigating to My Student Record.  
 
 

9.2. Student payments 
All student fee payments must be made in Australian Dollars (AUD) and paid via the approved 
payment methods detailed on the tax invoice issued by the university. 
 
Students must make all required fees payments directly to the university. Students must not pay 
RMIT fees through an unauthorised third party, or via gift cards (pre-loaded credit cards). 
 
Students can find approved payment options in their online account, on the Paying your 
fees webpage at rmit.edu.au/students/payment and on their tax invoice. 
 
Students who have payment reversals (also known as charge backs) on their account may be 
subject to enrolment cancellation per the Enrolment Procedure - Discontinuation of student 
program. 
 
Students should allow at least three to five business days prior to the due date for an electronic 
payment to be transferred to their RMIT account, dependant on the method of payment.  
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10. Discounts, fee waivers and scholarships 
 
The Higher Education Support Act 2003 requires universities charge tuition fees to full fee-paying 
students for any course or program, with the of domestic Research students who are enrolled in a 
Commonwealth Research Training Program (RTP) place.  

Additionally, universities may award full-fee-paying students a scholarship to pay all or part of their 
tuition fees.  

10.1.  Scholarships 
A wide range of scholarships are available to assist students while undertaking study at RMIT.  

Many of these have been established to assist students in specific circumstances. More 
information about available scholarships is located https://www.rmit.edu.au/students/careers-
opportunities/scholarships  

 

10.2.  Authorisation/approval of partial scholarships 
Partial scholarships may be used at School or College discretion where they wish to ameliorate 
part of a students’ fees. Please note, these are separate from the standard. 
 
Applications for a partial scholarship are only permissible if the Tuition fee partial scholarship form 
is completed, approved and signed by the relevant authorised staff responsible for the funding of 
the scholarship.  
 
Partial scholarships can be granted based on compassionate, marketing, staff and other grounds, 
or be used to correct university errors and support research efforts.  
 

11. Refunds 
 

The refund rules in this section apply to programs delivered by RMIT Australia and RMIT Online.  

They do not apply to programs delivered by RMIT UP, RMIT UP English language Pathways, 
RMIT Vietnam or in partnership with other education providers.  

For students enrolled with a global partner institution, the policy and processes of the partner 
institution on refund of fees and remission of debt apply. 

11.1. Domestic and continuing international student refunds 
11.1.1. Domestic student 

A domestic student is a student who is: 
• an Australian citizen, or 
• a New Zealand citizen studying in Australia, or 
• a holder of an Australian Permanent Residence visa, or 
• a holder of an Australian Permanent Humanitarian Visa 

 
Refer to section 11.6 Table A for applicable refund rules 
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11.1.2. Continuing international student 

A continuing international student is: 
• an international student (including a holder of a student visa, bridging visa or temporary 

visa) who has successfully studied in the first semester of their current program and their 
results have been officially released, or 

• an international student who has been granted a Leave of Absence. 
 
If an international student who has paid an acceptance deposit reduces their study load in the first 
semester of their program, they will not be eligible for a refund of the difference between the tuition 
fees they pre-paid for that semester and the tuition fees charged. Instead, the difference will 
appear as a credit in their student account and be automatically applied to future semester tuition 
fee charges. If the student reduces their study load in any semester other than their first, standard 
international refund rules will apply. 
 
Refer to section 11.6 Table A for applicable refund rules 

 
11.2. Commencing international student refunds 

A commencing international student is a student who: 
• holds a student visa or has been issued a Confirmation of Enrolment (CoE) to apply for a 

student visa. This includes cross-campus, exchange and study abroad students. 
• holds a bridging visa* or temporary visa* and does not intend to apply for a student visa, 

AND (see below note*) 
• is yet to enrol, or 
• enrols and cancels their enrolment in the first semester of their program. 

 
Refer to section 11.7 Table B for applicable refund rules 
 
*Note: Commencing international students who hold a bridging visa or a temporary visa and do not 
intend to apply for a student visa will have their refund applications assessed according to the 
refund rules for domestic students (see section 11.6).  
 

11.3. International offshore student refunds 
International students studying offshore, including New Zealand citizens studying outside Australia, 
who are charged tuition fees by RMIT Australia or RMIT Online will have their refunds assessed in-
line with the rules that apply to domestic and continuing international students. 
 
Refer to section 11.6 Table A for applicable refund rules 
 

11.4. RMIT Online student refunds 
Domestic and international (commencing and continuing) students enrolled in a degree with RMIT 
Online will have their refunds assessed based on the rules in 11.6 Table A. 
 
Course deferral and withdrawal information for students enrolled in a short course with RMIT 
Online is available at online.rmit.edu.au/faq?.  
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11.5. Applying for a refund 
Credit balances within student accounts will not be remitted automatically.  
 
Students must apply for a refund via the relevant process – see information and application forms 
below:  
 

• How to apply for a refund as a commencing international students   
• How to apply for a refund as a domestic and continuing international students    
• How to apply for a refund for a refund due to cancellation for debt  -  Refund due to 

cancellation of enrolment form  
 

Correct and complete applications for a refund will be processed within 20 business days. 
 

11.5.1. Eligibility for a refund 
A refund can only be paid when: 
 

• the university has received the money that is to be refunded and the funds have been 
cleared to the student’s account, and 

• there is an available credit balance as the result of a payment, and  
the credit has not already been allocated to other outstanding student fees 
 

All refunds of credit amounts on a student’s account will be assessed against any outstanding fees 
or charges. 
 
Overpayments will be assessed case-by-case and may not be refundable, unless the overpayment 
has been made for tuition fees in the last semester of study. 
 
If an international student in their first semester of their current program cancels their current 
program before their result(s) have been officially released, their refund will be assessed and 
processed based on the guidelines applicable to commencing international students. 
 
 

11.5.2. Ineligibility for a refund 
A refund will not be available where a student: 
 

• owes RMIT outstanding fees 
• is seeking a refund for remaining school allocated print credits 
• has cancelled or had their enrolment cancelled by the university, and 

o the grades have been entered, or 
o the course end date has passed, or 
o the student was in breach of enrolment conditions 

 
Where a students request for refund of fees is denied, the response will state the reasons for the 
decision and inform the student of their right to appeal. 
 

11.5.3. Incomplete refund application 
RMIT will allow 10 business days for additional documentation or information to be provided to 
support an application for a refund if required. The application will be closed if the required 
information is not received within this timeframe. A new refund submission will be required after 
this time. 
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11.5.4. Refund payment 
RMIT will process refunds using the same payment method as the original payment.  
 
Where the payment was made via a credit card, the funds will be returned to the same credit card 
used for the original payment. 
 
Refunds that are processed via Electronic Funds Transfer (EFT) will be paid into the student’s 
nominated bank account. It may take up to 6 weeks to for a refund payment to reach an overseas 
bank account.  
 
RMIT reserves the right to request proof of payment. RMIT is not liable for any variance from 
foreign exchange rate fluctuations.  
 
RMIT refuses to process a refund application when a discrepancy in the transferred amount and 
the issued invoice has been identified.  
 

11.5.5. Refund of materials fees 
Materials fee refunds for goods, excursions, and global intensives are at the discretion of the 
relevant teaching school.  
Refunds for materials fees will not be processed until the school approves the removal of charges.  
An administrative fee may also be charged for late withdrawal from an excursion or global 
intensive. 
 

11.5.6. Refund of Overseas Student Health Cover (OSHC) 
Commencing international student refunds:  
 

• A student who has not commenced any program with RMIT or enrolled but never arrived in 
Australia is eligible for a refund of Medibank OSHC premium paid at their time of program 
acceptance. 

• A student who has arrived in Australia including a student who arrived in Australia and 
decides to return home will be directed to the Medibank OSHC customer service team to 
apply for a refund of eligible OSHC fees. 

• A student who did not arrange their OSHC via RMIT must contact their OSHC provider to 
apply for a refund of eligible OSHC fees. 
 

 
Continuing International student refunds: 
 

• Continuing international students must contact their OSHC provider to apply for a refund of 
eligible OSHC fees.  

 
11.5.7. Application fees 

Application fees are non-refundable. However, if an international student’s application is successful 
the application fee will be credited to their tuition fees once they accept their offer and enrol. 
 

11.5.8. SA-HELP 
Students who withdraw on or before census date will not be liable for the SSAF previously 
applicable to their enrolment for that census date. If a student opted for SA-HELP, they will no 
longer be liable.  
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If a student has not opted for SA-HELP and they paid their SSAF up-front to RMIT, the student’s 
account will be re-credited for the SSAF amount paid up-front and they can apply for this credit to 
be refunded.  
 
Students who withdraw after the census date will remain liable for the applicable SSAF.  
If a student opted for SA-HELP, the SSAF deferred to SA-HELP is not refundable after the census 
date.  
 

11.5.9. Remission and removal of debt in special circumstances 
The Remission and removal of debt procedure outlines eligibility criteria for remission and removal 
of debt in special circumstances. 
 
There are no provisions under the Higher Education Support Act 2003 to have a debt remitted for a 
course if the student has successfully completed it. 
 
There is no remission of debt in special circumstances for SA-HELP. 
 

11.6. Table A: Refund assessment for domestic and continuing 
international students 

Students who have paid fees to RMIT and then vary their enrolment, resulting in their RMIT 
student customer account being re-credited, may apply to have this credit balance refunded.  

Reason for refund Timing Refund amount Notes 

Student withdraws from 
program after failure to 
meet offer letter conditions  

After census date No refund   

Apply for a Leave of 
Absence 

After census date No refund  

Student withdraws from 
program following a leave 
of absence  

After census date No refund The Cancellation of program enrolment 
request and any supporting 
documentation must be submitted 
along with the refund application.  

Student withdraws from 
program or drops a 
course(s)  

After census date No refund   

Student is granted 
permanent residence status 

After census date No refund Student must submit a Notification of 
change to citizenship/residence status 
form to RMIT Student Connect before 
applying for a refund of any credit that 
may occur due to a difference between 
their program’s international and 
domestic tuition fee.   

Student who is 
suspended/expelled from 
RMIT due to misconduct 
 

After census date No refund  

RMIT cancels program or 
program ceases to be 
provided  

After census date Full refund   
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Reason for refund Timing Refund amount Notes 

Print credit Any time Full refund 
available pending 
assessment  

A refund is not available for remaining 
school allocated print credit  

 
Application fee Any time No refund  A non-refundable application fee is 

payable by international students who 
apply to undertake an RMIT program. 

RMIT has not provided 
program in full  

After census date Full refund   

Student has overpaid fees After census date Full refund If an international student (including a 
holder of student visa, a bridging visa 
or a temporary visa) reduces their 
study load in their first semester of 
study, the student will not be eligible for 
a refund of the difference between the 
tuition fees they pre-paid for that 
semester as a deposit and their tuition 
fees charged. Instead, the difference 
will appear as a credit in their student 
account and be automatically applied 
to future semester tuition fee charges. 
A refund will not be assessed until their 
official result(s) of their first semester 
have been released. 
 
The offer deposit outlines how much is 
required to accept an offer to study at 
RMIT. Any additional payments to the 
offer deposit are considered an 
overpayment.  
 
If part of the acceptance deposit is 
unallocated and sitting as a credit, this 
is not considered an ‘overpayment’.  
 
Note: when a student made payments 
without an invoice, or when the amount 
they transferred is greater than the 
invoice amount, the student refund 
procedure may not apply. 

Student whose student 
visa has been cancelled for 
breaching student visa 
condition(s) 

After census date No refund Refund may be approved if there is 
evidence of exceptional circumstances.  
Visa cancellation letter must be 
submitted with the application for 
refund. 

Before census 
date 

Full refund If a students visa is cancelled before 
the census date, and the student 
cancels their enrolment before census 
date, the student is eligible for a full 
refund 
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Reason for refund Timing Refund amount Notes 

Scholarship recipients  After census date Pending 
assessment 

Scholarship payments are not 
refundable. 
 
Scholarships are allocated toward 
unpaid fees.  If an active student fully 
paid their fees and then scholarship 
fees are posted to the account, the 
scholarship amount will automatically 
be applied to future semester tuition fee 
charges. 
 
The refund request for fees paid by the 
student can be assessed AFTER the 
census date. Any scholarship related 
refund claims cannot be assessed 
before the census date. 
 
Commencing international scholarship 
recipients who reduce their study load 
in their first semester of study, will not 
be eligible for a refund of the difference 
between the tuition fees they pre-paid 
for that semester as a deposit and their 
fees charges. Instead, the difference 
will appear as a credit in their student 
account and be automatically applied to 
future semester tuition fee charges. A 
refund will not be assessed until their 
official result(s) of their first semester 
have been released. 
 
The offer deposit outlines how much is 
required to accept an offer to study at 
RMIT. Any additional payments to the 
offer deposit are considered an 
overpayment.  
 
If part of the acceptance deposit is 
unallocated and sitting as a credit, this 
is not considered an ‘overpayment’. 

 

Enrolment is cancelled due 
to non-payment 

After census date Full refund Students are liable for the tuition fees 
for any course they have already 
received a grade for or that has already 
finished, and any materials or other 
fees (e.g. library fines) These fees will 
be referred to a debt collection agency. 

Refer to the Enrolment Procedure - 
Discontinuation of Student Program 
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Reason for refund Timing Refund amount Notes 

Compassionate or 
compelling circumstances 
which prevent the student 
from completing a course 

After census date Full refund is 
available pending 
assessment. 
SSAF cannot be 
refunded see 
11.5.8. 

An application must include a personal 
statement of the student’s special 
circumstances and independent 
supporting documentation to 
demonstrate that:  
- the student was unable to 

complete the course because of 
special circumstances (medical, 
psychological, family/personal 
reasons, employment-related 
reasons)  

- the special circumstances did not 
make their full impact, or their full 
impact was not apparent, until on 
or after the census date in the 
course  

- the special circumstances were 
beyond the student’s control 

Refer to the remission and removal 
of debt procedure 

Visa Refusal  Before the official 
result release 
date for your 
current semester 

Full Refund Refunds can be approved for the 
courses for which the student has not 
yet received their grades. Students 
must submit their visa refusal letter. 

 

11.7. Table B: Refund assessment for commencing international 
students 

1. Where a refund application contains untrue or inaccurate information the applicant may be 
asked to re-apply for the refund or the refund application may be denied 

2. If the applicant is unable to provide any required documented evidence the applicant may 
only be eligible for a partial refund or the application may be denied. 

3. If fraudulent documentation is found to be submitted as part of an application for refund or 
appeal against a refund decision, the student may be denied a refund.  

4. A student who has enrolled and intends to withdraw from all study, must cancel enrolment 
before the census date to be eligible for a refund. 

5. Students who enrol in a flexible term and cancel the enrolment after the flexible term 
census date will be charged 50% of the initial tuition fee deposit that was paid to accept the 
offer. 

6. A student who defers their offer will have their previous acceptance deposit used to accept 
the new offer and the refund will be assessed against that transferred amount even if the 
new offer shows a $0 deposit.  

7. Application for refunds submitted after 12 months of program commencement will not be 
eligible for a refund. This includes students who accepted their offer and are yet to enrol in 
an RMIT program.  

8. Correct and complete applications for a refund will be processed within 20 business days. 
The exception is a provider default (where RMIT is unable to provide the program) in which 
case the refund must be processed within 14 days. 

9. The application for refund submission date will be recorded as the date of enrolment 
cancellation or the date of an application for release and used for refund calculations.  

10. Students who accept a package of programs including an offer for an English for Academic 
Purposes may not be eligible for a refund of English fees. RMIT UP English language 
pathways will make the decision on a student’s eligibly for a refund of English tuition fees. 
See RMIT UP Refund Procedure  for more detail.  
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11. The same refund rules apply for deposits paid by students who are eligible for the 
international tuition fee bursary or Foundation Studies tuition fee bursary. 

12. Where a student is administratively withdrawn from the university due to non-
commencement on the agreed commencement date, the commencing international student 
refund rules apply. 

 
Table B1: Full refund assessment rules 
 

Refund reason Refund payable Evidence required Refund submission 
date 

Visa not granted in 
time to enrol  

Full refund Visa application with visible 
date of submission  
 
Note: Student must be 
offshore to be eligible for a 
full refund 
 
And will not be eligible for a 
full refund where a student 
has  
 

i. arrived in Australia  
and 

ii. has not enrolled by 
the enrolment 
deadline  
and 

iii. their visa has been 
issued after the last 
date to enrol.   

 
 
 
 

Application for refund 
must be submitted 
within 12 months of 
program 
commencement date.   
 
  
 
**Enrolled students 
must cancel their RMIT 
Australia enrolment by 
the census date 

Student is transferring 
to an RMIT 
international partner 
institute or RMIT 
Vietnam 

Full refund Evidence of enrolment from 
RMIT international partner 
institute or RMIT Vietnam 

Student applies to 
study at RMIT 
Melbourne then 
withdraws and is given 
an offer by RMIT 
Vietnam 

Full refund Offer letter 

RMIT cancels a 
student’s Confirmation 
of Enrolment (CoE) 
due to a likely visa 
refusal 

Full refund Email notification regarding 
cancellation of your CoE 

Compassionate or 
compelling reason 

Full refund Supporting documentation for 
specific compassionate, 
compelling circumstance 
 Proof of return home such as 
boarding pass or international 
movement record maybe 
requested 
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Provider default – 
RMIT is unable to 
provide the program 

Full refund 
 

Email notification from RMIT 

Permanent Residency 
granted before the 
census date of the 
accepted program 
where change of 
citizenship is not 
submitted  
 

Full refund 
 

Evidence of Permanent 
Residency  

Visa application has 
been refused  

Full refund Department of Home Affairs 
Visa Refusal Letter 

Application for refund 
should be submitted 
upon notification of 
visa refusal. 
 
Enrolled students must 
cancel their enrolment 
before the first 
semester official result 
release date for their 
current program. 

Overpayment of fees  Full refund Proof of payment Application for refund 
must be submitted 
within 12 months of 
program 
commencement date. 
 
 Student did not meet 

program conditions  
 
*Academic or English 
condition not met   

Full refund Official academic transcript or 
statement of results if not 
from RMIT, or   
 
English language proficiency 
test result. 

Student cannot provide 
release letter from 
current education 
provider 

Full refund Evidence of refusal of release 
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Table B2: Partial or no refund assessment rules 
 

Refund reason Refund submission date Refund 
payable 

Evidence required 

1. Failure to enrol by RMIT 
program deadlines or voluntary 
discontinuation of RMIT program 
for any of the following reasons:    
 
- Job offer   
- Personal reasons 
- Homesickness   
- Change of mind 
-  Change of study plans   
- Personal decision to withdraw 
student visa application   
-Financial difficulties  
-Decision to accept a 
Scholarship offer from an 
Australian or overseas 
education provider  
 - any other reason for refund  
that is not specified under Table 
B1: Full refund   
  

4 weeks or more before 
program commencement 
date 

90% of tuition fee 
deposit 

No evidence required 
 

Within 4 weeks of the 
program commencement 
date, up until and including 
census date 

50% of tuition fee 
deposit 
 
(Higher Education 
flexi term 
enrolment see 
Section 11.8.4) 

No evidence required 
 

After census date No refund  No evidence required 
 

 
 
 
Table B3: No refund assessment rules  
 

Refund request scenario Refund Outcome 
Application for refund submitted 12 months after 
program commencement, including students who 
accepted their RMIT offer and are yet to enrol in an 
RMIT program. 
 

No refund 

Fraudulent documentation submitted as part of an 
application for refund or appeal against a refund 
decision 

No refund 

Students who withdraw from RMIT during the 
transfer provider restricted period of their student 
visa to take up a place at another Australian 
education provider without approved release from 
RMIT. This includes students who accepted their 
RMIT offer and are yet to enrol in an RMIT program. 
 

No refund 

Student whose student visa has been cancelled for 
breaching student visa conditions(s) 

No refund 
 
Note: Refund may be approved if there is evidence 
of exceptional circumstances. 
 
Visa cancellation letter must be submitted with the 
application for refund. 
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11.8. International student appeals against a refund decision 
A student may appeal a refund decision where they can provide new supporting documents for a 
refund application or demonstrate that RMIT has not followed its own instructions in assessing a 
refund. An appeal must be submitted within 20 business days of the refund decision notification.  

If an appeal is unsuccessful, students will be notified. The notification will set out the reasons why 
the appeal has been denied and will include the Victorian Ombudsman contact details.  

12. Tuition Protection Service 
 
RMIT is bound by the Australian Government’s Tuition Protection Service (TPS) framework and 
maintains a statutory obligation to report any provider or student default to the TPS Director and to 
the TPS Secretary. 
 

12.1. Provider default 
A provider default occurs when:  

• RMIT does not begin a course at the location on the agreed starting day or the course is 
discontinued at the location after commencing and the enrolled student has not withdrawn 
from the course before the default day. 

  
In the instance of provider default, tuition protection obligations must be met within 14 days of 
default. 
 

12.2. Student default 
A student default occurs when: 

• the course starts at the location on the agreed starting day, but the student does not start 
the course on that day (and has not previously withdrawn), or 

• the student withdraws from the course at the location (either before or after the agreed 
starting day), or 

• the registered provider of the course refuses to provide, or continue providing, the course to 
the student at the location because of one or more of the following: 

o the student failed to pay an amount payable to the provider for the course 
o the student breached a condition of his/her student visa 
o misbehaviour by the student 

  
In the instance of a student default, RMIT must complete payment of a refund within 4 weeks of a 
complete refund request submission date. 
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13. Financial liability 
 

1. Students incur financial liability when they enrol in a program or course and remain enrolled after the 
applicable census date, except in circumstances that satisfy the criteria for Remission or Removal of 
Debt in Special Circumstances, and where the student submits a valid application within the 
application period that is subsequently approved. 

2. A student who formally withdraws from a course or cancels their program enrolment on or before the 
applicable census date will not be financially liable for their tuition fees or student contribution 
amount. 

3. A student who does not attend or ceases to attend classes but does not withdrawal from a course or 
cancel their program enrolment before the applicable census date will retain financial liability.  

4. Where a student is administratively withdrawn from the university due to non-commencement on the 
agreed commencement date, the commencing international refund rules apply. 

5. Failure to formally withdraw or cancel enrolment before the deadline will result in the tuition liability 
remaining and the appropriate cancellation of enrolment and/or debt recovery actions will be 
enforced.  

6. No changes to enrolment will be made after the census date unless there is evidence of a university 
error.  

7. Cancellation of program enrolment by the census date does not exempt commencing international 
students from financial penalties such as administration fees and withdrawal penalties specified in 
the refund rules.  

8. Students will remain liable for any outstanding Administrative fees and Materials fees, following 
course withdrawal and/or program cancellation. 
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Glossary 
 

Acronym Definition 
AHEGS Australian Higher Education Graduation Statement 
ATO Australian Taxation Office 
AVCC Australian Vice-Chancellors' Committee 
CAN Commonwealth Assistance Notice 
CHESSN Commonwealth Higher Education Student Support Number 
CSP Commonwealth supported place 
DHA Department of Home Affairs 
eCAF Electronic Commonwealth Assistance Form 
EFTSL Effective Full-time Student Load 
EOL Enrolment Online 
ESOS Education Services for Overseas Students 
HELP Higher Education Loan Program 
NZ SCV New Zealand Special Category Visa 
OSHC Overseas Student Health Cover 
OUA Open Universities Australia 
RPL Recognition of Prior Learning 
RTO Registered Training Organisation 
SAC Statement of Academic Completion 
SAMS Student Administration Management 
SOA Statement of Attainment 
SSAF Student Services and Amenities Fee 
TFN Tax File Number 
TPS Tuition Protection Service 
USI Unique Student Identifier 
VE QS Vocational Education Qualification Statement 
VETSL Vocational Education Training Student Loan 
VEVO Visa Entitlement Verification Online 
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Appendix 1 – Domestic higher education full-fee program tuition
 Academic career  Program code  Academic Plan  Academic Program Name 

 Program Total 
program credit 

points 

 Total full-time 
program duration - 

years 

 Indicative credit 
points per annum 

full-time 

 2025 Indicative domestic 
full-fee place annual 

tuition fee $  

 2025 fee per credit 
point $  

 2025 Domestic full-fee 
place total program 

tuition fee $  
Undergraduate AD006 AD006 Associate Degree in Information Technology 192 2.00 96 32,640 340.00 65,280
Undergraduate AD007 AD007 Associate Degree in Design (Furniture) 192 2.00 96 33,600 350.00 67,200
Undergraduate AD010 AD010 Associate Degree in Business 192 2.00 96 29,760 310.00 59,520
Undergraduate AD012 AD012 Associate Degree in Applied Science 192 2.00 96 30,720 320.00 61,440
Undergraduate AD013 AD013 Associate Degree in Fashion and Textile Merchandising 192 2.00 96 33,600 350.00 67,200
Undergraduate AD014 AD014 Associate Degree in Fashion Design and Technology 192 2.00 96 31,680 330.00 63,360
Undergraduate AD015 AD015 Associate Degree in Legal Practice (Paralegal) 192 2.00 96 29,760 310.00 59,520
Undergraduate AD016 AD016 Associate Degree in Professional Writing and Editing 192 2.00 96 31,680 330.00 63,360
Undergraduate AD017 AD017 Associate Degree in Screen and Media Production 192 2.00 96 31,680 330.00 63,360
Undergraduate AD019 AD019 Associate Degree in Health Sciences 192 2.00 96 31,680 330.00 63,360
Undergraduate AD020 AD020 Associate Degree in Interior Decoration and Design 192 2.00 96 31,680 330.00 63,360
Undergraduate AD022 AD022 Associate Degree in Graphic Design 192 2.00 96 32,640 340.00 65,280

Undergraduate AD023 AD023

Associate Degree in Aviation (Professional Pilots)Fees for this program are charged at the course level rather than 
program level, and fees for some courses may be more/less than $770 per credit point. Please visit 
rmit.edu.au/programs/ad023 for tuition fee information for each individual course in this program or see Appendix 5. 192 2.00 96 73,920 770.00 147,840

Undergraduate AD026 AD026 Associate Degree in Engineering Technology 192 2.00 96 33,600 350.00 67,200
Undergraduate AD028 AD028 Associate Degree in Digital Technologies (Advanced Manufacturing) 192 2.00 96 33,600 350.00 67,200
Undergraduate AD029 AD029 Associate Degree in Business 192 2.00 96 29,760 310.00 59,520
Undergraduate AD030 AD030 Associate Degree in Fashion 192 2.00 96 34,560 360.00 69,120
Undergraduate BH000 BH000 Bachelor of Psychology (Honours) 96 1.00 96 33,600 350.00 33,600
Undergraduate BH012 BH012 Bachelor of Science (Honours) 96 1.00 96 35,520 370.00 35,520
Undergraduate BH013 BH013P9 Bachelor of Computer Science (Honours) 96 1.00 96 34,560 360.00 34,560
Undergraduate BH049 BH049 Bachelor of Arts (International Studies) (Honours) 96 1.00 96 31,680 330.00 31,680
Undergraduate BH052 BH052 Bachelor of Arts (Fine Art) (Honours) 96 1.00 96 35,520 370.00 35,520
Undergraduate BH058 BH058 Bachelor of Health and Biomedical Sciences (Honours) 96 1.00 96 37,440 390.00 37,440
Undergraduate BH060 BH060P16 Bachelor of Justice and Criminology (Honours) 96 1.00 96 31,680 330.00 31,680
Undergraduate BH064 BH064 Bachelor of Business (Honours) 96 1.00 96 40,320 420.00 40,320
Undergraduate BH066 BH066 Bachelor of Media and Communication (Honours) 96 1.00 96 35,520 370.00 35,520
Undergraduate BH068 BH068P23 Bachelor of Engineering (Adv Manufacturing and Mechatronics) (Honours) 384 4.00 96 41,280 430.00 165,120
Undergraduate BH069 BH069P23 Bachelor of Engineering (Biomedical Engineering) (Honours) 384 4.00 96 41,280 430.00 165,120
Undergraduate BH070 BH070P23 Bachelor of Engineering (Mechanical Engineering) (Honours) 384 4.00 96 41,280 430.00 165,120
Undergraduate BH071 BH071P17 Bachelor of Engineering (Telecommunications Engineering) (Honours) 384 4.00 96 41,280 430.00 165,120
Undergraduate BH072 BH072 Bachelor of Engineering (Computer and Network Engineering) (Honours) 384 4.00 96 41,280 430.00 165,120
Undergraduate BH073 BH073P23 Bachelor of Engineering (Electronic and Computer Systems Engineering) (Honours) 384 4.00 96 41,280 430.00 165,120
Undergraduate BH074 BH074 Bachelor of Engineering (Automotive Engineering) (Honours) 384 4.00 96 41,280 430.00 165,120
Undergraduate BH075 BH075P23 Bachelor of Engineering (Electrical Engineering) (Honours) 384 4.00 96 41,280 430.00 165,120
Undergraduate BH076 BH076P23 Bachelor of Engineering (Sustainable Systems Engineering) (Honours) 384 4.00 96 41,280 430.00 165,120
Undergraduate BH077 BH077P23 Bachelor of Engineering (Civil and Infrastructure) (Honours) 384 4.00 96 41,280 430.00 165,120
Undergraduate BH078 BH078P23 Bachelor of Engineering (Aerospace Engineering) (Honours) 384 4.00 96 41,280 430.00 165,120
Undergraduate BH079 BH079P23 Bachelor of Engineering (Chemical Engineering) (Honours) 384 4.00 96 41,280 430.00 165,120
Undergraduate BH080 BH080P23 Bachelor of Engineering (Environmental Engineering) (Honours) 384 4.00 96 41,280 430.00 165,120
Undergraduate BH081 BH081 Bachelor of Engineering (Electrical Engineering) (Honours)/Bachelor of Business (Management) 528 5.00 106 45,408 430.00 227,040
Undergraduate BH082 BH082AEH23 Bachelor of Engineering (Aerospace Engineering) (Honours)/Bachelor of Business 528 5.00 106 45,408 430.00 227,040
Undergraduate BH083 BH083 Bachelor of Engineering (Electrical Engineering) (Honours)/Bachelor of Commerce 528 5.00 106 45,408 430.00 227,040
Undergraduate BH084 BH084 Bachelor of Engineering (Automotive Engineering) (Honours)/Bachelor of Business (Management) 528 5.00 106 45,408 430.00 227,040
Undergraduate BH085 BH085 Bachelor of Engineering (Chemical Engineering) (Honours)/Bachelor of Business (Management) 516 5.00 103 44,376 430.00 221,880
Undergraduate BH086 BH086AMH23 Bachelor of Engineering (Adv Manufacturing & Mechatronics)(Hons)/Bachelor of Business 528 5.00 106 45,408 430.00 227,040
Undergraduate BH087 BH087 Bachelor of Engineering (Chemical Engineering) (Honours)/Bachelor of Science (Biotechnology) 516 5.00 103 38,184 370.00 190,920
Undergraduate BH088 BH088CIH23 Bachelor of Engineering (Civil and Infrastructure) (Honours)/Bachelor of Business 516 5.00 103 44,376 430.00 221,880
Undergraduate BH089 BH089MEH23 Bachelor of Engineering (Mechanical Engineering) (Honours)/Bachelor of Business 528 5.00 106 45,408 430.00 227,040
Undergraduate BH090 BH090 Bachelor of Engineering (Mechanical Engineering) (Honours)/Bachelor of Science (Biotechnology) 528 5.00 106 45,408 430.00 227,040
Undergraduate BH091 BH091CNH23 Bachelor of Engineering (Computer and Network Engineering) (Honours)/Bachelor of Computer Science 528 5.00 106 45,408 430.00 227,040
Undergraduate BH092 BH092 Bachelor of Engineering(Sustainable Systems Engineering) (Honours)/Bachelor of Business(Management) 528 5.00 106 45,408 430.00 227,040
Undergraduate BH093 BH093 Bachelor of Engineering (Mechanical Engineering) (Honours)/Bachelor of Industrial Design (Honours) 528 5.00 106 45,408 430.00 227,040
Undergraduate BH094 BH094 Bachelor of Engineering(Telecommunications Engineering)(Honours)/Bachelor of Computer Science 528 5.00 106 45,408 430.00 227,040
Undergraduate BH096 BH096 Bachelor of Environmental Science/Bachelor of Engineering (Environmental Engineering) (Honours) 480 5.00 96 35,520 370.00 177,600
Undergraduate BH097 BH097 Bachelor of Science(Physics)/Bachelor of Engineering(Telecommunications Engineering)(Honours) 528 5.00 106 45,408 430.00 227,040
Undergraduate BH098 BH098 Bachelor of Science (Applied Chemistry)/Bachelor of Engineering (Chemical Engineering) (Honours) 480 5.00 96 35,520 370.00 177,600
Undergraduate BH099 BH099 Bachelor of Science(Food Technology & Nutrition)/Bachelor of Engineering(Chemical Engineering)(Hons) 516 5.00 103 38,184 370.00 190,920
Undergraduate BH100 BH100 Bachelor of Engineering (Sustainable Systems Eng) (Honours)/Bachelor of Industrial Design (Honours) 528 5.00 106 45,408 430.00 227,040
Undergraduate BH101 BH101 Bachelor of Science (Dean's Scholar)(Honours) 384 4.00 96 35,520 370.00 142,080
Undergraduate BH102 BH102 Bachelor of Pharmacy (Honours) 384 4.00 96 37,440 390.00 149,760
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Undergraduate BH104 BH104 Bachelor of Industrial Design (Honours) 384                     4.00                          96                          40,320                                420.00                    161,280                           
Undergraduate BH105 BH105 Bachelor of Social Work (Honours) 384                     4.00                          96                          31,680                                330.00                    126,720                           
Undergraduate BH106 BH106 Bachelor of Social Work (Honours)/Bachelor of Social Science (Psychology) 480                     5.00                          96                          31,680                                330.00                    158,400                           
Undergraduate BH107 BH107 Bachelor of Engineering (Computer and Network Engineering) (Honours)/Bachelor of Business (Mgt) 528                     5.00                          106                        45,408                                430.00                    227,040                           
Undergraduate BH108 BH108 Bachelor of Urban and Regional Planning (Honours) 384                     4.00                          96                          31,680                                330.00                    126,720                           
Undergraduate BH109 BH109 Bachelor of Engineering(Electrical & Electronic Eng)(Honours)/Bachelor of Business(Entrepreneurship) 528                     5.00                          106                        45,408                                430.00                    227,040                           
Undergraduate BH110 BH110 Bachelor of Engineering (Electrical & Electronic Eng)(Hons)/Bachelor of Business (International Bus) 528                     5.00                          106                        45,408                                430.00                    227,040                           
Undergraduate BH111 BH111ECH23 Bachelor of Engineering (Electronic and Computer Systems Engineering)(Honours)/Bachelor of Business 528                     5.00                          106                        45,408                                430.00                    227,040                           
Undergraduate BH112 BH112 Bachelor of Project Management (Honours) (2020-) 384                     4.00                          96                          35,520                                370.00                    142,080                           
Undergraduate BH112 BH112 Bachelor of Project Management (Honours) (2021+) 384                     4.00                          96                          35,520                                370.00                    142,080                           
Undergraduate BH113 BH113 Bachelor of Property Development, Investment and Valuation (Honours) (2020-) 384                     4.00                          96                          35,520                                370.00                    142,080                           
Undergraduate BH113 BH113 Bachelor of Property Development, Investment and Valuation (Honours) (2021+) 384                     4.00                          96                          35,520                                370.00                    142,080                           
Undergraduate BH114 BH114 Bachelor of Construction Management (Honours) 384                     4.00                          96                          35,520                                370.00                    142,080                           
Undergraduate BH115 BH115 Bachelor of Interior Design (Honours) 384                     4.00                          96                          40,320                                420.00                    161,280                           
Undergraduate BH116 BH116P23 Bachelor of Surveying (Honours) 384                     4.00                          96                          37,440                                390.00                    149,760                           
Undergraduate BH117 BH117P23 Bachelor of Geospatial Science (Honours) 384                     4.00                          96                          37,440                                390.00                    149,760                           
Undergraduate BH119 BH119 Bachelor of Analytics (Honours) 384                     4.00                          96                          35,520                                370.00                    142,080                           
Undergraduate BH121 BH121 Bachelor of Pharmaceutical Sciences (Honours) 96                      1.00                          96                          37,440                                390.00                    37,440                             
Undergraduate BH122 BH122 Bachelor of Engineering(Chemical Engineering)(Honours)/Bachelor of Pharmaceutical Sciences 516                     5.00                          103                        44,376                                430.00                    221,880                           
Undergraduate BH124 BH124 Bachelor of Textiles (Design) (Honours) 96                      1.00                          96                          36,480                                380.00                    36,480                             
Undergraduate BH125 BH125 Bachelor of Arts (Photography) (Honours) 96                      1.00                          96                          35,520                                370.00                    35,520                             
Undergraduate BH126 BH126 Bachelor of Engineering (Honours) 384                     4.00                          96                          41,280                                430.00                    165,120                           
Undergraduate BH127 BH127 Bachelor of Fashion (Design) (Honours) 96                      1.00                          96                          36,480                                380.00                    36,480                             
Undergraduate BH128 BH128 Bachelor of Engineering (Space Engineering) (Honours) 384                     4.00                          96                          41,280                                430.00                    165,120                           
Undergraduate BH129 BH129 Bachelor of Laboratory Medicine (Honours) 384                     4.00                          96                          37,440                                390.00                    149,760                           
Undergraduate BP000 BP000 Bachelor of Environment and Society 288                     3.00                          96                          31,680                                330.00                    95,040                             
Undergraduate BP023 BP023P16 Bachelor of Criminal Justice 288                     3.00                          96                          31,680                                330.00                    95,040                             
Undergraduate BP030 BP030 Bachelor of Business (Entrepreneurship) 288                     3.00                          96                          40,320                                420.00                    120,960                           
Undergraduate BP032 BP032 Bachelor of Nursing 288                     3.00                          96                          33,600                                350.00                    100,800                           
Undergraduate BP046 BP046 Bachelor of Education 384                     4.00                          96                          30,720                                320.00                    122,880                           
Undergraduate BP047 BP047 Bachelor of Arts (Music Industry) 288                     3.00                          96                          33,600                                350.00                    100,800                           
Undergraduate BP070 BP070P23 Bachelor of Applied Science (Aviation) 288                     3.00                          96                          41,280                                430.00                    123,840                           
Undergraduate BP083 BP083P23 Bachelor of Applied Mathematics and Statistics 288                     3.00                          96                          35,520                                370.00                    106,560                           
Undergraduate BP094 BP094 Bachelor of Computer Science 288                     3.00                          96                          34,560                                360.00                    103,680                           
Undergraduate BP096 BP096 Bachelor of Software Engineering 384                     4.00                          96                          34,560                                360.00                    138,240                           
Undergraduate BP112 BP112 Bachelor of Social Science (Psychology) 288                     3.00                          96                          31,680                                330.00                    95,040                             
Undergraduate BP115 BP115 Bachelor of Design (Communication Design) 288                     3.00                          96                          38,400                                400.00                    115,200                           
Undergraduate BP117 BP117 Bachelor of Arts (Photography) 288                     3.00                          96                          35,520                                370.00                    106,560                           
Undergraduate BP121 BP121 Bachelor of Textiles (Design) (2021-) 288                     3.00                          96                          36,480                                380.00                    109,440                           
Undergraduate BP121 BP121 Bachelor of Textiles (Design) (2022+) 288                     3.00                          96                          36,480                                380.00                    109,440                           
Undergraduate BP129 BP129 Bachelor of Business (Professional Accountancy) 384                     4.00                          96                          40,320                                420.00                    161,280                           
Undergraduate BP134 BP134 Bachelor of Business (Economics and Finance) (Applied) 384                     4.00                          96                          40,320                                420.00                    161,280                           
Undergraduate BP138 BP138 Bachelor of Business (Information Systems) (Applied) 384                     4.00                          96                          40,320                                420.00                    161,280                           
Undergraduate BP141 BP141 Bachelor of Business (Marketing) (Applied) 384                     4.00                          96                          40,320                                420.00                    161,280                           
Undergraduate BP143 BP143 Bachelor of Business (Logistics and Supply Chain Management) (Applied) 384                     4.00                          96                          40,320                                420.00                    161,280                           
Undergraduate BP147 BP147 Bachelor of Biomedical Science (Laboratory Medicine) 384                     4.00                          96                          37,440                                390.00                    149,760                           
Undergraduate BP148 BP148 Bachelor of Applied Science (Medical Radiations) 288                     3.00                          96                          37,440                                390.00                    112,320                           
Undergraduate BP154 BP154P23 Bachelor of Psychology 288                     3.00                          96                          33,600                                350.00                    100,800                           
Undergraduate BP161 BP161 Bachelor of Environmental Science/Bachelor of Business (Management) 432                     4.00                          108                        39,960                                370.00                    159,840                           
Undergraduate BP162 BP162 Bachelor of Information Technology 288                     3.00                          96                          34,560                                360.00                    103,680                           
Undergraduate BP181 BP181 Bachelor of Commerce 288                     3.00                          96                          40,320                                420.00                    120,960                           
Undergraduate BP192 BP192P23 Bachelor of Environmental Science 288                     3.00                          96                          35,520                                370.00                    106,560                           
Undergraduate BP199 BP199P23 Bachelor of Food Technology and Nutrition 288                     3.00                          96                          35,520                                370.00                    106,560                           
Undergraduate BP201 BP201 Bachelor of Arts (Fine Art) 288                     3.00                          96                          35,520                                370.00                    106,560                           
Undergraduate BP203 BP203 Bachelor of Design (Animation and Interactive Media) 288                     3.00                          96                          38,400                                400.00                    115,200                           
Undergraduate BP204 BP204P16 Bachelor of Legal and Dispute Studies 288                     3.00                          96                          31,680                                330.00                    95,040                             
Undergraduate BP214 BP214 Bachelor of Design (Games) 288                     3.00                          96                          38,400                                400.00                    115,200                           
Undergraduate BP215 BP215 Bachelor of Information Technology (Games and Graphics Programming) 288                     3.00                          96                          34,560                                360.00                    103,680                           
Undergraduate BP217 BP217 Bachelor of Business (Management) 288                     3.00                          96                          40,320                                420.00                    120,960                           
Undergraduate BP219 BP219P9 Bachelor of Communication (Advertising) 288                     3.00                          96                          35,520                                370.00                    106,560                           
Undergraduate BP220 BP220 Bachelor of Communication (Journalism) 288                     3.00                          96                          35,520                                370.00                    106,560                           
Undergraduate BP221 BP221 Bachelor of Communication (Media) 288                     3.00                          96                          35,520                                370.00                    106,560                           
Undergraduate BP221 BP221ACC Bachelor of Communication (Media) (accelerated) 288                     2.50                          115                        42,624                                370.00                    106,560                           
Undergraduate BP222 BP222 Bachelor of Communication (Professional Communication) 288                     3.00                          96                          35,520                                370.00                    106,560                           
Undergraduate BP222 BP222ACC Bachelor of Communication (Professional Communication) (accelerated) 288                     2.50                          115                        42,624                                370.00                    106,560                           
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Undergraduate BP223 BP223 Bachelor of Communication (Public Relations) 288                     3.00                          96                          35,520                                370.00                    106,560                           
Undergraduate BP226 BP226 Bachelor of Science (Biotechnology) 288                     3.00                          96                          35,520                                370.00                    106,560                           
Undergraduate BP229 BP229 Bachelor of Science 288                     3.00                          96                          35,520                                370.00                    106,560                           
Undergraduate BP230 BP230 Bachelor of Science (Nanotechnology) 288                     3.00                          96                          35,520                                370.00                    106,560                           
Undergraduate BP231 BP231P23 Bachelor of Biomedical Science 288                     3.00                          96                          37,440                                390.00                    112,320                           
Undergraduate BP232 BP232 Bachelor of Technology (Computing Studies) 288                     3.00                          96                          34,560                                360.00                    103,680                           
Undergraduate BP245 BP245 Bachelor of Science (Statistics) 288                     3.00                          96                          35,520                                370.00                    106,560                           
Undergraduate BP247 BP247 Bachelor of Science (Nanotechnology)/Bachelor of Science (Applied Sciences) 384                     4.00                          96                          35,520                                370.00                    142,080                           
Undergraduate BP250 BP250 Bachelor of Architectural Design 288                     3.00                          96                          44,160                                460.00                    132,480                           
Undergraduate BP251 BP251 Bachelor of Business (Economics and Finance) 288                     3.00                          96                          40,320                                420.00                    120,960                           
Undergraduate BP252 BP252 Bachelor of Business (Marketing) 288                     3.00                          96                          40,320                                420.00                    120,960                           
Undergraduate BP253 BP253 Bachelor of Business (International Business) 288                     3.00                          96                          40,320                                420.00                    120,960                           
Undergraduate BP254 BP254 Bachelor of Business (Accountancy) 288                     3.00                          96                          40,320                                420.00                    120,960                           
Undergraduate BP255 BP255 Bachelor of Business (Logistics and Supply Chain Management) 288                     3.00                          96                          40,320                                420.00                    120,960                           
Undergraduate BP256 BP256 Bachelor of Landscape Architectural Design 288                     3.00                          96                          40,320                                420.00                    120,960                           
Undergraduate BP257 BP257 Bachelor of Arts (Creative Writing) 288                     3.00                          96                          35,520                                370.00                    106,560                           
Undergraduate BP276 BP276 Bachelor of Business (Human Resource Management) 288                     3.00                          96                          40,320                                420.00                    120,960                           
Undergraduate BP278 BP278CMDD Bachelor of Health Science/Bachelor of Applied Science (Chinese Medicine) 480                     5.00                          96                          33,600                                350.00                    168,000                           
Undergraduate BP279 BP279CSODD Bachelor of Health Science/Bachelor of Applied Science (Osteopathy) 480                     5.00                          96                          33,600                                350.00                    168,000                           
Undergraduate BP280 BP280HSDD Bachelor of Health Science/Bachelor of Applied Science (Chiropractic) 480                     5.00                          96                          33,600                                350.00                    168,000                           
Undergraduate BP284 BP284ASA23 Bachelor of Applied Science (Aviation)/Bachelor of Business 432                     4.00                          108                        46,440                                430.00                    185,760                           
Undergraduate BP289 BP289FTNDD Bachelor of Food Technology and Nutrition/Bachelor of Business 432                     4.00                          108                        39,960                                370.00                    159,840                           
Undergraduate BP293 BP293SBDD Bachelor of Science (Biotechnology)/Bachelor of Biomedical Science 384                     4.00                          96                          35,520                                370.00                    142,080                           
Undergraduate BP295 BP295P16 Bachelor of Criminology and Psychology 288                     3.00                          96                          31,680                                330.00                    95,040                             
Undergraduate BP296 BP296 Bachelor of Applied Science (Exercise and Sport Science) 288                     3.00                          96                          33,600                                350.00                    100,800                           
Undergraduate BP305 BP305ACDD Bachelor of Science (Applied Chemistry)/Bachelor of Business (Management) 432                     4.00                          108                        39,960                                370.00                    159,840                           
Undergraduate BP305 BP305BTDD Bachelor of Science (Applied Science)/Bachelor of Business (Management) 432                     4.00                          108                        39,960                                370.00                    159,840                           
Undergraduate BP305 BP305ASDD Bachelor of Science (Applied Science)/Bachelor of Business (Management) 432                     4.00                          108                        39,960                                370.00                    159,840                           
Undergraduate BP305 BP305BSDD Bachelor of Science (Biological Sciences)/Bachelor of Business (Management) 432                     4.00                          108                        39,960                                370.00                    159,840                           
Undergraduate BP305 BP305PHYDD Bachelor of Science (Physics)/Bachelor of Business (Management) 432                     4.00                          108                        39,960                                370.00                    159,840                           
Undergraduate BP308 BP308 Bachelor of Business (Information Systems) 288                     3.00                          96                          40,320                                420.00                    120,960                           
Undergraduate BP309 BP309 Bachelor of Design (Digital Media) 288                     3.00                          96                          38,400                                400.00                    115,200                           
Undergraduate BP310 BP310 Bachelor of Fashion (Merchandise Management) 288                     3.00                          96                          36,480                                380.00                    109,440                           
Undergraduate BP311 BP311P23 Bachelor of Pharmaceutical Sciences 288                     3.00                          96                          37,440                                390.00                    112,320                           
Undergraduate BP313 BP313 Bachelor of Business (Financial Planning)/Bachelor of Business (Accountancy) 384                     4.00                          96                          40,320                                420.00                    161,280                           
Undergraduate BP314 BP314 Bachelor of Business (Financial Planning) 288                     3.00                          96                          40,320                                420.00                    120,960                           
Undergraduate BP315 BP315 Bachelor of Arts (Welfare and Society) 288                     3.00                          96                          31,680                                330.00                    95,040                             
Undergraduate BP319 BP319 Bachelor of Health, Physical Education and Sport (Secondary) 384                     4.00                          96                          30,720                                320.00                    122,880                           
Undergraduate BP320 BP320 Bachelor of Education 384                     4.00                          96                          30,720                                320.00                    122,880                           
Undergraduate BP320 BP320PEC Bachelor of Education (Primary and Early Childhood Education) 384                     4.00                          96                          30,720                                320.00                    122,880                           
Undergraduate BP320 BP320PPE Bachelor of Education (Primary and Physical Education/Sport) 384                     4.00                          96                          30,720                                320.00                    122,880                           
Undergraduate BP320 BP320PSE Bachelor of Education (Primary and Secondary) 384                     4.00                          96                          30,720                                320.00                    122,880                           
Undergraduate BP320 BP320PDI Bachelor of Education (Primary Education and Disability Inclusion) 384                     4.00                          96                          30,720                                320.00                    122,880                           
Undergraduate BP321 BP321NMP25 Bachelor of Medial Radiation (Nuclear Medicine) 384                     4.00                          96                          37,440                                390.00                    149,760                           
Undergraduate BP321 BP321RTP25 Bachelor of Medial Radiation (Radiation Therapy) 384                     4.00                          96                          37,440                                390.00                    149,760                           
Undergraduate BP321 BP321MIP25 Bachelor of Medial Radiation (Medical Imaging) 384                     4.00                          96                          37,440                                390.00                    149,760                           
Undergraduate BP322 BP322 Bachelor of Youth Work and Youth Studies 288                     3.00                          96                          31,680                                330.00                    95,040                             
Undergraduate BP324 BP324 Bachelor of Business (Digital Business) 288                     3.00                          96                          40,320                                420.00                    120,960                           
Undergraduate BP326 BP326 Bachelor of Fashion and Textiles (Sustainable Innovation) 288                     3.00                          96                          36,480                                380.00                    109,440                           
Undergraduate BP327 BP327 Bachelor of Fashion (Enterprise) 288                     3.00                          96                          36,480                                380.00                    109,440                           
Undergraduate BP328 BP328 Bachelor of Fashion (Design) 288                     3.00                          96                          36,480                                380.00                    109,440                           
Undergraduate BP329 BP329 Bachelor of Social Science (Urban Policy) 288                     3.00                          96                          31,680                                330.00                    95,040                             
Undergraduate BP330 BP330P23 Bachelor of Space Science 288                     3.00                          96                          35,520                                370.00                    106,560                           
Undergraduate BP331 BP331 Bachelor of Analytics 288                     3.00                          96                          35,520                                370.00                    106,560                           
Undergraduate BP332 BP332 Bachelor of International Studies 288                     3.00                          96                          31,680                                330.00                    95,040                             
Undergraduate BP332 BP332DEV Bachelor of International Studies (Development) 288                     3.00                          96                          31,680                                330.00                    95,040                             
Undergraduate BP332 BP332GS Bachelor of International Studies (Global Security) 288                     3.00                          96                          31,680                                330.00                    95,040                             
Undergraduate BP332 BP332LAN Bachelor of International Studies (Languages) 288                     3.00                          96                          31,680                                330.00                    95,040                             
Undergraduate BP334 BP334 Bachelor of Business (Blockchain Enabled Business) 288                     3.00                          96                          40,320                                420.00                    120,960                           
Undergraduate BP335 BP335 Bachelor of Laws 288                     3.00                          96                          40,320                                420.00                    120,960                           
Undergraduate BP340 BP340 Bachelor of Data Science 288                     3.00                          96                          34,560                                360.00                    103,680                           
Undergraduate BP342 BP342 Bachelor of Education Studies 288                     3.00                          96                          30,720                                320.00                    92,160                             
Undergraduate BP343 BP343 Bachelor of Business 288                     3.00                          96                          40,320                                420.00                    120,960                           
Undergraduate BP344 BP344 Bachelor of Business Professional Practice 384                     4.00                          96                          40,320                                420.00                    161,280                           
Undergraduate BP345 BP345P23 Bachelor of Aviation (Pilot Training) 288                     3.00                          96                          61,120                                636.67                    183,361                           
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Undergraduate BP346 BP346 Bachelor of Laws/Bachelor of Business 480                     5.00                          96                          40,320                                420.00                    201,600                           
Undergraduate BP347 BP347 Bachelor of Computer Science (Professional) 384                     4.00                          96                          34,560                                360.00                    138,240                           
Undergraduate BP348 BP348 Bachelor of Data Science (Professional) 384                     4.00                          96                          34,560                                360.00                    138,240                           
Undergraduate BP349 BP349 Bachelor of Information Technology (Professional) 384                     4.00                          96                          34,560                                360.00                    138,240                           
Undergraduate BP350 BP350 Bachelor of Science 288                     3.00                          96                          35,520                                370.00                    106,560                           
Undergraduate BP354 BP354 Bachelor of Professional Communication 288                     3.00                          96                          35,520                                370.00                    106,560                           
Undergraduate BP357 BP357 Bachelor of Commerce 288                     3.00                          96                          40,320                                420.00                    120,960                           
Undergraduate BP358 BP358 Bachelor of Laws/Bachelor of Commerce 480                     5.00                          96                          40,320                                420.00                    201,600                           
Undergraduate BP359 BP359 Bachelor of Accounting/Bachelor of Commerce 384                     4.00                          96                          40,320                                420.00                    161,280                           
Undergraduate BP360 BP360 Bachelor of Laws/Bachelor of Professional Communication 480                     5.00                          96                          40,320                                420.00                    201,600                           
Undergraduate DP012 DP012 Diploma of Engineering (Biomedical Engineering) 96                      1.00                          96                          41,280                                430.00                    41,280                             
Undergraduate DP020 DP020 Diploma of Commerce 96                      1.00                          96                          33,600                                350.00                    33,600                             
Research DR200 DR200 PhD (Accountancy) 384 4.0                            96                                  37,440 390.00                                                149,760 
Research DR201 DR201 PhD (Business Information Systems) 384 4.0                            96                                  37,440 390.00                                                149,760 
Research DR202 DR202 PhD (Supply Chain & Logistics) 384 4.0                            96                                  37,440 390.00                                                149,760 
Research DR203 DR203 PhD (Economics, Finance & Marketing) 384 4.0                            96                                  37,440 390.00                                                149,760 
Research DR204 DR204 PhD (Management) 384 4.0                            96                                  37,440 390.00                                                149,760 
Research DR205 DR205 PhD (Business) 384 4.0                            96                                  37,440 390.00                                                149,760 
Research DR206 DR206 PhD (Law) 384 4.0                            96                                  37,440 390.00                                                149,760 
Research DR207 DR207 PhD (Architecture & Design) 384 4.0                            96                                  39,360 410.00                                                157,440 
Research DR208 DR208 PhD (Art) 384 4.0                            96                                  35,520 370.00                                                142,080 
Research DR209 DR209 PhD (Education) 384 4.0                            96                                  32,640 340.00                                                130,560 
Research DR210 DR210 PhD (Global, Urban & Social Studies) 384 4.0                            96                                  32,640 340.00                                                130,560 
Research DR211 DR211 PhD (Media & Communication) 384 4.0                            96                                  35,520 370.00                                                142,080 
Research DR212 DR212 PhD (Built Environment) 384 4.0                            96                                  35,520 370.00                                                142,080 
Research DR213 DR213 PhD (Fashion & Textiles) 384 4.0                            96                                  35,520 370.00                                                142,080 
Research DR215 DR215 PhD (Aerospace Engineering) 384 4.0                            96                                  37,440 390.00                                                149,760 
Research DR216 DR216 PhD (Mechanical & Manufacturing Engineering) 384 4.0                            96                                  37,440 390.00                                                149,760 
Research DR217 DR217 PhD (Chemical Engineering) 384 4.0                            96                                  37,440 390.00                                                149,760 
Research DR218 DR218 PhD (Civil Engineering) 384 4.0                            96                                  37,440 390.00                                                149,760 
Research DR219 DR219 PhD (Environmental Engineering) 384 4.0                            96                                  37,440 390.00                                                149,760 
Research DR220 DR220 PhD (Electrical & Electronic Engineering) 384 4.0                            96                                  37,440 390.00                                                149,760 
Research DR221 DR221 PhD (Computer Science) 384 4.0                            96                                  33,600 350.00                                                134,400 
Research DR222 DR222 PhD (Mathematical Sciences) 384 4.0                            96                                  35,520 370.00                                                142,080 
Research DR223 DR223 PhD (Geospatial Sciences) 384 4.0                            96                                  35,520 370.00                                                142,080 
Research DR224 DR224 PhD (Complementary Medicine) 384 4.0                            96                                  33,600 350.00                                                134,400 
Research DR225 DR225 PhD (Nursing) 384 4.0                            96                                  33,600 350.00                                                134,400 
Research DR226 DR226 PhD (Psychology) 384 4.0                            96                                  33,600 350.00                                                134,400 
Research DR227 DR227 PhD (Biomedical Science) 384 4.0                            96                                  33,600 350.00                                                134,400 
Research DR228 DR228 PhD (Medical Radiations Science) 384 4.0                            96                                  33,600 350.00                                                134,400 
Research DR229 DR229 PhD (Applied Chemistry) 384 4.0                            96                                  35,520 370.00                                                142,080 
Research DR230 DR230 PhD (Applied Physics) 384 4.0                            96                                  35,520 370.00                                                142,080 
Research DR231 DR231 PhD (Applied Biology & Biotechnology) 384 4.0                            96                                  35,520 370.00                                                142,080 
Research DR232 DR232 PhD (Food Science) 384 4.0                            96                                  35,520 370.00                                                142,080 
Research DR234 DR234 PhD (Laboratory and Clinical Science) 384 4.0                            96                                  33,600 350.00                                                134,400 
Research DR235 DR235 PhD (Design) 384 4.0                            96                                  39,360 410.00                                                157,440 
Research DR236 DR236 PhD (Digital Health) 384 4.0                            96                                  33,600 350.00                                                134,400 
Research DR237 DR237 PhD (Health Science) 384 4.0                            96                                  33,600 350.00                                                134,400 
Research DR238 DR238 PhD (Medical Science) 384 4.0                            96                                  33,600 350.00                                                134,400 
Research DR239 DR239 PhD (Biomedical Engineering) 384 4.0                            96                                  37,440 390.00                                                149,760 
Postgraduate GC024 GC024 Graduate Certificate in Telecommunication and Network Engineering 48                      0.50                          48                          18,720                                390.00                    18,720                             
Postgraduate GC025 GC025 Graduate Certificate in Electronic Engineering 48                      0.50                          48                          18,720                                390.00                    18,720                             
Postgraduate GC034 GC034 Graduate Certificate in Engineering Management 48                      0.50                          48                          18,720                                390.00                    18,720                             
Postgraduate GC035 GC035 Graduate Certificate in Occupational Health and Safety 48                      0.50                          48                          16,800                                350.00                    16,800                             
Postgraduate GC036 GC036 Graduate Certificate in Cyber Security 48                      0.50                          48                          16,320                                340.00                    16,320                             
Postgraduate GC042 GC042 Graduate Certificate in Project Management 48                      0.50                          48                          17,280                                360.00                    17,280                             
Postgraduate GC044 GC044 Graduate Certificate in Careers Education and Development 48                      0.50                          48                          12,000                                250.00                    12,000                             
Postgraduate GC045 GC045 Graduate Certificate in Art in Public Space 48                      0.50                          48                          15,360                                320.00                    15,360                             
Postgraduate GC047 GC047 Graduate Certificate in Business Administration 48                      0.50                          48                          19,200                                400.00                    19,200                             
Postgraduate GC048 GC048 Graduate Certificate in Finance 48                      0.50                          48                          18,720                                390.00                    18,720                             
Postgraduate GC051 GC051 Graduate Certificate in Property 48                      0.50                          48                          16,800                                350.00                    16,800                             
Postgraduate GC053 GC053 Graduate Certificate in Marketing 48                      0.50                          48                          16,800                                350.00                    16,800                             
Postgraduate GC055 GC055 Graduate Certificate in Supply Chain and Logistics Management 48                      0.50                          48                          16,800                                350.00                    16,800                             
Postgraduate GC099 GC099 Graduate Certificate in Business Information Technology 48                      0.50                          48                          17,760                                370.00                    17,760                             
Postgraduate GC104 GC104 Graduate Certificate of Commerce 48                      0.50                          48                          16,800                                350.00                    16,800                             
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Postgraduate GC119 GC119 Graduate Certificate in Professional Accounting 48                      0.50                          48                          17,280                                360.00                    17,280                             
Postgraduate GC129 GC129 Graduate Certificate in Business Administration (Executive) 48                      0.50                          48                          22,080                                460.00                    22,080                             
Postgraduate GC131 GC131 Graduate Certificate in International Automotive Engineering 48                      0.50                          48                          18,720                                390.00                    18,720                             
Postgraduate GC142 GC142 Graduate Certificate in Electrical Engineering 48                      0.50                          48                          18,720                                390.00                    18,720                             
Postgraduate GC153 GC153 Graduate Certificate in International Business 48                      0.50                          48                          17,280                                360.00                    17,280                             
Postgraduate GC161 GC161 Graduate Certificate in Human Resource Management 48                      0.50                          48                          17,280                                360.00                    17,280                             
Postgraduate GC163 GC163 Graduate Certificate in Energy Efficient and Sustainable Building 48                      0.50                          48                          16,800                                350.00                    16,800                             
Postgraduate GC164 GC164 Graduate Certificate in Domestic and Family Violence 48                      0.50                          48                          14,400                                300.00                    14,400                             
Postgraduate GC165 GC165 Graduate Certificate in Transport Safety Investigation 48                      0.50                          48                          18,720                                390.00                    18,720                             
Postgraduate GC166 GC166 Graduate Certificate in Fashion (Entrepreneurship) 48                      0.50                          48                          18,720                                390.00                    18,720                             
Postgraduate GC167 GC167 Graduate Certificate in Textiles (Forensics) 48                      0.50                          48                          18,720                                390.00                    18,720                             
Postgraduate GC169 GC169 Graduate Certificate in Product Management 48                      0.50                          48                          15,360                                320.00                    15,360                             
Postgraduate GC170 GC170 Graduate Certificate in Analytics 48                      0.50                          48                          17,760                                370.00                    17,760                             
Postgraduate GC171 GC171 Graduate Certificate in Data Science 48                      0.50                          48                          17,280                                360.00                    17,280                             
Postgraduate GC173 GC173 Graduate Certificate in Data Science 48                      0.50                          48                          17,280                                360.00                    17,280                             
Postgraduate GC174 GC174 Graduate Certificate in Emerging Technologies and Law 48                      0.50                          48                          16,800                                350.00                    16,800                             
Postgraduate GC175 GC175 Graduate Certificate in Customer Success Management 48                      0.50                          48                          14,880                                310.00                    14,880                             
Postgraduate GC178 GC178 Graduate Certificate in Digital Transformation 48                      0.50                          48                          16,320                                340.00                    16,320                             
Postgraduate GC179 GC179 Graduate Certificate in Digital Communication Strategy 48                      0.50                          48                          12,480                                260.00                    12,480                             
Postgraduate GC180 GC180 Graduate Certificate in Digital Economy 48                      0.50                          48                          17,280                                360.00                    17,280                             
Postgraduate GC181 GC181 Graduate Certificate in Service Design 48                      0.50                          48                          14,880                                310.00                    14,880                             
Postgraduate GC182 GC182 Graduate Certificate in Workforce Transformation 48                      0.50                          48                          16,800                                350.00                    16,800                             
Postgraduate GC184 GC184 Graduate Certificate in Arts Management 48                      0.50                          48                          14,880                                310.00                    14,880                             
Postgraduate GC185 GC185 Graduate Certificate in Translating and Interpreting 48                      0.50                          48                          14,400                                300.00                    14,400                             
Postgraduate GC186 GC186 Graduate Certificate in Biotechnology 48                      0.50                          48                          17,760                                370.00                    17,760                             
Postgraduate GC187 GC187 Graduate Certificate in Geospatial Science 48                      0.50                          48                          16,320                                340.00                    16,320                             
Postgraduate GC188 GC188 Graduate Certificate in Information Technology 48                      0.50                          48                          17,280                                360.00                    17,280                             
Postgraduate GC189 GC189 Graduate Certificate in Environmental Science and Technology 48                      0.50                          48                          17,760                                370.00                    17,760                             
Postgraduate GC190 GC190 Graduate Certificate in Food Science and Technology 48                      0.50                          48                          17,760                                370.00                    17,760                             
Postgraduate GC191 GC191O Graduate Certificate in Digital Health 48                      0.50                          48                          15,840                                330.00                    15,840                             
Postgraduate GC192 GC192 Graduate Certificate of Design Innovation and Technology 48                      0.50                          48                          18,720                                390.00                    18,720                             
Postgraduate GC193 GC193 Graduate Certificate in Business Analytics 48                      0.50                          48                          16,800                                350.00                    16,800                             
Postgraduate GC195 GC195 Graduate Certificate in Justice and Criminology 48                      0.50                          48                          14,400                                300.00                    14,400                             
Postgraduate GC196 GC196 Graduate Certificate in Cyber Security Governance and Risk Management 48                      0.50                          48                          14,880                                310.00                    14,880                             
Postgraduate GC197 GC197 Graduate Certificate in Foundation of Artificial Intelligence 48                      0.50                          48                          17,280                                360.00                    17,280                             
Postgraduate GC198 GC198 Graduate Certificate in Mental Health Nursing 48                      0.50                          48                          13,440                                280.00                    13,440                             
Postgraduate GC199 GC199 Graduate Certificate in Digital Manufacturing 48                      0.50                          48                          18,720                                390.00                    18,720                             
Postgraduate GC200 GC200 Graduate Certificate in Environmental Engineering 48                      0.50                          48                          18,720                                390.00                    18,720                             
Postgraduate GC201 GC201 Graduate Certificate in Mechatronics Engineering 48                      0.50                          48                          18,720                                390.00                    18,720                             
Postgraduate GC202 GC202 Graduate Certificate in Sustainable Engineering 48                      0.50                          48                          18,720                                390.00                    18,720                             
Postgraduate GC203 GC203 Graduate Certificate in Civil Engineering 48                      0.50                          48                          18,720                                390.00                    18,720                             
Postgraduate GC204 GC204 Graduate Certificate in Mechanical Engineering 48                      0.50                          48                          18,720                                390.00                    18,720                             
Postgraduate GC205 GC205 Graduate Certificate in Animation, Games and Interactivity 48                      0.50                          48                          17,280                                360.00                    17,280                             
Postgraduate GC206 GC206 Graduate Certificate in People Analytics 48                      0.50                          48                          17,280                                360.00                    17,280                             
Postgraduate GC207 GC207 Graduate Certificate in Application Development 48                      0.50                          48                          16,320                                340.00                    16,320                             
Postgraduate GC211 GC211 Graduate Certificate in Supply Chain Automation 48                      0.50                          48                          16,800                                350.00                    16,800                             
Postgraduate GC212 GC212 Graduate Certificate in Commerce 48                      0.50                          48                          16,800                                350.00                    16,800                             
Postgraduate GC213 GC213 Graduate Certificate in Creative and Cultural Production 48                      0.50                          48                          14,880                                310.00                    14,880                             
Postgraduate GC214 GC214 Graduate Certificate in Cloud Applications in Business 48                      0.50                          48                          17,760                                370.00                    17,760                             
Postgraduate GC215 GC215 Graduate Certificate in Leadership 48                      0.50                          48                          19,200                                400.00                    19,200                             
Postgraduate GC216 GC216 Graduate Certificate in Sustainable Enterprise 48                      0.50                          48                          19,200                                400.00                    19,200                             
Postgraduate GC217 GC217 Graduate Certificate in Laboratory Medicine 48                      0.50                          48                          17,760                                370.00                    17,760                             
Postgraduate GC219 GC219 Graduate Certificate in Sustainable Finance and Investment 48                      0.50                          48                          18,720                                390.00                    18,720                             
Postgraduate GD001 GD001 Graduate Diploma in Manufacturing 96                      1.00                          96                          37,440                                390.00                    37,440                             
Postgraduate GD028 GD028 Graduate Diploma in Arts Management 96                      1.00                          96                          29,760                                310.00                    29,760                             
Postgraduate GD040 GD040 Graduate Diploma in Telecommunication and Network Engineering 96                      1.00                          96                          37,440                                390.00                    37,440                             
Postgraduate GD041 GD041 Graduate Diploma in Electronic Engineering 96                      1.00                          96                          37,440                                390.00                    37,440                             
Postgraduate GD049 GD049 Graduate Diploma in Engineering Management 96                      1.00                          96                          37,440                                390.00                    37,440                             
Postgraduate GD052 GD052 Graduate Diploma in Occupational Health and Safety 96                      1.00                          96                          33,600                                350.00                    33,600                             
Postgraduate GD054 GD054 Graduate Diploma in Geospatial Science 96                      1.00                          96                          32,640                                340.00                    32,640                             
Postgraduate GD057 GD057 Graduate Diploma in Computer Science 96                      1.00                          96                          35,520                                370.00                    35,520                             
Postgraduate GD068 GD068 Graduate Diploma in Public Policy 96                      1.00                          96                          28,800                                300.00                    28,800                             
Postgraduate GD070 GD070 Graduate Diploma in Art in Public Space 96                      1.00                          96                          30,720                                320.00                    30,720                             
Postgraduate GD074 GD074 Graduate Diploma in Journalism 96                      1.00                          96                          29,760                                310.00                    29,760                             
Postgraduate GD079 GD079 Graduate Diploma in Business Administration 96                      1.00                          96                          38,400                                400.00                    38,400                             
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Postgraduate GD081 GD081 Graduate Diploma in Finance 96                      1.00                          96                          37,440                                390.00                    37,440                             
Postgraduate GD090 GD090 Graduate Diploma in Property 96                      1.00                          96                          33,600                                350.00                    33,600                             
Postgraduate GD093 GD093 Graduate Diploma in Supply Chain and Logistics Management 96                      1.00                          96                          33,600                                350.00                    33,600                             
Postgraduate GD094 GD094 Graduate Diploma in Marketing 96                      1.00                          96                          33,600                                350.00                    33,600                             
Postgraduate GD101 GD101 Graduate Diploma in Biotechnology 96                      1.00                          96                          35,520                                370.00                    35,520                             
Postgraduate GD101 GD101CLINC Graduate Diploma in Biotechnology 96                      1.00                          96                          35,520                                370.00                    35,520                             
Postgraduate GD101 GD101ENVIR Graduate Diploma in Biotechnology 96                      1.00                          96                          35,520                                370.00                    35,520                             
Postgraduate GD101 GD101FOOD Graduate Diploma in Biotechnology 96                      1.00                          96                          35,520                                370.00                    35,520                             
Postgraduate GD102 GD102 Graduate Diploma in Laboratory Medicine 96                      1.00                          96                          35,520                                370.00                    35,520                             
Postgraduate GD111 GD111 Graduate Diploma in Analytics 96                      1.00                          96                          35,520                                370.00                    35,520                             
Postgraduate GD120 GD120 Graduate Diploma in Statistics and Operations Research 96                      1.00                          96                          32,640                                340.00                    32,640                             
Postgraduate GD125 GD125 Graduate Diploma in Urban Planning and Environment 96                      1.00                          96                          28,800                                300.00                    28,800                             
Postgraduate GD132 GD132 Graduate Diploma in Food Science and Technology 96                      1.00                          96                          35,520                                370.00                    35,520                             
Postgraduate GD137 GD137 Graduate Diploma in Justice and Criminology 96                      1.00                          96                          28,800                                300.00                    28,800                             
Postgraduate GD140 GD140 Graduate Diploma of Commerce 96                      1.00                          96                          33,600                                350.00                    33,600                             
Postgraduate GD145 GD145 Graduate Diploma in Business Information Technology 96                      1.00                          96                          35,520                                370.00                    35,520                             
Postgraduate GD149 GD149 Graduate Diploma in Sustainable Energy 96                      1.00                          96                          37,440                                390.00                    37,440                             
Postgraduate GD153 GD153 Graduate Diploma in Professional Accounting 96                      1.00                          96                          34,560                                360.00                    34,560                             
Postgraduate GD158 GD158 Graduate Diploma in Mental Health Nursing 96                      1.00                          96                          26,880                                280.00                    26,880                             
Postgraduate GD159 GD159 Graduate Diploma in Child and Family Health Nursing 96                      1.00                          96                          26,880                                280.00                    26,880                             
Postgraduate GD161 GD161 Graduate Diploma in Sustainable Practice 96                      1.00                          96                          37,440                                390.00                    37,440                             
Postgraduate GD162 GD162 Graduate Diploma of Cyber Security 96                      1.00                          96                          32,640                                340.00                    32,640                             
Postgraduate GD163 GD163 Graduate Diploma in Business Administration (Executive) 96                      1.00                          96                          44,160                                460.00                    44,160                             
Postgraduate GD164 GD164 Graduate Diploma in International Automotive Engineering 96                      1.00                          96                          37,440                                390.00                    37,440                             
Postgraduate GD168 GD168 Graduate Diploma in Translating and Interpreting 96                      1.00                          96                          28,800                                300.00                    28,800                             
Postgraduate GD173 GD173 Graduate Diploma in Electrical Engineering 96                      1.00                          96                          37,440                                390.00                    37,440                             
Postgraduate GD180 GD180 Graduate Diploma in Media 96                      1.00                          96                          29,760                                310.00                    29,760                             
Postgraduate GD181 GD181 Graduate Diploma in Environmental Science and Technology 96                      1.00                          96                          35,520                                370.00                    35,520                             
Postgraduate GD182 GD182 Graduate Diploma in International Sports Technology 96                      1.00                          96                          37,440                                390.00                    37,440                             
Postgraduate GD183 GD183 Graduate Diploma in International Business 96                      1.00                          96                          34,560                                360.00                    34,560                             
Postgraduate GD184 GD184 Graduate Diploma in Urban Design 96                      1.00                          96                          39,360                                410.00                    39,360                             
Postgraduate GD186 GD186 Graduate Diploma in Engineering (Micro-Nano Engineering) 96                      1.00                          96                          37,440                                390.00                    37,440                             
Postgraduate GD188 GD188 Graduate Diploma in Information Technology 96                      1.00                          96                          34,560                                360.00                    34,560                             
Postgraduate GD189 GD189 Graduate Diploma in Energy Efficient and Sustainable Building 96                      1.00                          96                          33,600                                350.00                    33,600                             
Postgraduate GD190 GD190 Graduate Diploma in Medical Physics 96                      1.00                          96                          35,520                                370.00                    35,520                             
Postgraduate GD191 GD191 Graduate Diploma of Design Innovation and Technology 96                      1.00                          96                          37,440                                390.00                    37,440                             
Postgraduate GD193 GD193 Graduate Diploma of Animation, Games and Interactivity 96                      1.00                          96                          34,560                                360.00                    34,560                             
Postgraduate GD194 GD194 Graduate Diploma in Project Management 96                      1.00                          96                          34,560                                360.00                    34,560                             
Postgraduate GD196 GD196 Graduate Diploma of Communication 96                      1.00                          96                          29,760                                310.00                    29,760                             
Postgraduate GD197 GD197 Graduate Diploma of Advertising 96                      1.00                          96                          29,760                                310.00                    29,760                             
Postgraduate GD198 GD198 Graduate Diploma of Communication Design 96                      1.00                          96                          32,640                                340.00                    32,640                             
Postgraduate GD199 GD199 Graduate Diploma of Writing and Publishing 96                      1.00                          96                          29,760                                310.00                    29,760                             
Postgraduate GD200 GD200 Graduate Diploma in Human Resource Management 96                      1.00                          96                          34,560                                360.00                    34,560                             
Postgraduate GD201 GD201 Graduate Diploma in Aviation 96                      1.00                          96                          37,440                                390.00                    37,440                             
Postgraduate GD202 GD202 Graduate Diploma in Data Science 96                      1.00                          96                          34,560                                360.00                    34,560                             
Postgraduate GD203 GD203 Graduate Diploma of Fashion (Entrepreneurship) 96                      1.00                          96                          37,440                                390.00                    37,440                             
Postgraduate GD204 GD204 Graduate Diploma in Early Childhood Education 96                      1.00                          96                          26,880                                280.00                    26,880                             
Postgraduate GD206 GD206 Graduate Diploma in Artificial Intelligence 96                      1.00                          96                          34,560                                360.00                    34,560                             
Postgraduate GD208 GD208 Graduate Diploma in Transport Safety Investigation 96                      1.00                          96                          37,440                                390.00                    37,440                             
Postgraduate GD209 GD209 Graduate Diploma in Business Analytics and AI Strategy 96                      1.00                          96                          33,600                                350.00                    33,600                             
Postgraduate GD210 GD210 Graduate Diploma in Interior Design 96                      1.00                          96                          40,320                                420.00                    40,320                             
Postgraduate GD213 GD213 Graduate Diploma in Blockchain Enabled Business 96                      1.00                          96                          34,560                                360.00                    34,560                             
Postgraduate GD214 GD214 Graduate Diploma in Psychology 120                     1.00                          120                        42,000                                350.00                    42,000                             
Postgraduate GD216 GD216 Graduate Diploma in Commerce 96                      1.00                          96                          33,600                                350.00                    33,600                             
Postgraduate MC002 MC002 Master of Clinical Psychology 192                     2.00                          96                          33,600                                350.00                    67,200                             
Postgraduate MC004 MC004 Master of Statistics and Operations Research 192                     2.00                          96                          32,640                                340.00                    65,280                             
Postgraduate MC024 MC024 Master of Applied Science (Acupuncture) 144                     3.00                          48                          15,840                                330.00                    47,520                             
Postgraduate MC060 MC060 Master of Computer Science 192                     2.00                          96                          35,520                                370.00                    71,040                             
Postgraduate MC061 MC061P9 Master of Computer Science 144                     1.50                          96                          35,520                                370.00                    53,280                             
Postgraduate MC101 MC101 Master of Supply Chain and Logistics Management 144                     1.50                          96                          33,600                                350.00                    50,400                             
Postgraduate MC111 MC111P03 Master of Biotechnology 192                     2.00                          96                          35,520                                370.00                    71,040                             
Postgraduate MC111 MC111CLINC Master of Biotechnology (Clinical Microbiology) 192                     2.00                          96                          35,520                                370.00                    71,040                             
Postgraduate MC111 MC111FOOD Master of Biotechnology (Food Microbiology 192                     2.00                          96                          35,520                                370.00                    71,040                             
Postgraduate MC111 MC111FOSC Master of Biotechnology (Food Science) 192                     2.00                          96                          35,520                                370.00                    71,040                             
Postgraduate MC133 MC133 Master of Applied Science (Food Science and Technology) 144                     1.50                          96                          35,520                                370.00                    53,280                             
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Postgraduate MC138 MC138 Master of Applied Science (Chinese Herbal Medicine) 144                     3.00                          48                          15,840                                330.00                    47,520                             
Postgraduate MC150 MC150 Master of Social Work 192                     2.00                          96                          28,800                                300.00                    57,600                             
Postgraduate MC158 MC158 Master of Laboratory Medicine 192                     2.00                          96                          35,520                                370.00                    71,040                             
Postgraduate MC159 MC159 Master of Cyber Security 192                     2.00                          96                          32,640                                340.00                    65,280                             
Postgraduate MC161 MC161 Juris Doctor 288                     3.00                          96                          43,200                                450.00                    129,600                           
Postgraduate MC162 MC162 Executive Master of Business Administration 144                     1.50                          96                          44,160                                460.00                    66,240                             
Postgraduate MC163 MC163 Master of Architecture 192                     2.00                          96                          44,160                                460.00                    88,320                             
Postgraduate MC172 MC172 Master of Landscape Architecture 192                     2.00                          96                          40,320                                420.00                    80,640                             
Postgraduate MC180 MC180 Master of Engineering (Electrical and Electronic Engineering) 192                     2.00                          96                          37,440                                390.00                    74,880                             
Postgraduate MC188 MC188 Master of Media 192                     2.00                          96                          29,760                                310.00                    59,520                             
Postgraduate MC190 MC190 Master of Science (International Sports Technology) 192                     2.00                          96                          37,440                                390.00                    74,880                             
Postgraduate MC191 MC191 Master of Environmental Science and Technology 192                     2.00                          96                          35,520                                370.00                    71,040                             
Postgraduate MC192 MC192P15 Master of International Business 192                     2.00                          96                          34,560                                360.00                    69,120                             
Postgraduate MC192 MC192EXE15 Master of International Business (with advanced standing) 192                     1.50                          96                          34,560                                360.00                    69,120                             
Postgraduate MC193 MC193 Master of Urban Design 204                     2.00                          102                        41,820                                410.00                    83,640                             
Postgraduate MC194 MC194P15 Master of Professional Accounting 192                     2.00                          96                          34,560                                360.00                    69,120                             
Postgraduate MC194 MC194EXE15 Master of Professional Accounting (with advanced standing) 192                     1.50                          96                          34,560                                360.00                    69,120                             
Postgraduate MC196 MC196P15 Master of Information Management 192                     2.00                          96                          35,520                                370.00                    71,040                             
Postgraduate MC196 MC196EXE15 Master of Information Management (with advanced standing) 192                     1.50                          96                          35,520                                370.00                    71,040                             
Postgraduate MC197 MC197P15 Master of Marketing 192                     2.00                          96                          33,600                                350.00                    67,200                             
Postgraduate MC197 MC197EXE15 Master of Marketing (with advanced standing) 192                     1.50                          96                          33,600                                350.00                    67,200                             
Postgraduate MC198 MC198P15 Master of Supply Chain and Logistics Management 192                     2.00                          96                          33,600                                350.00                    67,200                             
Postgraduate MC198 MC198EXE15 Master of Supply Chain and Logistics Management (with advanced standing) 192                     1.50                          96                          33,600                                350.00                    67,200                             
Postgraduate MC199 MC199P15 Master of Business Administration 192                     2.00                          96                          38,400                                400.00                    76,800                             
Postgraduate MC199 MC199EXE15 Master of Business Administration (with advanced standing) 192                     1.50                          96                          38,400                                400.00                    76,800                             
Postgraduate MC200 MC200P15 Master of Business Information Technology 192                     2.00                          96                          35,520                                370.00                    71,040                             
Postgraduate MC200 MC200EXE15 Master of Business Information Technology (with advanced standing) 192                     1.50                          96                          35,520                                370.00                    71,040                             
Postgraduate MC201 MC201P15 Master of Finance 192                     2.00                          96                          37,440                                390.00                    74,880                             
Postgraduate MC201 MC201EXE15 Master of Finance (with advanced standing) 192                     1.50                          96                          37,440                                390.00                    74,880                             
Postgraduate MC205 MC205P15 Master of Commerce 192                     2.00                          96                          33,600                                350.00                    67,200                             
Postgraduate MC205 MC205EXE15 Master of Commerce (with advanced standing) 192                     1.50                          96                          33,600                                350.00                    67,200                             
Postgraduate MC208 MC208 Master of Information Technology 192                     2.00                          96                          34,560                                360.00                    69,120                             
Postgraduate MC209 MC209 Master of Energy Efficient and Sustainable Building 192                     2.00                          96                          33,600                                350.00                    67,200                             
Postgraduate MC210 MC210 Master of Project Management 192                     2.00                          96                          34,560                                360.00                    69,120                             
Postgraduate MC211 MC211 Master of International Development 192                     2.00                          96                          28,800                                300.00                    57,600                             
Postgraduate MC212 MC212 Master of Property 192                     2.00                          96                          33,600                                350.00                    67,200                             
Postgraduate MC213 MC213 Master of Fashion (Entrepreneurship) 192                     2.00                          96                          37,440                                390.00                    74,880                             
Postgraduate MC214 MC214 Master of Translating and Interpreting 192                     2.00                          96                          28,800                                300.00                    57,600                             
Postgraduate MC215 MC215 Master of Medical Physics 192                     2.00                          96                          35,520                                370.00                    71,040                             
Postgraduate MC216 MC216 Master of Public Policy 192                     2.00                          96                          28,800                                300.00                    57,600                             
Postgraduate MC219 MC219P19 Master of Teaching Practice (Primary Education) 192                     2.00                          96                          26,880                                280.00                    53,760                             
Postgraduate MC219 MC219P24 Master of Teaching Practice (Primary Education) 192                     2.00                          96                          26,880                                280.00                    53,760                             
Postgraduate MC219 MC219ACC Master of Teaching Practice (Primary Education) (accelerated) 144                     1.50                          128                        35,840                                280.00                    40,320                             
Postgraduate MC220 MC220 Master of Teaching Practice (Secondary Education) 192                     2.00                          96                          26,880                                280.00                    53,760                             
Postgraduate MC220 MC220P24 Master of Teaching Practice (Secondary Education) 192                     2.00                          96                          26,880                                280.00                    53,760                             
Postgraduate MC220 MC220ACC24 Master of Teaching Practice (Secondary Education) (accelerated) 144                     1.50                          128                        35,840                                280.00                    40,320                             
Postgraduate MC221 MC221 Master of Urban Planning and Environment 192                     2.00                          96                          28,800                                300.00                    57,600                             
Postgraduate MC223 MC223 Master of Justice and Criminology 192                     2.00                          96                          28,800                                300.00                    57,600                             
Postgraduate MC224 MC224 Master of Engineering (Manufacturing) 192                     2.00                          96                          37,440                                390.00                    74,880                             
Postgraduate MC225 MC225P16 Master of Engineering (Aerospace) 192                     2.00                          96                          37,440                                390.00                    74,880                             
Postgraduate MC226 MC226 Master of Engineering (Management) 192                     2.00                          96                          37,440                                390.00                    74,880                             
Postgraduate MC229 MC229 Master of Engineering (Sustainable Energy) 192                     2.00                          96                          37,440                                390.00                    74,880                             
Postgraduate MC230 MC230 Master of Engineering (International Automotive Engineering) 192                     2.00                          96                          37,440                                390.00                    74,880                             
Postgraduate MC231 MC231 Master of Design Innovation and Technology 192                     2.00                          96                          37,440                                390.00                    74,880                             
Postgraduate MC232 MC232 Master of Animation, Games and Interactivity 192                     2.00                          96                          34,560                                360.00                    69,120                             
Postgraduate MC233 MC233 Master of Engineering (Electronic Engineering) 192                     2.00                          96                          37,440                                390.00                    74,880                             
Postgraduate MC234 MC234 Master of Engineering (Telecommunication and Network Engineering) 192                     2.00                          96                          37,440                                390.00                    74,880                             
Postgraduate MC235 MC235 Master of Engineering (Electrical Engineering) 192                     2.00                          96                          37,440                                390.00                    74,880                             
Postgraduate MC237 MC237 Master of Food Science and Technology 192                     2.00                          96                          35,520                                370.00                    71,040                             
Postgraduate MC240 MC240 Master of Sustainable Practice 192                     2.00                          96                          37,440                                390.00                    74,880                             
Postgraduate MC242 MC242 Master of Analytics 192                     2.00                          96                          35,520                                370.00                    71,040                             
Postgraduate MC245 MC245 Master of Design Futures (Online only) 144                     1.00                          144                        44,640                                310.00                    44,640                             
Postgraduate MC246 MC246 Master of Fashion (Design) 192                     2.00                          96                          37,440                                390.00                    74,880                             
Postgraduate MC248 MC248 Master of Communication 192                     2.00                          96                          29,760                                310.00                    59,520                             
Postgraduate MC249 MC249 Master of Advertising 192                     2.00                          96                          29,760                                310.00                    59,520                             
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Postgraduate MC250 MC250 Master of Communication Design 192                     2.00                          96                          32,640                                340.00                    65,280                             
Postgraduate MC251 MC251 Master of Disaster, Design and Development (Online only) 144                     1.50                          96                          40,320                                420.00                    60,480                             
Postgraduate MC254 MC254 Master of Engineering (Environmental Engineering) 192                     2.00                          96                          37,440                                390.00                    74,880                             
Postgraduate MC256 MC256 Master of Engineering (Robotics and Mechatronics Engineering) 192                     2.00                          96                          37,440                                390.00                    74,880                             
Postgraduate MC257 MC257 Master of Engineering (Civil Engineering) 192                     2.00                          96                          37,440                                390.00                    74,880                             
Postgraduate MC258 MC258 Master of Engineering (Mechanical Engineering) 192                     2.00                          96                          37,440                                390.00                    74,880                             
Postgraduate MC260 MC260 Master of Professional Accounting (CPA Australia Extension) 192                     2.00                          96                          34,560                                360.00                    69,120                             
Postgraduate MC262 MC262 Master of Writing and Publishing 192                     2.00                          96                          29,760                                310.00                    59,520                             
Postgraduate MC263 MC263 Master of Human Resource Management 192                     2.00                          96                          34,560                                360.00                    69,120                             
Postgraduate MC264 MC264 Master of Science (Aviation) 192                     2.00                          96                          37,440                                390.00                    74,880                             
Postgraduate MC265 MC265 Master of Geospatial Science 192                     2.00                          96                          32,640                                340.00                    65,280                             
Postgraduate MC266 MC266 Master of Fine Art 192                     2.00                          96                          29,760                                310.00                    59,520                             
Postgraduate MC267 MC267 Master of Data Science 192                     2.00                          96                          34,560                                360.00                    69,120                             
Postgraduate MC268 MC268 Master of Mental Health Nursing 144                     1.50                          96                          26,880                                280.00                    40,320                             
Postgraduate MC270 MC270 Master of Photography 192                     2.00                          96                          29,760                                310.00                    59,520                             
Postgraduate MC271 MC271 Master of Artificial Intelligence 192                     2.00                          96                          34,560                                360.00                    69,120                             
Postgraduate MC273 MC273 Master of Transport Safety Investigation 192                     2.00                          96                          37,440                                390.00                    74,880                             
Postgraduate MC274 MC274 Master of Business Analytics and AI Strategy 192                     2.00                          96                          33,600                                350.00                    67,200                             
Postgraduate MC275 MC275 Master of Interior Design 192                     2.00                          96                          40,320                                420.00                    80,640                             
Postgraduate MC279 MC279 Master of Blockchain Enabled Business 144                     1.50                          96                          34,560                                360.00                    51,840                             
Postgraduate MC280 MC280 Master of Arts (Arts Management) 192                     2.00                          96                          29,760                                310.00                    59,520                             
Postgraduate MC281 MC281 Master of Arts (Art in Public Space) 192                     2.00                          96                          30,720                                320.00                    61,440                             
Postgraduate MC282 MC282 Master of Occupational Health and Safety 192                     2.00                          96                          33,600                                350.00                    67,200                             
Postgraduate MC283 MC283 Master of Global Studies 192                     2.00                          96                          28,800                                300.00                    57,600                             
Postgraduate MC284 MC284 Master of Clinical Osteopathy 192                     2.00                          96                          33,600                                350.00                    67,200                             
Postgraduate MC285 MC285 Master of Clinical Chiropractic 192                     2.00                          96                          33,600                                350.00                    67,200                             
Postgraduate MC286 MC286 Master of Clinical Chinese Medicine 192                     2.00                          96                          33,600                                350.00                    67,200                             
Postgraduate MC287 MC287 Master of Physiotherapy 192                     2.00                          96                          46,080                                480.00                    92,160                             
Postgraduate MC288 MC288 Master of Commerce 192                     2.00                          96                          33,600                                350.00                    67,200                             
Postgraduate MC288 MC288 Master of Commerce (with advanced standing) 192                     1.50                          96                          33,600                                350.00                    67,200                             
Research MR200 MR200 Master of Business (Accountancy) 192 2.0                            96                                  37,440 390.00                                                 74,880 
Research MR201 MR201 Master of Business (Business Information Systems) 192 2.0                            96                                  37,440 390.00                                                 74,880 
Research MR202 MR202 Master of Business (Supply Chain & Logistics) 192 2.0                            96                                  37,440 390.00                                                 74,880 
Research MR203 MR203 Master of Business (Economics, Finance & Marketing) 192 2.0                            96                                  37,440 390.00                                                 74,880 
Research MR204 MR204 Master of Business (Management) 192 2.0                            96                                  37,440 390.00                                                 74,880 
Research MR205 MR205 Master of Business (Business & Law) 192 2.0                            96                                  37,440 390.00                                                 74,880 
Research MR207 MR207 Master of Design (Architecture & Design) 192 2.0                            96                                  39,360 410.00                                                 78,720 
Research MR208 MR208 Master of Fine Art 192 2.0                            96                                  35,520 370.00                                                 71,040 
Research MR209 MR209 Master of Education 192 2.0                            96                                  32,640 340.00                                                 65,280 
Research MR210 MR210 Master of Social Science (Global, Urban & Social Studies) 192 2.0                            96                                  32,640 340.00                                                 65,280 
Research MR211 MR211 Master of Design (Media & Communication) 192 2.0                            96                                  35,520 370.00                                                 71,040 
Research MR212 MR212 Master of Applied Science (Built Environment) 192 2.0                            96                                  35,520 370.00                                                 71,040 
Research MR213 MR213 Master of Design (Fashion & Textiles) 192 2.0                            96                                  35,520 370.00                                                 71,040 
Research MR214 MR214 Master of Technology (Fashion & Textiles) 192 2.0                            96                                  35,520 370.00                                                 71,040 
Research MR215 MR215 Master of Engineering (Aerospace Engineering) 192 2.0                            96                                  37,440 390.00                                                 74,880 
Research MR216 MR216 Master of Engineering (Mechanical & Manufacturing Engineering) 192 2.0                            96                                  37,440 390.00                                                 74,880 
Research MR217 MR217 Master of Engineering (Chemical Engineering) 192 2.0                            96                                  37,440 390.00                                                 74,880 
Research MR218 MR218 Master of Engineering (Civil Engineering) 192 2.0                            96                                  37,440 390.00                                                 74,880 
Research MR219 MR219 Master of Engineering (Environmental Engineering) 192 2.0                            96                                  37,440 390.00                                                 74,880 
Research MR220 MR220 Master of Engineering (Electrical & Electronic Engineering) 192 2.0                            96                                  37,440 390.00                                                 74,880 
Research MR221 MR221 Master of Science (Computer Science) 192 2.0                            96                                  33,600 350.00                                                 67,200 
Research MR222 MR222 Master of Science (Mathematical Sciences) 192 2.0                            96                                  35,520 370.00                                                 71,040 
Research MR223 MR223 Master of Science (Geospatial Sciences) 192 2.0                            96                                  35,520 370.00                                                 71,040 
Research MR224 MR224 Master of Science (Complementary Medicine) 192 2.0                            96                                  33,600 350.00                                                 67,200 
Research MR225 MR225 Master of Science (Nursing) 192 2.0                            96                                  33,600 350.00                                                 67,200 
Research MR226 MR226 Master of Science (Psychology) 192 2.0                            96                                  33,600 350.00                                                 67,200 
Research MR227 MR227 Master of Science (Biomedical Science) 192 2.0                            96                                  33,600 350.00                                                 67,200 
Research MR228 MR228 Master of Science (Medical Radiations Science) 192 2.0                            96                                  33,600 350.00                                                 67,200 
Research MR229 MR229 Master of Science (Applied Chemistry) 192 2.0                            96                                  35,520 370.00                                                 71,040 
Research MR230 MR230 Master of Science (Applied Physics) 192 2.0                            96                                  35,520 370.00                                                 71,040 
Research MR231 MR231 Master of Science (Applied Biology & Biotechnology) 192 2.0                            96                                  35,520 370.00                                                 71,040 
Research MR232 MR232 Master of Science (Food Science) 192 2.0                            96                                  35,520 370.00                                                 71,040 
Research MR233 MR233 Master of Applied Science (Health & Medical Physics) 192 2.0                            96                                  35,520 370.00                                                 71,040 
Research MR234 MR234 Master of Science (Laboratory and Clinical Science) 192 2.0                            96                                  33,600 350.00                                                 67,200 
Research MR235 MR235 Master of Design 192 2.0                            96                                  39,360 410.00                                                 78,720 
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Research MR236 MR236 Master of Science (Digital Health) 192 2.0                            96                                  33,600 350.00                                                 67,200 
Research MR237 MR237 Master of Science (Health Science) 192 2.0                            96                                  33,600 350.00                                                 67,200 
Research MR238 MR238 Master of Science (Medical Science) 192 2.0                            96                                  33,600 350.00                                                 67,200 
Research MR239 MR239 Master of Engineering (Biomedical Engineering) 192 2.0                            96                                  37,440 390.00                                                 74,880 
Undergraduate PC001 PC001 Professional Certificate in Web3 Business 24                      0.25                          24                          8,400                                  350.00                    8,400                               
Undergraduate UC001 UC001 Undergraduate Certificate in Information Technology 48                      0.50                          48                          17,280                                360.00                    17,280                             
Undergraduate UC002 UC002 Undergraduate Certificate in Environmental Science 48                      0.50                          48                          17,760                                370.00                    17,760                             
Undergraduate UC003 UC003 Undergraduate Certificate in Computer Science 48                      0.50                          48                          17,280                                360.00                    17,280                             
Undergraduate UC004 UC004 Undergraduate Certificate in Biotechnology 48                      0.50                          48                          17,760                                370.00                    17,760                             
Undergraduate UC005 UC005 Undergraduate Certificate in Analytics 48                      0.50                          48                          17,760                                370.00                    17,760                             
Undergraduate UC006 UC006 Undergraduate Certificate in Psychology 48                      0.50                          48                          16,800                                350.00                    16,800                             
Undergraduate UC007 UC007 Undergraduate Certificate in Applied Mathematics and Statistics 48                      0.50                          48                          17,760                                370.00                    17,760                             
Undergraduate UC008 UC008 Undergraduate Certificate in Data Science 48                      0.50                          48                          17,280                                360.00                    17,280                             
Undergraduate UC009 UC009 Undergraduate Certificate in Geospatial Science 48                      0.50                          48                          18,720                                390.00                    18,720                             
Undergraduate UC010 UC010 Undergraduate Certificate in Biomedical Science 48                      0.50                          48                          18,720                                390.00                    18,720                             
Undergraduate UC011 UC011 Undergraduate Certificate in Applied Science 48                      0.50                          48                          17,760                                370.00                    17,760                             
Undergraduate UC012 UC012 Undergraduate Certificate in Food Technology and Nutrition 48                      0.50                          48                          17,760                                370.00                    17,760                             
Undergraduate UC013 UC013 Undergraduate Certificate in Biomedical Engineering 48                      0.50                          48                          20,640                                430.00                    20,640                             
Undergraduate UC014 UC014 Undergraduate Certificate in Space Science 48                      0.50                          48                          17,760                                370.00                    17,760                             
Undergraduate UC015 UC015 Undergraduate Certificate in Surveying 48                      0.50                          48                          18,720                                390.00                    18,720                             
Undergraduate UC016 UC016 Undergraduate Certificate in Engineering Technology 48                      0.50                          48                          20,640                                430.00                    20,640                             
Undergraduate UC017 UC017 Undergraduate Certificate in Health Science 48                      0.50                          48                          18,720                                390.00                    18,720                             
Undergraduate UC018 UC018 Undergraduate Certificate in Digital Technology 48                      0.50                          48                          17,760                                370.00                    17,760                             
Postgraduate XIPG4 XIPG4 X Institute Enrol Inbound to RMIT Business (PGRD) 96                      1.00                          96                          44,160                                460.00                    44,160                             
Postgraduate XIPG8 XIPG8 X Institute Enrol Inbound to RMIT in Science Engineering and Health Portfolio (PGRD) 96                      1.00                          96                          32,640                                340.00                    32,640                             
Postgraduate XIPG9 XIPG9 X Institute Enrol Inbound to RMIT in Design and Social Context College (PGRD) 96                      1.00                          96                          30,720                                320.00                    30,720                             
Undergraduate XIUG4 XIUG4 X Institute Enrol Inbound to RMIT Business (UGRD) 96                      1.00                          96                          40,320                                420.00                    40,320                             
Undergraduate XIUG8 XIUG8 X Institute Enrol Inbound to RMIT in Science Engineering and Health College (UGRD) 96                      1.00                          96                          32,640                                340.00                    32,640                             
Undergraduate XIUG9 XIUG9 X Institute Enrol Inbound to RMIT in Design and Social Context College (UGRD) 96                      1.00                          96                          36,480                                380.00                    36,480                             
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C0049 22515VIC Course in Working Safely in the Solar Industry 0.5 64 N/A N/A N/A 650.00 650.00 10.15 
C2225 22499VIC Certificate II in Electrotechnology (Pre-vocational) 0.5 454 3,100.00 3,100.00 6.82 9,600.00            9,600.00            21.14 
C2225 22499VIC Certificate II in Electrotechnology (Pre-vocational) - Free Tafe 0.5 454 - - - N/A N/A N/A
C2226 22569VIC Certificate II in Plumbing (Pre-apprenticeship) 0.5 492 3,100.00 3,100.00 6.30 9,600.00            9,600.00            19.51 
C2226 22569VIC Certificate II in Plumbing (Pre-apprenticeship) - Free TAFE 0.5 492 - - - N/A N/A N/A
C2228 22614VIC Certificate II in Building and Construction Pre-apprenticeship 0.5 561 2,600.00 2,600.00 4.63 10,600.00          10,600.00          18.89 
C2228 22614VIC Certificate II in Building and Construction Pre-apprenticeship - Free TAFE 0.5 561 - - - N/A N/A N/A
C3408 UEE32220 Certificate III in Air Conditioning and Refrigeration 4.0 1,258 13,000.00              3,250.00 10.33 33,000.00          8,250.00            26.23 
C3409 UEE30820 Certificate III in Electrotechnology Electrician 4.0 1,124 11,000.00              2,750.00 9.78 33,000.00          8,250.00            29.35 
C3410 CPC30211 Certificate III in Carpentry 3.0 1,117 8,250.00 2,750.00 7.38 24,750.00          8,250.00            22.15 
C3411 CPC32420 Certificate III in Plumbing 4.0 1,658 13,000.00              3,250.00 7.84 33,000.00          8,250.00            19.90 
C4417 CPP41721 Certificate IV in Surveying and Spatial Information Services 0.5 890 6,000.00 6,000.00 6.74 12,500.00          12,500.00          14.04 
C4426 UEE42220 Certificate IV in Instrumentation and Control 4.0 1,280 16,400.00              4,100.00 12.81 34,000.00          8,500.00            26.56 
C5415 CPC50220 Diploma of Building and Construction (Building) (2024-) 2.0 2,150 15,500.00              7,750.00 7.20 29,000.00          14,500.00          13.48 
C5415 CPC50220 Diploma of Building and Construction (Building) (2025+) 2.0 2,150 15,500.00              7,750.00 7.20 32,000.00          16,000.00          14.88 
C5415 CPC50220 Diploma of Building and Construction (Building)- Free TAFE 2.0 2,150 - - - N/A N/A N/A
C5416 CPP50121 Diploma of Surveying 1.0 1,300 11,000.00              11,000.00              8.46 18,750.00          18,750.00          14.42 
C5418 AHC51120 Diploma of Conservation and Ecosystem Management 2.0 1,590 17,000.00              8,500.00 10.69 29,000.00          14,500.00          18.23 
C6161 22477VIC Advanced Diploma of Building Design (Architectural) 2.0 2,086 22,500.00              11,250.00              10.78 39,000.00          19,500.00          18.69 
C6175 CPP60121 Advanced Diploma of Surveying 0.5 810 11,000.00              11,000.00              13.58 17,000.00          17,000.00          20.98 
C6188 MEM60122 Advanced Diploma of Building Design (Architectural) 2.0 2,086 22,500.00              11,250.00              10.78 39,000.00          19,500.00          18.69 
S0124 0037S0124 Electrical Contractor Registration Part B Commercial Skill Set 0.5 80 Full Fee only Full Fee only Full Fee only 3,000.00            3,000.00            37.50 
S0142 CONISS012 Prepare to Work Safely in the Construction Industry 0.5 6 N/A N/A N/A 250.00 250.00 41.66 
S0164 CONISS020 Traffic Management Skill Set 0.5 40 450.00 450.00 11.25 700.00 700.00 17.50 
S0165 CONISS001 Operate elevated work platforms up to 11 metres 0.5 32 600.00 600.00 18.75 1,100.00            1,100.00            34.37 
C4377 TAE40116 Certificate IV in Training and Assessment - Free TAFE 1.0 330 - - - N/A N/A N/A
C4377 TAE40116 Certificate IV in Training and Assessment (2024-) 1.0 330 5,250.00 5,250.00 15.90 6,000.00            6,000.00            18.18 
C4377 TAE40116 Certificate IV in Training and Assessment (2025+) 1.0 330 5,250.00 5,250.00 15.90 8,000.00            8,000.00            24.24 
C4412 BSB40920 Certificate IV in Project Management Practice 0.5 360 Full Fee only Full Fee only Full Fee only 8,750.00            8,750.00            24.30 
C4413 BSB40820 Certificate IV in Marketing and Communication (2024-) 0.5 600 4,750.00 4,750.00 7.91 7,250.00            7,250.00            12.08 
C4413 BSB40820 Certificate IV in Marketing and Communication (2025+) 0.5 600 4,750.00 4,750.00 7.91 8,250.00            8,250.00            13.75 
C4421 BSB40320 Certificate IV in Entrepreneurship and New Business 0.5 550 4,750.00 4,750.00 8.63 7,750.00            7,750.00            14.09 
C4435 FNS40222 Certificate IV in Accounting and Bookkeeping 0.5 620 5,000.00 5,000.00 8.06 9,250.00            9,250.00            14.91 
C4435 FNS40222 Certificate IV in Accounting and Bookkeeping - Free TAFE 0.5 620 - - - N/A N/A N/A
C4436 TAE40122 Certificate IV in Training and Assessment 1.0 475 5,500.00 5,500.00 11.57 8,500.00            8,500.00            17.89 
C4436 TAE40122 Certificate IV in Training and Assessment - Free TAFE 1.0 475 - - - N/A N/A N/A
C5353 TAE50116 Diploma of Vocational Education and Training 1.0 455 7,750.00 7,750.00 17.03 10,750.00          10,750.00          23.62 
C5400 22524VIC Diploma of Business (Public Relations) 1.0 595 10,000.00              10,000.00              16.80 12,500.00          12,500.00          21.00 
C5404 BSB50620 Diploma of Marketing and Communication 1.0 640 6,500.00 6,500.00 10.15 8,750.00            8,750.00            13.67 
C5405 BSB50820 Diploma of Project Management 1.0 520 7,000.00 7,000.00 13.46 9,000.00            9,000.00            17.30 
C5406 BSB50120 Diploma of Business 1.0 740 9,750.00 9,750.00 13.17 11,250.00          11,250.00          15.20 
C5406 BSB50120 Diploma of Business (EFC) 1.0 740 9,750.00 9,750.00 13.17 11,250.00          11,250.00          15.20 
C5406 BSB50120 Diploma of Business (MCE) 1.0 740 9,750.00 9,750.00 13.17 11,250.00          11,250.00          15.20 
C5407 BSB50420 Diploma of Leadership and Management 1.0 770 13,250.00              13,250.00              17.20 15,500.00          15,500.00          20.12 
C5407 BSB50420 Diploma of Leadership and Management (EFC) 1.0 770 13,250.00              13,250.00              17.20 15,500.00          15,500.00          20.12 
C5407 BSB50420 Diploma of Leadership and Management (MCE) 1.0 770 13,250.00              13,250.00              17.20 15,500.00          15,500.00          20.12 
C5419 FNS50322 Diploma of Finance and Mortgage Broking Management 1.0 760 3,500.00 3,500.00 4.60 9,000.00            9,000.00            11.84 

1. Nominal hours may vary depending on electives chosen by student.
2. The student tuition fees as published are subject to change given individual circumstances at enrolment. These are tuition fees only, and do not include the SSAF or any materials fees that may apply.
3. Students may be entitled to a concession on their tuition and student services and amenities fees if they are in a Victorian Government subsidised place and meet the eligibility criteria to apply for a concession. If their application for a fee concession is successful,
they will be charged a concession rate equivalent to 20% of the tuition fee payable by non-concession students in a government subsidised place for their program. Diploma and advanced diploma students are not eligible for a concession or exemption of tuition
fees.  Aboriginal/Torres Strait Islander students in a government subsidised place are eligible to access a fee waiver on tuition fees at all program levels (including diploma, advanced diploma, vocational graduate certificate and vocational graduate diploma
programs).
4. Programs eligible for the Victorian Government's ‘Free TAFE for Priority Courses’ scheme have this denoted against their program code in the fee schedule. Eligible students in an eligible program will have their tuition fees waived for their whole program.
5. RPL fees are equivalent to the standard tuition fees for the course/s for which RPL is sought.

Appendix 2 – Domestic vocational education government subsidised & full-fee program fees
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C5420 TLI50221 Diploma of Logistics 1.0 880 8,750.00 8,750.00 9.94 15,750.00          15,750.00          17.89 
C5424 FNS50222 Diploma of Accounting 0.5 600 6,500.00 6,500.00 10.83 10,000.00          10,000.00          16.66 
C5424 FNS50222 Diploma of Accounting - Free TAFE 0.5 600 - - - N/A N/A N/A
C5425 10904NAT Diploma of Social Media Marketing 1.0 630 4,100.00 4,100.00 6.50 7,250.00            7,250.00            11.50 
C6170 BSB60220 Advanced Diploma of Conveyancing 1.5 940 8,625.00 5,750.00 9.17 12,375.00          8,250.00            13.16 
C6181 FNS60222 Advanced Diploma of Accounting 1.0 850 8,750.00 8,750.00 10.29 14,500.00          14,500.00          17.05 
S0163 BSBSS00101 Business Operations Management Skill Set 0.5 330 1,500.00 1,500.00 4.54 8,000.00            8,000.00            24.24 
S0175 TAESS00014 Enterprise Trainer Presenting Skills Set 0.5 70 550.00 550.00 7.85 1,100.00            1,100.00            15.71 
S0177 TAESS00028 Work Instructor Skill Set 0.3 80 525.00 525.00 6.56 1,050.00            1,050.00            13.12 
C3417 MST31022 Certificate III in Apparel, Fashion and Textiles (2024-) 2.0 920 7,500.00 3,750.00 8.15 17,000.00          8,500.00            18.47 
C3417 MST31022 Certificate III in Apparel, Fashion and Textiles (2025+) 2.0 920 7,500.00 3,750.00 8.15 20,500.00          10,250.00          22.28 
C4389 MST40316 Certificate IV in Custom-Made Footwear 1.0 1,380 5,000.00 5,000.00 3.62 25,500.00          25,500.00          18.47 
C4404 MST40119 Certificate IV in Textile Design, Development and Production 1.0 1,450 5,000.00 5,000.00 3.44 19,000.00          19,000.00          13.10 
C4405 CUA40118 Certificate IV in Professional Writing and Editing 1.0 755 6,750.00 6,750.00 8.94 11,750.00          11,750.00          15.56 
C4414 CUA40720 Certificate IV in Design 0.5 825 5,750.00 5,750.00 6.96 12,250.00          12,250.00          14.84 
C4415 CUA41120 Certificate IV in Photography and Digital Imaging 1.0 970 6,750.00 6,750.00 6.95 14,500.00          14,500.00          14.94 
C4422 CUA41220 Certificate IV in Screen and Media 0.5 740 5,500.00 5,500.00 7.43 11,750.00          11,750.00          15.87 
C4431 MSF40122 Certificate IV in Interior Decoration 1.0 848 5,500.00 5,500.00 6.48 13,750.00          13,750.00          16.21 
C4434 MST40122 Certificate IV in Textile Design and Technology 1.0 1,150 5,000.00 5,000.00 4.34 19,000.00          19,000.00          16.52 
C5401 10871NAT Diploma of Fashion Styling (2024-) 1.0 1,250 7,750.00 7,750.00 6.20 13,750.00          13,750.00          11.00 
C5401 10871NAT Diploma of Fashion Styling (2025+) 1.0 1,250 7,750.00 7,750.00 6.20 17,500.00          17,500.00          14.00 
C5408 CUA50420 Diploma of Live Production and Technical Services (2024-) 1.0 1,036 10,750.00              10,750.00              10.37 19,000.00          19,000.00          18.33 
C5408 CUA50420 Diploma of Live Production and Technical Services (2025+) 1.0 1,036 13,500.00              13,500.00              13.03 20,000.00          20,000.00          19.30 
C5409 CUA50720 Diploma of Graphic Design (2024-) 1.0 1,045 9,500.00 9,500.00 9.09 16,500.00          16,500.00          15.78 
C5409 CUA50720 Diploma of Graphic Design (2025+) 1.0 1,045 12,000.00              12,000.00              11.48 19,000.00          19,000.00          18.18 
C5410 CUA50820 Diploma of Music (Sound Production) (2024-) 1.0 990 10,500.00              10,500.00              10.60 17,000.00          17,000.00          17.17 
C5410 CUA50820 Diploma of Music (Sound Production) (2025+) 1.0 990 12,000.00              12,000.00              12.12 17,000.00          17,000.00          17.17 
C5411 CUA50920 Diploma of Photography and Digital Imaging (2024-) 1.0 1,005 10,500.00              10,500.00              10.44 16,500.00          16,500.00          16.41 
C5411 CUA50920 Diploma of Photography and Digital Imaging (2025+) 1.0 1,005 11,750.00              11,750.00              11.69 18,000.00          18,000.00          17.91 
C5412 CUA51020 Diploma of Screen and Media (Content Creation) 1.0 955 13,000.00              13,000.00              13.61 18,500.00          18,500.00          19.37 

C5413 CUA51020 Diploma of Screen and Media (Animation, Gaming and Visual Effects) (2024-) 1.0 935 11,750.00              11,750.00              12.56 17,500.00          17,500.00          18.71 

C5413 CUA51020 Diploma of Screen and Media (Animation, Gaming and Visual Effects) (2025+) 1.0 935 15,500.00              15,500.00              16.57 21,000.00          21,000.00          22.45 
C5414 CUA51120 Diploma of Visual Arts (2024-) 1.0 1,090 10,750.00              10,750.00              9.86 17,500.00          17,500.00          16.05 
C5414 CUA51120 Diploma of Visual Arts (2025+) 1.0 1,090 11,750.00              11,750.00              10.77 18,500.00          18,500.00          16.97 
C5421 CUA41220 Diploma of Screen and Media 1.0 965 13,000.00              13,000.00              13.47 18,500.00          18,500.00          19.17 
C5431 MSF50222 Diploma of Interior Design 2.0 1,623 16,500.00              8,250.00 10.16 29,500.00          14,750.00          18.17 
C5435 22622VIC Diploma of Product Design 2.0 1,750 17,000.00              8,500.00 9.71 27,000.00          13,500.00          15.42 
C6171 CUA60520 Advanced Diploma of Music (Sound Production) 1.0 930 12,000.00              12,000.00              12.90 17,000.00          17,000.00          18.27 
C6173 CUA60620 Advanced Diploma of Screen and Media (Content Creation and Design) 1.0 990 11,250.00              11,250.00              11.36 18,500.00          18,500.00          18.68 
C6174 CUA60720 Advanced Diploma of Visual Arts 1.0 850 9,750.00 9,750.00 11.47 15,000.00          15,000.00          17.64 
C6180 11115NAT Advanced Diploma of Professional Screenwriting 2.0 1,355 18,000.00              9,000.00 13.28 24,500.00          12,250.00          18.08 
C4410 ICT40120 Certificate IV in Information Technology (2024-) 1.0 970 5,000.00 5,000.00 5.15 14,500.00          14,500.00          14.94 
C4410 ICT40120 Certificate IV in Information Technology (2025+) 1.0 970 6,000.00 6,000.00 6.18 14,500.00          14,500.00          14.94 
C4424 22603VIC Certificate IV in Cyber Security - Free TAFE 1.0 890 - - - N/A N/A N/A
C4424 22603VIC Certificate IV in Cyber Security (2024-) 1.0 890 6,500.00 6,500.00 7.30 13,000.00          13,000.00          14.60 
C4424 22603VIC Certificate IV in Cyber Security (2025+) 1.0 890 7,500.00 7,500.00 8.42 13,000.00          13,000.00          14.60 
C5402 ICT50220 Diploma of Information Technology (2024-) 1.0 1,135 11,250.00              11,250.00              9.91 17,250.00          17,250.00          15.19 
C5402 ICT50220 Diploma of Information Technology (2025+) 1.0 1,135 12,750.00              12,750.00              11.23 18,750.00          18,750.00          16.51 
C5433 22460VIC Diploma of Applied Technologies 1.0 1,180 8,750.00 8,750.00 7.41 11,750.00          11,750.00          9.95 
C6130 MEM60122 Advanced Diploma of Engineering (Mechanical) 2.0 1,650 16,000.00              8,000.00 9.69 31,000.00          15,500.00          18.78 
C6131 MEM60122 Advanced Diploma of Engineering (Aeronautical) 2.0 1,850 16,000.00              8,000.00 8.64 31,000.00          15,500.00          16.75 
C6162 22479VIC Advanced Diploma of Engineering Technology (Civil Engineering Design) 2.0 1,750 16,000.00              8,000.00 9.14 31,500.00          15,750.00          18.00 
C6178 UEE60220 Advanced Diploma of Electronics and Communications Engineering 2.0 2,240 15,000.00              7,500.00 6.69 43,000.00          21,500.00          19.19 
C6182 UEE62122 Advanced Diploma of Engineering Technology - Electrical 2.0 2,120 16,000.00              8,000.00 7.54 31,000.00          15,500.00          14.62 
C6186 MEM60122 Advanced Diploma of Engineering (Mechanical) 2.0 1,830 16,000.00              8,000.00 8.74 31,000.00          15,500.00          16.93 
C6187 MEM60122 Advanced Diploma of Engineering (Aeronautical) (2024-) 2.0 1,870 16,000.00              8,000.00 8.55 26,000.00          13,000.00          13.90 
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C6187 MEM60122 Advanced Diploma of Engineering (Aeronautical) (2025+) 2.0 1,870 16,000.00              8,000.00 8.55 31,000.00          15,500.00          16.57 
N0010 0037N0010 Lighting Engineering & Design 1.0 400 Full Fee only Full Fee only Full Fee only 4,500.00            4,500.00            11.25 
S0166 ICTSS00100 Cloud Implem & Maint Skill Set 0.5 250 1,500.00 1,500.00 6.00 1,750.00            1,750.00            7.00 
C0048 22521VIC Course in Gender Equity 0.5 294 1,500.00 1,500.00 5.10 6,000.00            6,000.00            20.40 
C0050 22660VIC Course in Identifying and Responding to Family Violence Risk 0.5 50 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
C0052 10994NAT Course in Recognising and Responding to Sexual Violence 0.5 120 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
C3403 22491VIC Certificate III in EAL (Further Study) 0.5 520 3,250.00 3,250.00 6.25 7,250.00            7,250.00            13.94 
C3407 HLT35021 Certificate III in Dental Assisting - Free TAFE 1.0 690 - - - N/A N/A N/A
C3407 HLT35021 Certificate III in Dental Assisting (2024-) 1.0 690 4,250.00 4,250.00 6.15 8,500.00            8,500.00            12.31 
C3407 HLT35021 Certificate III in Dental Assisting (2025+) 1.0 690 4,250.00 4,250.00 6.15 11,000.00          11,000.00          15.94 
C3416 CHC33015 Certificate III in Individual Support (Ageing and Disability) - Free TAFE 1.0 945 - - - N/A N/A N/A
C3416 CHC33015 Certificate III in Individual Support (Ageing and Disability) (2024-) 1.0 945 4,750.00 4,750.00 5.02 9,000.00            9,000.00            9.52 
C3416 CHC33015 Certificate III in Individual Support (Ageing and Disability) (2025+) 1.0 945 4,750.00 4,750.00 5.02 12,500.00          12,500.00          13.22 
C4364 CHC43215 Certificate IV in Alcohol and Other Drugs - Free TAFE 1.0 1,133 - - - N/A N/A N/A
C4364 CHC43215 Certificate IV in Alcohol and Other Drugs (2024-) 1.0 1,133 5,500.00 5,500.00 4.85 13,000.00          13,000.00          11.47 
C4364 CHC43215 Certificate IV in Alcohol and Other Drugs (2025+) 1.0 1,133 5,500.00 5,500.00 4.85 18,250.00          18,250.00          16.10 
C4411 22582VIC Certificate IV in Tertiary Preparation (2024-) 0.5 500 3,850.00 3,850.00 7.70 6,500.00            6,500.00            13.00 
C4411 22582VIC Certificate IV in Tertiary Preparation (2025+) 0.5 500 3,850.00 3,850.00 7.70 7,000.00            7,000.00            14.00 
C4418 HLT45021 Certificate IV in Dental Assisting - Free TAFE 1.0 745 - - - N/A N/A N/A
C4418 HLT45021 Certificate IV in Dental Assisting (2024-) 1.0 745 4,750.00 4,750.00 6.37 9,750.00            9,750.00            13.08 
C4418 HLT45021 Certificate IV in Dental Assisting (2025+) 1.0 745 5,750.00 5,750.00 7.71 11,750.00          11,750.00          15.77 
C4419 HLT45021 Certificate IV in Dental Assisting (Dental Radiography) - Free TAFE 1.0 525 - - - N/A N/A N/A
C4419 HLT45021 Certificate IV in Dental Assisting (Dental Radiography) (2024-) 1.0 525 5,000.00 5,000.00 9.52 9,750.00            9,750.00            18.57 
C4419 HLT45021 Certificate IV in Dental Assisting (Dental Radiography) (2025+) 1.0 525 5,750.00 5,750.00 10.95 11,750.00          11,750.00          22.38 
C4420 CHC40221 Certificate IV in School Based Education Support - Free TAFE 1.0 920 - - - N/A N/A N/A
C4420 CHC40221 Certificate IV in School Based Education Support (2024-) 1.0 920 5,000.00 5,000.00 5.43 6,000.00            6,000.00            6.52 
C4420 CHC40221 Certificate IV in School Based Education Support (2025+) 1.0 920 5,750.00 5,750.00 6.25 12,500.00          12,500.00          13.58 
C4423 CHC43315 Certificate IV in Mental Health 1.0 870 3,850.00 3,850.00 4.42 12,500.00          12,500.00          14.36 
C4423 CHC43315 Certificate IV in Mental Health - Free TAFE 1.0 870 - - - N/A N/A N/A
C4425 CHC43515 Certificate IV in Mental Health Peer Work 1.0 810 3,850.00 3,850.00 4.75 12,500.00          12,500.00          15.43 
C4425 CHC43515 Certificate IV in Mental Health Peer Work - Free TAFE 1.0 810 - - - N/A N/A N/A
C4428 HLT43015 Certificate IV in Allied Health Assistance 1.0 1,190 5,500.00 5,500.00 4.62 19,250.00          19,250.00          16.17 
C4428 HLT43015 Certificate IV in Allied Health Assistance - Free TAFE 1.0 1,190 - - - N/A N/A N/A
C4429 CHC40413 Certificate IV in Youth Work 1.0 1,005 5,500.00 5,500.00 5.47 11,500.00          11,500.00          11.44 
C4429 CHC40413 Certificate IV in Youth Work - Free TAFE 1.0 1,005 - - - N/A N/A N/A
C4430 CHC43115 Certificate IV in Disability Support 0.5 700 4,500.00 4,500.00 6.42 11,000.00          11,000.00          15.71 
C4430 CHC43115 Certificate IV in Disability Support - Free TAFE 0.5 700 - - - N/A N/A N/A
C4432 CHC42021 Certificate IV in Community Services 1.0 905 5,500.00 5,500.00 6.07 11,500.00          11,500.00          12.70 
C4432 CHC42021 Certificate IV in Community Services - Free TAFE 1.0 905 - - - N/A N/A N/A
C4433 MSL40122 Certificate IV in Laboratory Techniques (2024-) 1.0 1,140 5,750.00 5,750.00 5.04 16,000.00          16,000.00          14.03 
C4433 MSL40122 Certificate IV in Laboratory Techniques (2025+) 1.0 1,140 5,750.00 5,750.00 5.04 17,000.00          17,000.00          14.91 
C5346 CHC53215 Diploma of Alcohol and Other Drugs (2024-) 1.0 1,513 6,750.00 6,750.00 4.46 13,250.00          13,250.00          8.75 
C5346 CHC53215 Diploma of Alcohol and Other Drugs (2025+) 1.0 1,513 6,750.00 6,750.00 4.46 18,250.00          18,250.00          12.06 
C5360 CHC51115 Diploma of Financial Counselling 1.0 1,470 6,750.00 6,750.00 4.59 13,500.00          13,500.00          9.18 

C5385 CHC52015
Diploma of Community Services (Statutory and forensic child, youth and family 
welfare) 1.0 1,295 7,000.00 7,000.00 5.40 11,750.00          11,750.00          9.07 

C5385 CHC52015
Diploma of Community Services (Statutory and forensic child, youth and family 
welfare) - Free TAFE 1.0 1,295 - - - N/A N/A N/A

C5387 HLT55118 Diploma of Dental Technology 2.0 1,318 26,000.00              13,000.00              19.72 37,000.00          18,500.00          28.07 
C5387 HLT55118 Diploma of Dental Technology 3.0 1,318 19,500.00              6,500.00 14.79 37,500.00          12,500.00          28.45 
C5417 HLT54121 Diploma of Nursing 2.0 1,768 20,500.00              10,250.00              11.59 36,500.00          18,250.00          20.64 
C5417 HLT54121 Diploma of Nursing - Free TAFE 2.0 1,768 - - - N/A N/A N/A
C5422 22602VIC Diploma of Teacher Education Preparation 1.0 705 6,000.00 6,000.00 8.51 12,750.00          12,750.00          18.08 
C5423 PSP51018 Diploma of Interpreting (Auslan) 1.0 580 5,500.00 5,500.00 9.48 7,750.00            7,750.00            13.36 
C5423 PSP51018 Diploma of Interpreting (Auslan) - Free TAFE 1.0 580 - - - N/A N/A N/A
C5426 HLT52015 Diploma of Remedial Massage 1.5 1,850 17,250.00              11,500.00              9.32 27,750.00          18,500.00          15.00 
C5427 PSP50916 Diploma of Interpreting (Spoken Languages) 1.0 485 5,500.00 5,500.00 11.34 7,750.00            7,750.00            15.97 
C5428 CHC50413 Diploma of Youth Work 1.0 1,525 7,000.00 7,000.00 4.59 13,000.00          13,000.00          8.52 
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C5428 CHC50413 Diploma of Youth Work - Free TAFE 1.0                  1,525 -                         -                        -                        N/A N/A N/A
C5432 CHC52021 Diploma of Community Services 1.5                  1,465 12,375.00              8,250.00                8.44                      18,000.00          12,000.00          12.28                  
C5432 CHC52021 Diploma of Community Services - Free TAFE 1.5                  1,465 -                         -                        -                        N/A N/A N/A
C5434 MSL50122 Diploma of Laboratory Technology (2024-) 1.0                  1,530 9,000.00                9,000.00                5.88                      17,750.00          17,750.00          11.60                  
C5434 MSL50122 Diploma of Laboratory Technology (2025+) 1.0                  1,530 9,500.00                9,500.00                6.20                      20,000.00          20,000.00          13.07                  
C5436 CHC52021 Diploma of Community Services (Responding to Family Violence) 2.0                  1,485 12,500.00              6,250.00                8.41                      18,000.00          9,000.00            12.12                  

C5436 CHC52021 Diploma of Community Services (Responding to Family Violence) - Free TAFE 2.0                  1,485 -                         -                        -                        N/A N/A N/A
C6147 CHC62015 Advanced Diploma of Community Sector Management 1.0                  1,070 7,000.00                7,000.00                6.54                      12,750.00          12,750.00          11.91                  
C6157 HLT65015 Advanced Diploma of Dental Prosthetics 2.0                  1,610 46,500.00              23,250.00              28.88                    53,000.00          26,500.00          32.91                  
C6159 22316VIC Advanced Diploma of Myotherapy 1.0                  855 12,500.00              12,500.00              14.61                    17,500.00          17,500.00          20.46                  
C6183 PSP60916 Advanced Diploma of Interpreting (Spoken Language) 1.0                  770 7,500.00                7,500.00                9.74                      9,500.00            9,500.00            12.33                  
C6189 22656VIC Advanced Diploma of Myotherapy 1.0                  975 14,250.00              14,250.00              14.61                    19,500.00          19,500.00          20.00                  
S0151 0037S0151 Apply Fluoride Varnish 0.5                  25 Full Fee only Full Fee only Full Fee only 7,500.00            7,500.00            300.00                
S0171 CHCSS00103 Mental Health Peer Work Skill Set 0.5                  130 260.00                   260.00                   2.00                      1,900.00            1,900.00            14.61                  
S0172 PSPSS00063 Introduction to Interpreting Skill Set 0.2                  120 Full Fee only Full Fee only Full Fee only 2,250.00            2,250.00            18.75                  
S0173 PSPSS00062 Introduction to Translating Skill Set 0.2                  165 Full Fee only Full Fee only Full Fee only 2,250.00            2,250.00            13.63                  
S0174 0037S0174 Introduction to Translating and Interpreting Skill Set 0.2                  190 Full Fee only Full Fee only Full Fee only 2,500.00            2,500.00            13.15                  
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Preparatory FS022 FS022ADA Foundation Studies: Art, Design and Architecture 96                 1.0                96  29,350  305.73 
Preparatory FS022 FS022BUS Foundation Studies: Business 96                 1.0                96  29,350  305.73 
Preparatory FS022 FS022COM Foundation Studies: Communication and Social Context 96                 1.0                96  29,350  305.73 
Preparatory FS022 FS022SES Foundation Studies: Engineering and Science 96                 1.0                96  29,350  305.73 
Preparatory FS022 FS022SHH Foundation Studies: Health 96                 1.0                96  29,350  305.73 
Preparatory FS022 FS022SIT Foundation Studies: Information Technology 96                 1.0                96  29,350  305.73 
Undergraduate  AD006 AD006 Associate Degree in Information Technology 192               2.00              96  36,480  380.00
Undergraduate  AD007 AD007 Associate Degree in Design (Furniture) 192               2.00              96  35,520  370.00
Undergraduate  AD012 AD012 Associate Degree in Applied Science 192               2.00              96  34,560  360.00
Undergraduate  AD013 AD013 Associate Degree in Fashion and Textile Merchandising 192               2.00              96  35,520  370.00
Undergraduate  AD014 AD014 Associate Degree in Fashion Design and Technology 192               2.00              96  35,520  370.00
Undergraduate  AD016 AD016 Associate Degree in Professional Writing and Editing 192               2.00              96  34,560  360.00
Undergraduate  AD017 AD017 Associate Degree in Screen and Media Production 192               2.00              96  34,560  360.00
Undergraduate  AD019 AD019 Associate Degree in Health Sciences 192               2.00              96  34,560  360.00
Undergraduate  AD020 AD020 Associate Degree in Interior Decoration and Design 192               2.00              96  34,560  360.00
Undergraduate  AD022 AD022 Associate Degree in Graphic Design 192               2.00              96  34,560  360.00

Undergraduate  AD023 AD023

Associate Degree in Aviation (Professional Pilots)Fees for this program are charged at the course level rather than 
program level, and fees for some courses may be more/less than $770 per credit point. Please visit 
rmit.edu.au/programs/ad023 for tuition fee information for each individual course in this program or see Appendix 5. 192               2.00              96  73,920  770.00

Undergraduate  AD026 AD026 Associate Degree in Engineering Technology 192               2.00              96  37,440  390.00
Undergraduate  AD028 AD028 Associate Degree in Digital Technologies (Advanced Manufacturing) 192               2.00              96  37,440  390.00
Undergraduate  AD029 AD029 Associate Degree in Business 192               2.00              96  33,600  350.00
Undergraduate  AD030 AD030 Associate Degree in Fashion 192               2.00              96  35,520  370.00
Undergraduate  BH000 BH000 Bachelor of Psychology (Honours) 96                 1.00              96  40,320  420.00
Undergraduate  BH012 BH012 Bachelor of Science (Honours) 96                 1.00              96  40,320  420.00
Undergraduate  BH049 BH049 Bachelor of Arts (International Studies) (Honours) 96                 1.00              96  35,520  370.00
Undergraduate  BH052 BH052 Bachelor of Arts (Fine Art) (Honours) 96                 1.00              96  41,280  430.00
Undergraduate  BH058 BH058 Bachelor of Health and Biomedical Sciences (Honours) 96                 1.00              96  44,160  460.00
Undergraduate  BH060 BH060P16 Bachelor of Justice and Criminology (Honours) 96                 1.00              96  35,520  370.00
Undergraduate  BH064 BH064 Bachelor of Business (Honours) 96                 1.00              96  42,240  440.00
Undergraduate  BH066 BH066 Bachelor of Media and Communication (Honours) 96                 1.00              96  38,400  400.00
Undergraduate  BH068 BH068P23 Bachelor of Engineering (Adv Manufacturing and Mechatronics) (Honours) 384               4.00              96  45,120  470.00
Undergraduate  BH069 BH069P23 Bachelor of Engineering (Biomedical Engineering) (Honours) 384               4.00              96  45,120  470.00
Undergraduate  BH070 BH070P23 Bachelor of Engineering (Mechanical Engineering) (Honours) 384               4.00              96  45,120  470.00
Undergraduate  BH071 BH071P17 Bachelor of Engineering (Telecommunications Engineering) (Honours) 384               4.00              96  45,120  470.00
Undergraduate  BH072 BH072 Bachelor of Engineering (Computer and Network Engineering) (Honours) 384               4.00              96  45,120  470.00
Undergraduate  BH073 BH073P23 Bachelor of Engineering (Electronic and Computer Systems Engineering) (Honours) 384               4.00              96  45,120  470.00
Undergraduate  BH074 BH074 Bachelor of Engineering (Automotive Engineering) (Honours) 384               4.00              96  45,120  470.00
Undergraduate  BH075 BH075P23 Bachelor of Engineering (Electrical Engineering) (Honours) 384               4.00              96  45,120  470.00
Undergraduate  BH076 BH076P23 Bachelor of Engineering (Sustainable Systems Engineering) (Honours) 384               4.00              96  45,120  470.00
Undergraduate  BH077 BH077P23 Bachelor of Engineering (Civil and Infrastructure) (Honours) 384               4.00              96  45,120  470.00
Undergraduate  BH078 BH078P23 Bachelor of Engineering (Aerospace Engineering) (Honours) 384               4.00              96  45,120  470.00
Undergraduate  BH079 BH079P23 Bachelor of Engineering (Chemical Engineering) (Honours) 384               4.00              96  45,120  470.00
Undergraduate  BH080 BH080P23 Bachelor of Engineering (Environmental Engineering) (Honours) 384               4.00              96  45,120  470.00
Undergraduate  BH082 BH082AEH23 Bachelor of Engineering (Aerospace Engineering) (Honours)/Bachelor of Business 528               5.00              106  49,632  470.00

Appendix 3 – Int’l Onshore higher education, vocational education and preparatory program fees
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Undergraduate  BH084 BH084 Bachelor of Engineering (Automotive Engineering) (Honours)/Bachelor of Business (Management) 528               5.00              106  49,632  470.00
Undergraduate  BH085 BH085 Bachelor of Engineering (Chemical Engineering) (Honours)/Bachelor of Business (Management) 516               5.00              103  48,504  470.00
Undergraduate  BH086 BH086AMH23 Bachelor of Engineering (Adv Manufacturing & Mechatronics)(Hons)/Bachelor of Business 528               5.00              106  49,632  470.00
Undergraduate  BH087 BH087 Bachelor of Engineering (Chemical Engineering) (Honours)/Bachelor of Science (Biotechnology) 516               5.00              103  44,376  430.00
Undergraduate  BH088 BH088CIH23 Bachelor of Engineering (Civil and Infrastructure) (Honours)/Bachelor of Business 516               5.00              103  48,504  470.00
Undergraduate  BH089 BH089MEH23 Bachelor of Engineering (Mechanical Engineering) (Honours)/Bachelor of Business 528               5.00              106  49,632  470.00
Undergraduate  BH091 BH091CNH23  Bachelor of Engineering (Computer and Network Engineering) (Honours)/Bachelor of Computer Science 528               5.00              106  49,632  470.00
Undergraduate  BH092 BH092 Bachelor of Engineering(Sustainable Systems Engineering) (Honours)/Bachelor of Business(Management) 528               5.00              106  49,632  470.00
Undergraduate  BH093 BH093 Bachelor of Engineering (Mechanical Engineering) (Honours)/Bachelor of Industrial Design (Honours) 528               5.00              106  49,632  470.00
Undergraduate  BH096 BH096 Bachelor of Environmental Science/Bachelor of Engineering (Environmental Engineering) (Honours) 480               5.00              96  41,280  430.00
Undergraduate  BH098 BH098 Bachelor of Science (Applied Chemistry)/Bachelor of Engineering (Chemical Engineering) (Honours) 480               5.00              96  41,280  430.00
Undergraduate  BH100 BH100 Bachelor of Engineering (Sustainable Systems Eng) (Honours)/Bachelor of Industrial Design (Honours) 528               5.00              106  49,632  470.00
Undergraduate  BH101 BH101 Bachelor of Science (Dean's Scholar)(Honours) 384               4.00              96  40,320  420.00
Undergraduate  BH102 BH102 Bachelor of Pharmacy (Honours) 384               4.00              96  46,080  480.00
Undergraduate  BH104 BH104 Bachelor of Industrial Design (Honours) 384               4.00              96  46,080  480.00
Undergraduate  BH105 BH105 Bachelor of Social Work (Honours) 384               4.00              96  35,520  370.00
Undergraduate  BH106 BH106 Bachelor of Social Work (Honours)/Bachelor of Social Science (Psychology) 480               5.00              96  35,520  370.00
Undergraduate  BH108 BH108 Bachelor of Urban and Regional Planning (Honours) 384               4.00              96  35,520  370.00
Undergraduate  BH111 BH111ECH23  Bachelor of Engineering (Electronic and Computer Systems Engineering)(Honours)/Bachelor of Business 528               5.00              106  49,632  470.00
Undergraduate  BH112 BH112 Bachelor of Project Management (Honours) (2021+) 384               4.00              96  41,280  430.00
Undergraduate  BH113 BH113 Bachelor of Property Development, Investment and Valuation (Honours) (2021+) 384               4.00              96  41,280  430.00
Undergraduate  BH114 BH114 Bachelor of Construction Management (Honours) 384               4.00              96  41,280  430.00
Undergraduate  BH115 BH115 Bachelor of Interior Design (Honours) 384               4.00              96  46,080  480.00
Undergraduate  BH116 BH116P23 Bachelor of Surveying (Honours) 384               4.00              96  40,320  420.00
Undergraduate  BH117 BH117P23 Bachelor of Geospatial Science (Honours) 384               4.00              96  40,320  420.00
Undergraduate  BH119 BH119 Bachelor of Analytics (Honours) 384               4.00              96  40,320  420.00
Undergraduate  BH121 BH121 Bachelor of Pharmaceutical Sciences (Honours) 96                 1.00              96  44,160  460.00
Undergraduate  BH122 BH122 Bachelor of Engineering(Chemical Engineering)(Honours)/Bachelor of Pharmaceutical Sciences 516               5.00              103  48,504  470.00
Undergraduate  BH124 BH124 Bachelor of Textiles (Design) (Honours) 96                 1.00              96  44,160  460.00
Undergraduate  BH125 BH125 Bachelor of Arts (Photography) (Honours) 96                 1.00              96  41,280  430.00
Undergraduate  BH126 BH126 Bachelor of Engineering (Honours) 384               4.00              96  45,120  470.00
Undergraduate  BH127 BH127 Bachelor of Fashion (Design) (Honours) 96                 1.00              96  44,160  460.00
Undergraduate  BH129 BH129 Bachelor of Laboratory Medicine (Honours) 384               4.00              96  44,160  460.00
Undergraduate  BH131 BH131 Bachelor of Social Science (Honours) 96                 1.00              96  35,520  370.00
Undergraduate  BP000 BP000 Bachelor of Environment and Society 288               3.00              96  35,520  370.00
Undergraduate  BP023 BP023P16 Bachelor of Criminal Justice 288               3.00              96  35,520  370.00
Undergraduate  BP030 BP030 Bachelor of Business (Entrepreneurship) 288               3.00              96  42,240  440.00
Undergraduate  BP032 BP032 Bachelor of Nursing 288               3.00              96  40,320  420.00
Undergraduate  BP046 BP046 Bachelor of Education 384               4.00              96  33,600  350.00
Undergraduate  BP047 BP047 Bachelor of Arts (Music Industry) 288               3.00              96  37,440  390.00
Undergraduate  BP070 BP070P23 Bachelor of Applied Science (Aviation) 288               3.00              96  45,120  470.00
Undergraduate  BP083 BP083P23 Bachelor of Applied Mathematics and Statistics 288               3.00              96  40,320  420.00
Undergraduate  BP094 BP094 Bachelor of Computer Science 288               3.00              96  40,320  420.00
Undergraduate  BP096 BP096 Bachelor of Software Engineering 384               4.00              96  40,320  420.00
Undergraduate  BP112 BP112 Bachelor of Social Science (Psychology) 288               3.00              96  35,520  370.00
Undergraduate  BP115 BP115 Bachelor of Design (Communication Design) 288               3.00              96  44,160  460.00
Undergraduate  BP117 BP117 Bachelor of Arts (Photography) 288               3.00              96  41,280  430.00
Undergraduate  BP121 BP121 Bachelor of Textiles (Design) (2022+) 288               3.00              96  44,160  460.00
Undergraduate  BP129 BP129 Bachelor of Business (Professional Accountancy) 384               4.00              96  42,240  440.00
Undergraduate  BP134 BP134 Bachelor of Business (Economics and Finance) (Applied) 384               4.00              96  42,240  440.00

62



2025 Schedule of Fees and Charges

 Career  Program 
code  Plan code  Program name 

 Program 
total credit 

points 

 Total full-
time 

program 
duration - 

years

 Average credit points per 
year (full time) 

 2025 International 
Onshore indicative 
annual tuition fee $  

 2025 International 
Onshore fee per 

credit point / 
nominal hour $ 

Undergraduate  BP138 BP138 Bachelor of Business (Information Systems) (Applied) 384               4.00              96                                                42,240                        440.00                      
Undergraduate  BP141 BP141 Bachelor of Business (Marketing) (Applied) 384               4.00              96                                                42,240                        440.00                      
Undergraduate  BP143 BP143 Bachelor of Business (Logistics and Supply Chain Management) (Applied) 384               4.00              96                                                42,240                        440.00                      
Undergraduate  BP147 BP147 Bachelor of Biomedical Science (Laboratory Medicine) 384               4.00              96                                                44,160                        460.00                      
Undergraduate  BP154 BP154P23 Bachelor of Psychology 288               3.00              96                                                40,320                        420.00                      
Undergraduate  BP162 BP162 Bachelor of Information Technology 288               3.00              96                                                40,320                        420.00                      
Undergraduate  BP192 BP192P23 Bachelor of Environmental Science 288               3.00              96                                                40,320                        420.00                      
Undergraduate  BP199 BP199P23 Bachelor of Food Technology and Nutrition 288               3.00              96                                                40,320                        420.00                      
Undergraduate  BP201 BP201 Bachelor of Arts (Fine Art) 288               3.00              96                                                41,280                        430.00                      
Undergraduate  BP203 BP203 Bachelor of Design (Animation and Interactive Media) 288               3.00              96                                                44,160                        460.00                      
Undergraduate  BP204 BP204P16 Bachelor of Legal and Dispute Studies 288               3.00              96                                                35,520                        370.00                      
Undergraduate  BP214 BP214 Bachelor of Design (Games) 288               3.00              96                                                45,120                        470.00                      
Undergraduate  BP215 BP215 Bachelor of Information Technology (Games and Graphics Programming) 288               3.00              96                                                40,320                        420.00                      
Undergraduate  BP217 BP217 Bachelor of Business (Management) 288               3.00              96                                                42,240                        440.00                      
Undergraduate  BP219 BP219P9 Bachelor of Communication (Advertising) 288               3.00              96                                                38,400                        400.00                      
Undergraduate  BP220 BP220 Bachelor of Communication (Journalism) 288               3.00              96                                                38,400                        400.00                      
Undergraduate  BP221 BP221 Bachelor of Communication (Media) 288               3.00              96                                                38,400                        400.00                      
Undergraduate  BP221 BP221ACC Bachelor of Communication (Media) (accelerated) 288               2.50              115                                              46,080                        400.00                      
Undergraduate  BP222 BP222 Bachelor of Communication (Professional Communication) 288               3.00              96                                                38,400                        400.00                      
Undergraduate  BP222 BP222ACC Bachelor of Communication (Professional Communication) (accelerated) 288               2.50              115                                              46,080                        400.00                      
Undergraduate  BP223 BP223 Bachelor of Communication (Public Relations) 288               3.00              96                                                38,400                        400.00                      
Undergraduate  BP226 BP226 Bachelor of Science (Biotechnology) 288               3.00              96                                                40,320                        420.00                      
Undergraduate  BP229 BP229 Bachelor of Science 288               3.00              96                                                40,320                        420.00                      
Undergraduate  BP231 BP231P23 Bachelor of Biomedical Science 288               3.00              96                                                44,160                        460.00                      
Undergraduate  BP232 BP232 Bachelor of Technology (Computing Studies) 288               3.00              96                                                40,320                        420.00                      
Undergraduate  BP247 BP247 Bachelor of Science (Nanotechnology)/Bachelor of Science (Applied Sciences) 384               4.00              96                                                40,320                        420.00                      
Undergraduate  BP250 BP250 Bachelor of Architectural Design 288               3.00              96                                                50,880                        530.00                      
Undergraduate  BP251 BP251 Bachelor of Business (Economics and Finance) 288               3.00              96                                                42,240                        440.00                      
Undergraduate  BP252 BP252 Bachelor of Business (Marketing) 288               3.00              96                                                42,240                        440.00                      
Undergraduate  BP253 BP253 Bachelor of Business (International Business) 288               3.00              96                                                42,240                        440.00                      
Undergraduate  BP254 BP254 Bachelor of Business (Accountancy) 288               3.00              96                                                42,240                        440.00                      
Undergraduate  BP255 BP255 Bachelor of Business (Logistics and Supply Chain Management) 288               3.00              96                                                42,240                        440.00                      
Undergraduate  BP256 BP256 Bachelor of Landscape Architectural Design 288               3.00              96                                                46,080                        480.00                      
Undergraduate  BP257 BP257 Bachelor of Arts (Creative Writing) 288               3.00              96                                                38,400                        400.00                      
Undergraduate  BP276 BP276 Bachelor of Business (Human Resource Management) 288               3.00              96                                                42,240                        440.00                      
Undergraduate  BP278 BP278CMDD Bachelor of Health Science/Bachelor of Applied Science (Chinese Medicine) 480               5.00              96                                                40,320                        420.00                      
Undergraduate  BP279 BP279CSODD Bachelor of Health Science/Bachelor of Applied Science (Osteopathy) 480               5.00              96                                                40,320                        420.00                      
Undergraduate  BP280 BP280HSDD Bachelor of Health Science/Bachelor of Applied Science (Chiropractic) 480               5.00              96                                                40,320                        420.00                      
Undergraduate  BP284 BP284ASA23 Bachelor of Applied Science (Aviation)/Bachelor of Business 432               4.00              108                                              50,760                        470.00                      
Undergraduate  BP289 BP289FTNDD Bachelor of Food Technology and Nutrition/Bachelor of Business 432               4.00              108                                              46,440                        430.00                      
Undergraduate  BP293 BP293SBDD Bachelor of Science (Biotechnology)/Bachelor of Biomedical Science 384               4.00              96                                                40,320                        420.00                      
Undergraduate  BP295 BP295P16 Bachelor of Criminology and Psychology 288               3.00              96                                                35,520                        370.00                      
Undergraduate  BP308 BP308 Bachelor of Business (Information Systems) 288               3.00              96                                                42,240                        440.00                      
Undergraduate  BP309 BP309 Bachelor of Design (Digital Media) 288               3.00              96                                                44,160                        460.00                      
Undergraduate  BP310 BP310 Bachelor of Fashion (Merchandise Management) 288               3.00              96                                                44,160                        460.00                      
Undergraduate  BP311 BP311P23 Bachelor of Pharmaceutical Sciences 288               3.00              96                                                44,160                        460.00                      
Undergraduate  BP313 BP313 Bachelor of Business (Financial Planning)/Bachelor of Business (Accountancy) 384               4.00              96                                                42,240                        440.00                      
Undergraduate  BP314 BP314 Bachelor of Business (Financial Planning) 288               3.00              96                                                42,240                        440.00                      
Undergraduate  BP315 BP315 Bachelor of Arts (Welfare and Society) 288               3.00              96                                                35,520                        370.00                      
Undergraduate  BP319 BP319 Bachelor of Health, Physical Education and Sport (Secondary) 384               4.00              96                                                33,600                        350.00                      
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Undergraduate  BP320 BP320 Bachelor of Education 384               4.00              96                                                33,600                        350.00                      
Undergraduate  BP320 BP320PSE Bachelor of Education (Primary and Secondary) 384               4.00              96                                                33,600                        350.00                      
Undergraduate  BP320 BP320PDI Bachelor of Education (Primary Education and Disability Inclusion) 384               4.00              96                                                33,600                        350.00                      
Undergraduate  BP320 BP320PEC Bachelor of Education (Primary and Early Childhood Education) 384               4.00              96                                                33,600                        350.00                      
Undergraduate  BP320 BP320PPE Bachelor of Education (Primary and Physical Education/Sport) 384               4.00              96                                                33,600                        350.00                      
Undergraduate  BP321 BP321MIP25 Bachelor of Medial Radiation (Medical Imaging) 384               4.00              96                                                44,160                        460.00                      
Undergraduate  BP321 BP321NMP25 Bachelor of Medial Radiation (Nuclear Medicine)  384               4.00              96                                                44,160                        460.00                      
Undergraduate  BP321 BP321RTP25 Bachelor of Medial Radiation (Radiation Therapy)  384               4.00              96                                                44,160                        460.00                      
Undergraduate  BP322 BP322 Bachelor of Youth Work and Youth Studies 288               3.00              96                                                35,520                        370.00                      
Undergraduate  BP324 BP324 Bachelor of Business (Digital Business) 288               3.00              96                                                42,240                        440.00                      
Undergraduate  BP326 BP326 Bachelor of Fashion and Textiles (Sustainable Innovation) 288               3.00              96                                                44,160                        460.00                      
Undergraduate  BP327 BP327 Bachelor of Fashion (Enterprise) 288               3.00              96                                                45,120                        470.00                      
Undergraduate  BP328 BP328 Bachelor of Fashion (Design) 288               3.00              96                                                45,120                        470.00                      
Undergraduate  BP329 BP329 Bachelor of Social Science (Urban Policy) 288               3.00              96                                                35,520                        370.00                      
Undergraduate  BP330 BP330P23 Bachelor of Space Science 288               3.00              96                                                40,320                        420.00                      
Undergraduate  BP331 BP331 Bachelor of Analytics 288               3.00              96                                                40,320                        420.00                      
Undergraduate  BP332 BP332 Bachelor of International Studies 288               3.00              96                                                35,520                        370.00                      
Undergraduate  BP332 BP332DEV Bachelor of International Studies (Development) 288               3.00              96                                                35,520                        370.00                      
Undergraduate  BP332 BP332GS Bachelor of International Studies (Global Security) 288               3.00              96                                                35,520                        370.00                      
Undergraduate  BP332 BP332LAN Bachelor of International Studies (Languages) 288               3.00              96                                                35,520                        370.00                      
Undergraduate  BP334 BP334 Bachelor of Business (Blockchain Enabled Business) 288               3.00              96                                                42,240                        440.00                      
Undergraduate  BP335 BP335 Bachelor of Laws 288               3.00              96                                                42,240                        440.00                      
Undergraduate  BP340 BP340 Bachelor of Data Science 288               3.00              96                                                40,320                        420.00                      
Undergraduate  BP342 BP342 Bachelor of Education Studies 288               3.00              96                                                33,600                        350.00                      
Undergraduate  BP343 BP343 Bachelor of Business 288               3.00              96                                                42,240                        440.00                      
Undergraduate  BP344 BP344 Bachelor of Business Professional Practice 384               4.00              96                                                42,240                        440.00                      
Undergraduate  BP345 BP345P23  Bachelor of Aviation (Pilot Training) 288               3.00              96                                                64,320                        670.00                      
Undergraduate  BP346 BP346 Bachelor of Laws/Bachelor of Business 480               5.00              96                                                42,240                        440.00                      
Undergraduate  BP347 BP347  Bachelor of Computer Science (Professional) 384               4.00              96                                                40,320                        420.00                      
Undergraduate  BP348 BP348 Bachelor of Data Science (Professional) 384               4.00              96                                                40,320                        420.00                      
Undergraduate  BP349 BP349 Bachelor of Information Technology (Professional) 384               4.00              96                                                40,320                        420.00                      
Undergraduate  BP350 BP350 Bachelor of Science 288               3.00              96                                                40,320                        420.00                      
Undergraduate  BP354 BP354 Bachelor of Professional Communication 288               3.00              96                                                38,400                        400.00                      
Undergraduate  BP357 BP357 Bachelor of Commerce 288               3.00              96                                                42,240                        440.00                      
Undergraduate  BP358 BP358 Bachelor of Laws/Bachelor of Commerce 480               5.00              96                                                42,240                        440.00                      
Undergraduate  BP359 BP359 Bachelor of Accounting/Bachelor of Commerce 384               4.00              96                                                42,240                        440.00                      
Undergraduate  BP360 BP360 Bachelor of Laws/Bachelor of Professional Communication 480               5.00              96                                                42,240                        440.00                      
Undergraduate  DP020 DP020 Diploma of Commerce 96                 1.00              96                                                34,560                        360.00                      
Undergraduate  SAUGD SAUGD Study Abroad Enrolments (Inbound) UGRD 96                 1.00              96                                                23,040                        240.00                      
Undergraduate  SAUSS SAUSS Study Abroad Enrolments (Summer School) (UGRD) 48                 0.50              48                                                11,520                        240.00                      
Undergraduate  XIUG4 XIUG4 X Institute Enrol Inbound to RMIT Business (UGRD) 96                 1.00              96                                                42,240                        440.00                      
Undergraduate  XIUG8 XIUG8 X Institute Enrol Inbound to RMIT in Science Engineering and Health College (UGRD) 96                 1.00              96                                                40,320                        420.00                      
Undergraduate  XIUG9 XIUG9 X Institute Enrol Inbound to RMIT in Design and Social Context College (UGRD) 96                 1.00              96                                                42,240                        440.00                      
Vocational Education C4389 C4389 Certificate IV in Custom‐Made Footwear 1,380            1.00              1,380 26,750                        19.38                         
Vocational Education C4404 C4404 Certificate IV in Textile Design, Development and Production 1,450            1.00              1,450 24,250                        16.72                         
Vocational Education C4414 C4414 Certificate IV in Design 825               0.50              825 19,500                        23.63                         
Vocational Education C4415 C4415 Certificate IV in Photography and Digital Imaging 970               1.00              970 25,500                        26.28                         
Vocational Education C4433 C4433 Certificate IV in Laboratory Techniques (2025+) 1,140            1.00              1,140 20,250                        17.76                         
Vocational Education C4434 C4434 Certificate IV in Textile Design and Technology 1,150            1.00              1,150 24,250                        21.08                         
Vocational Education C4435 C4435 Certificate IV in Accounting and Bookkeeping 620               0.50              620 12,750                        20.56                         
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Vocational Education C5401 C5401 Diploma of Fashion Styling (2025+) 1,250            1.00              1,250 22,500                        18.00                         
Vocational Education C5402 C5402 Diploma of Information Technology (2025+) 1,135            1.00              1,135 24,750                        21.80                         
Vocational Education C5406 C5406 Diploma of Business  740               1.00              740 13,250                        17.90                         
Vocational Education C5409 C5409 Diploma of Graphic Design (2025+) 1,045            1.00              1,045 25,250                        24.16                         
Vocational Education C5411 C5411 Diploma of Photography and Digital Imaging (2025+) 1,005            1.00              1,005 24,750                        24.62                         
Vocational Education C5412 C5412 Diploma of Screen and Media (Content Creation) 955               1.00              955 26,250                        27.48                         
Vocational Education C5413 C5413 Diploma of Screen and Media (Animation, Gaming and Visual Effects) (2025+) 935               1.00              935 25,250                        27.00                         
Vocational Education C5414 C5414 Diploma of Visual Arts (2025+) 1,090            1.00              1,090 24,500                        22.47                         
Vocational Education C5415 C5415 Diploma of Building and Construction (Building) (2025+) 2,150            2.00              2,150 21,500                        20.00                         
Vocational Education C5417 C5417 Diploma of Nursing 1,768            2.00              1,768 19,000                        21.49                         
Vocational Education C5418 C5418 Diploma of Conservation and Ecosystem Management 1,590            2.00              1,590 21,500                        27.04                         
Vocational Education C5421 C5421 Diploma of Screen and Media 965               1.00              965 26,000                        26.94                         
Vocational Education C5424 C5424 Diploma of Accounting 600               0.50              600 12,750                        21.25                         
Vocational Education C5431 C5431 Diploma of Interior Design 1,623            2.00              1,623 26,250                        32.34                         
Vocational Education C5434 C5434  Diploma of Laboratory Technology (2025+) 1,530            1.00              1,530 21,500                        14.05                         
Vocational Education C5435 C5435 Diploma of Product Design 1,750            2.00              1,750 25,250                        28.85                         
Vocational Education C6130 C6130 Advanced Diploma of Engineering (Mechanical) 1,650            2.00              1,650 21,500                        26.06                         
Vocational Education C6131 C6131 Advanced Diploma of Engineering (Aeronautical) 1,850            2.00              1,850 21,500                        23.24                         
Vocational Education C6161 C6161 Advanced Diploma of Building Design (Architectural) 2,086            2.00              2,086 30,500                        29.24                         
Vocational Education C6162 C6162 Advanced Diploma of Engineering Technology (Civil Engineering Design) 1,750            2.00              1,750 21,500                        24.57                         
Vocational Education C6173 C6173 Advanced Diploma of Screen and Media (Content Creation and Design) 990               1.00              990 26,250                        26.51                         
Vocational Education C6174 C6174 Advanced Diploma of Visual Arts 850               1.00              850 24,000                        28.23                         
Vocational Education C6178 C6178 Advanced Diploma of Electronics and Communications Engineering 2,240            2.00              2,240 22,000                        19.64                         
Vocational Education C6181 C6181 Advanced Diploma of Accounting 850               1.00              850 24,750                        29.11                         
Vocational Education C6182 C6182 Advanced Diploma of Engineering Technology ‐ Electrical 2,120            2.00              2,120 21,500                        20.28                         
Vocational Education C6186 C6186 Advanced Diploma of Engineering (Mechanical) 1,830            2.00              1,830 21,500                        23.49                         
Vocational Education C6187 C6187 Advanced Diploma of Engineering (Aeronautical) (2025+) 1,870            2.00              1,870 21,500                        22.99                         
Vocational Education C6188 C6188 Advanced Diploma of Building Design (Architectural) 2,086            2.00              2,086 30,500                        29.24                         
Vocational Education S0142 S0142 Prepare to Work Safely in the Construction Industry 6                   0.5                6 1,250                          208.33                      
Postgraduate  GC035 GC035 Graduate Certificate in Occupational Health and Safety 48                 0.50              48                                                22,080                        460.00                      
Postgraduate  GC042 GC042 Graduate Certificate in Project Management 48                 0.50              48                                                24,000                        500.00                      
Postgraduate  GC044 GC044 Graduate Certificate in Careers Education and Development 48                 0.50              48                                                12,000                        250.00                      
Postgraduate  GC045 GC045 Graduate Certificate in Art in Public Space 48                 0.50              48                                                20,160                        420.00                      
Postgraduate  GC047 GC047 Graduate Certificate in Business Administration 48                 0.50              48                                                24,480                        510.00                      
Postgraduate  GC048 GC048 Graduate Certificate in Finance 48                 0.50              48                                                23,040                        480.00                      
Postgraduate  GC051 GC051 Graduate Certificate in Property 48                 0.50              48                                                22,560                        470.00                      
Postgraduate  GC053 GC053 Graduate Certificate in Marketing 48                 0.50              48                                                23,040                        480.00                      
Postgraduate  GC055 GC055 Graduate Certificate in Supply Chain and Logistics Management 48                 0.50              48                                                23,040                        480.00                      
Postgraduate  GC099 GC099 Graduate Certificate in Business Information Technology 48                 0.50              48                                                23,040                        480.00                      
Postgraduate  GC104 GC104 Graduate Certificate of Commerce 48                 0.50              48                                                23,040                        480.00                      
Postgraduate  GC119 GC119 Graduate Certificate in Professional Accounting 48                 0.50              48                                                23,040                        480.00                      
Postgraduate  GC129 GC129 Graduate Certificate in Business Administration (Executive) 48                 0.50              48                                                25,440                        530.00                      
Postgraduate  GC153 GC153 Graduate Certificate in International Business 48                 0.50              48                                                23,040                        480.00                      
Postgraduate  GC161 GC161 Graduate Certificate in Human Resource Management 48                 0.50              48                                                23,040                        480.00                      
Postgraduate  GC163 GC163 Graduate Certificate in Energy Efficient and Sustainable Building 48                 0.50              48                                                22,560                        470.00                      
Postgraduate  GC164 GC164 Graduate Certificate in Domestic and Family Violence 48                 0.50              48                                                18,720                        390.00                      
Postgraduate  GC166 GC166 Graduate Certificate in Fashion (Entrepreneurship) 48                 0.50              48                                                21,120                        440.00                      
Postgraduate  GC167 GC167 Graduate Certificate in Textiles (Forensics) 48                 0.50              48                                                21,120                        440.00                      
Postgraduate  GC180 GC180 Graduate Certificate in Digital Economy 48                 0.50              48                                                23,040                        480.00                      
Postgraduate  GC184 GC184 Graduate Certificate in Arts Management 48                 0.50              48                                                20,160                        420.00                      
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Postgraduate  GC185 GC185 Graduate Certificate in Translating and Interpreting 48                 0.50              48                                                18,720                        390.00                      
Postgraduate  GC192 GC192 Graduate Certificate of Design Innovation and Technology 48                 0.50              48                                                22,560                        470.00                      
Postgraduate  GC195 GC195 Graduate Certificate in Justice and Criminology 48                 0.50              48                                                18,720                        390.00                      
Postgraduate  GC205 GC205 Graduate Certificate in Animation, Games and Interactivity 48                 0.50              48                                                20,160                        420.00                      
Postgraduate  GC206 GC206 Graduate Certificate in People Analytics 48                 0.50              48                                                23,040                        480.00                      
Postgraduate  GC207 GC207 Graduate Certificate in Application Development 48                 0.50              48                                                19,200                        400.00                      
Postgraduate  GC211 GC211 Graduate Certificate in Supply Chain Automation 48                 0.50              48                                                23,040                        480.00                      
Postgraduate  GC213 GC213 Graduate Certificate in Creative and Cultural Production 48                 0.50              48                                                20,160                        420.00                      
Postgraduate  GC214 GC214 Graduate Certificate in Cloud Applications in Business 48                 1.00              48                                                23,040                        480.00                      
Postgraduate  GC215 GC215 Graduate Certificate in Leadership 48                 1.00              48                                                23,040                        480.00                      
Postgraduate  GC216 GC216 Graduate Certificate in Sustainable Enterprise 48                 0.50              48                                                23,040                        480.00                      
Postgraduate  GC217 GC217 Graduate Certificate in Laboratory Medicine 48                 0.50              48                                                23,040                        480.00                      
Postgraduate  GC218 GC218 Graduate Certificate in Dispute Resolution 48                 0.50              48                                                18,720                        390.00                      
Postgraduate  GD028 GD028 Graduate Diploma in Arts Management 96                 1.00              96                                                40,320                        420.00                      
Postgraduate  GD052 GD052 Graduate Diploma in Occupational Health and Safety 96                 1.00              96                                                44,160                        460.00                      
Postgraduate  GD068 GD068 Graduate Diploma in Public Policy 96                 1.00              96                                                37,440                        390.00                      
Postgraduate  GD070 GD070 Graduate Diploma in Art in Public Space 96                 1.00              96                                                40,320                        420.00                      
Postgraduate  GD074 GD074 Graduate Diploma in Journalism 96                 1.00              96                                                33,600                        350.00                      
Postgraduate  GD079 GD079 Graduate Diploma in Business Administration 96                 1.00              96                                                48,960                        510.00                      
Postgraduate  GD081 GD081 Graduate Diploma in Finance 96                 1.00              96                                                46,080                        480.00                      
Postgraduate  GD090 GD090 Graduate Diploma in Property 96                 1.00              96                                                45,120                        470.00                      
Postgraduate  GD093 GD093 Graduate Diploma in Supply Chain and Logistics Management 96                 1.00              96                                                46,080                        480.00                      
Postgraduate  GD094 GD094 Graduate Diploma in Marketing 96                 1.00              96                                                46,080                        480.00                      
Postgraduate  GD125 GD125 Graduate Diploma in Urban Planning and Environment 96                 1.00              96                                                37,440                        390.00                      
Postgraduate  GD137 GD137 Graduate Diploma in Justice and Criminology 96                 1.00              96                                                37,440                        390.00                      
Postgraduate  GD140 GD140 Graduate Diploma of Commerce 96                 1.00              96                                                46,080                        480.00                      
Postgraduate  GD145 GD145 Graduate Diploma in Business Information Technology 96                 1.00              96                                                46,080                        480.00                      
Postgraduate  GD153 GD153 Graduate Diploma in Professional Accounting 96                 1.00              96                                                46,080                        480.00                      
Postgraduate  GD158 GD158 Graduate Diploma in Mental Health Nursing 96                 1.00              96                                                34,560                        360.00                      
Postgraduate  GD163 GD163 Graduate Diploma in Business Administration (Executive) 96                 1.00              96                                                50,880                        530.00                      
Postgraduate  GD168 GD168 Graduate Diploma in Translating and Interpreting 96                 1.00              96                                                37,440                        390.00                      
Postgraduate  GD180 GD180 Graduate Diploma in Media 96                 1.00              96                                                40,320                        420.00                      
Postgraduate  GD183 GD183 Graduate Diploma in International Business 96                 1.00              96                                                46,080                        480.00                      
Postgraduate  GD184 GD184 Graduate Diploma in Urban Design 96                 1.00              96                                                47,040                        490.00                      
Postgraduate  GD189 GD189 Graduate Diploma in Energy Efficient and Sustainable Building 96                 1.00              96                                                45,120                        470.00                      
Postgraduate  GD191 GD191 Graduate Diploma of Design Innovation and Technology 96                 1.00              96                                                45,120                        470.00                      
Postgraduate  GD193 GD193 Graduate Diploma of Animation, Games and Interactivity 96                 1.00              96                                                40,320                        420.00                      
Postgraduate  GD194 GD194 Graduate Diploma in Project Management 96                 1.00              96                                                48,000                        500.00                      
Postgraduate  GD196 GD196 Graduate Diploma of Communication 96                 1.00              96                                                40,320                        420.00                      
Postgraduate  GD197 GD197 Graduate Diploma of Advertising 96                 1.00              96                                                40,320                        420.00                      
Postgraduate  GD198 GD198 Graduate Diploma of Communication Design 96                 1.00              96                                                40,320                        420.00                      
Postgraduate  GD199 GD199 Graduate Diploma of Writing and Publishing 96                 1.00              96                                                40,320                        420.00                      
Postgraduate  GD200 GD200 Graduate Diploma in Human Resource Management 96                 1.00              96                                                46,080                        480.00                      
Postgraduate  GD203 GD203 Graduate Diploma of Fashion (Entrepreneurship) 96                 1.00              96                                                42,240                        440.00                      
Postgraduate  GD204 GD204 Graduate Diploma in Early Childhood Education 96                 1.00              96                                                36,480                        380.00                      
Postgraduate  GD210 GD210 Graduate Diploma in Interior Design 96                 1.00              96                                                47,040                        490.00                      
Postgraduate  GD213 GD213 Graduate Diploma in Blockchain Enabled Business 96                 1.00              96                                                46,080                        480.00                      
Postgraduate  MC002 MC002 Master of Clinical Psychology 192               2.00              96                                                41,280                        430.00                      
Postgraduate  MC004 MC004 Master of Statistics and Operations Research 192               2.00              96                                                41,280                        430.00                      
Postgraduate  MC061 MC061P9 Master of Computer Science 144               1.50              96                                                41,280                        430.00                      
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Postgraduate  MC101 MC101 Master of Supply Chain and Logistics Management 144               1.50              96                                                46,080                        480.00                      
Postgraduate  MC111 MC111CLINC Master of Biotechnology (Clinical Microbiology) 192               2.00              96                                                41,280                        430.00                      
Postgraduate  MC111 MC111FOSC Master of Biotechnology (Food Science) 192               2.00              96                                                41,280                        430.00                      
Postgraduate  MC111 MC111P03 Master of Biotechnology 192               2.00              96                                                41,280                        430.00                      
Postgraduate  MC111 MC111FOOD Master of Biotechnology (Food Microbiology 192               2.00              96                                                41,280                        430.00                      
Postgraduate  MC150 MC150 Master of Social Work 192               2.00              96                                                37,440                        390.00                      
Postgraduate  MC158 MC158 Master of Laboratory Medicine 192               2.00              96                                                46,080                        480.00                      
Postgraduate  MC159 MC159 Master of Cyber Security 192               2.00              96                                                41,280                        430.00                      
Postgraduate  MC161 MC161 Juris Doctor 288               3.00              96                                                47,040                        490.00                      
Postgraduate  MC162 MC162 Executive Master of Business Administration 144               1.50              96                                                50,880                        530.00                      
Postgraduate  MC163 MC163 Master of Architecture 192               2.00              96                                                48,960                        510.00                      
Postgraduate  MC172 MC172 Master of Landscape Architecture 192               2.00              96                                                47,040                        490.00                      
Postgraduate  MC180 MC180 Master of Engineering (Electrical and Electronic Engineering) 192               2.00              96                                                46,080                        480.00                      
Postgraduate  MC188 MC188 Master of Media 192               2.00              96                                                40,320                        420.00                      
Postgraduate  MC191 MC191 Master of Environmental Science and Technology 192               2.00              96                                                41,280                        430.00                      
Postgraduate  MC192 MC192P15 Master of International Business 192               2.00              96                                                46,080                        480.00                      
Postgraduate  MC192 MC192EXE15 Master of International Business (with advanced standing) 192               1.50              96                                                46,080                        480.00                      
Postgraduate  MC193 MC193 Master of Urban Design 204               2.00              102                                              49,980                        490.00                      
Postgraduate  MC194 MC194P15 Master of Professional Accounting 192               2.00              96                                                46,080                        480.00                      
Postgraduate  MC194 MC194EXE15 Master of Professional Accounting (with advanced standing) 192               1.50              96                                                46,080                        480.00                      
Postgraduate  MC196 MC196P15 Master of Information Management 192               2.00              96                                                46,080                        480.00                      
Postgraduate  MC196 MC196EXE15 Master of Information Management (with advanced standing) 192               1.50              96                                                46,080                        480.00                      
Postgraduate  MC197 MC197P15 Master of Marketing 192               2.00              96                                                46,080                        480.00                      
Postgraduate  MC197 MC197EXE15 Master of Marketing (with advanced standing) 192               1.50              96                                                46,080                        480.00                      
Postgraduate  MC198 MC198P15 Master of Supply Chain and Logistics Management 192               2.00              96                                                46,080                        480.00                      
Postgraduate  MC198 MC198EXE15 Master of Supply Chain and Logistics Management (with advanced standing) 192               1.50              96                                                46,080                        480.00                      
Postgraduate  MC199 MC199P15 Master of Business Administration 192               2.00              96                                                48,960                        510.00                      
Postgraduate  MC199 MC199EXE15 Master of Business Administration (with advanced standing) 192               1.50              96                                                48,960                        510.00                      
Postgraduate  MC200 MC200P15 Master of Business Information Technology 192               2.00              96                                                46,080                        480.00                      
Postgraduate  MC200 MC200EXE15 Master of Business Information Technology (with advanced standing) 192               1.50              96                                                46,080                        480.00                      
Postgraduate  MC201 MC201P15 Master of Finance 192               2.00              96                                                46,080                        480.00                      
Postgraduate  MC201 MC201EXE15 Master of Finance (with advanced standing) 192               1.50              96                                                46,080                        480.00                      
Postgraduate  MC205 MC205P15 Master of Commerce 192               2.00              96                                                46,080                        480.00                      
Postgraduate  MC205 MC205EXE15 Master of Commerce (with advanced standing) 192               1.50              96                                                46,080                        480.00                      
Postgraduate  MC208 MC208 Master of Information Technology 192               2.00              96                                                41,280                        430.00                      
Postgraduate  MC209 MC209 Master of Energy Efficient and Sustainable Building 192               2.00              96                                                45,120                        470.00                      
Postgraduate  MC210 MC210 Master of Project Management 192               2.00              96                                                48,000                        500.00                      
Postgraduate  MC211 MC211 Master of International Development 192               2.00              96                                                37,440                        390.00                      
Postgraduate  MC212 MC212 Master of Property 192               2.00              96                                                45,120                        470.00                      
Postgraduate  MC213 MC213 Master of Fashion (Entrepreneurship) 192               2.00              96                                                42,240                        440.00                      
Postgraduate  MC214 MC214 Master of Translating and Interpreting 192               2.00              96                                                37,440                        390.00                      
Postgraduate  MC215 MC215 Master of Medical Physics 192               2.00              96                                                41,280                        430.00                      
Postgraduate  MC216 MC216 Master of Public Policy 192               2.00              96                                                37,440                        390.00                      
Postgraduate  MC219 MC219P19 Master of Teaching Practice (Primary Education) 192               2.00              96                                                34,560                        360.00                      
Postgraduate  MC219 MC219ACC Master of Teaching Practice (Primary Education) (accelerated) 144               1.50              128                                              46,080                        360.00                      
Postgraduate  MC219 MC219P24 Master of Teaching Practice (Primary Education) 192               2.00              96                                                34,560                        360.00                      
Postgraduate  MC220 MC220 Master of Teaching Practice (Secondary Education) 192               2.00              96                                                34,560                        360.00                      
Postgraduate  MC220 MC220ACC24 Master of Teaching Practice (Secondary Education) (accelerated) 144               1.50              128                                              46,080                        360.00                      
Postgraduate  MC220 MC220P24 Master of Teaching Practice (Secondary Education) 192               2.00              96                                                34,560                        360.00                      
Postgraduate  MC221 MC221 Master of Urban Planning and Environment 192               2.00              96                                                37,440                        390.00                      
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Postgraduate  MC223 MC223 Master of Justice and Criminology 192               2.00              96                                                37,440                        390.00                      
Postgraduate  MC224 MC224 Master of Engineering (Manufacturing) 192               2.00              96                                                46,080                        480.00                      
Postgraduate  MC225 MC225P16 Master of Engineering (Aerospace) 192               2.00              96                                                46,080                        480.00                      
Postgraduate  MC226 MC226 Master of Engineering (Management) 192               2.00              96                                                46,080                        480.00                      
Postgraduate  MC229 MC229 Master of Engineering (Sustainable Energy) 192               2.00              96                                                46,080                        480.00                      
Postgraduate  MC230 MC230 Master of Engineering (International Automotive Engineering) 192               2.00              96                                                46,080                        480.00                      
Postgraduate  MC231 MC231 Master of Design Innovation and Technology 192               2.00              96                                                45,120                        470.00                      
Postgraduate  MC232 MC232 Master of Animation, Games and Interactivity 192               2.00              96                                                40,320                        420.00                      
Postgraduate  MC233 MC233 Master of Engineering (Electronic Engineering) 192               2.00              96                                                46,080                        480.00                      
Postgraduate  MC234 MC234 Master of Engineering (Telecommunication and Network Engineering) 192               2.00              96                                                46,080                        480.00                      
Postgraduate  MC235 MC235 Master of Engineering (Electrical Engineering) 192               2.00              96                                                46,080                        480.00                      
Postgraduate  MC237 MC237 Master of Food Science and Technology 192               2.00              96                                                41,280                        430.00                      
Postgraduate  MC242 MC242 Master of Analytics 192               2.00              96                                                41,280                        430.00                      
Postgraduate  MC246 MC246 Master of Fashion (Design) 192               2.00              96                                                42,240                        440.00                      
Postgraduate  MC248 MC248 Master of Communication 192               2.00              96                                                40,320                        420.00                      
Postgraduate  MC249 MC249 Master of Advertising 192               2.00              96                                                40,320                        420.00                      
Postgraduate  MC250 MC250 Master of Communication Design 192               2.00              96                                                40,320                        420.00                      
Postgraduate  MC254 MC254 Master of Engineering (Environmental Engineering) 192               2.00              96                                                46,080                        480.00                      
Postgraduate  MC256 MC256 Master of Engineering (Robotics and Mechatronics Engineering) 192               2.00              96                                                46,080                        480.00                      
Postgraduate  MC257 MC257 Master of Engineering (Civil Engineering) 192               2.00              96                                                46,080                        480.00                      
Postgraduate  MC258 MC258 Master of Engineering (Mechanical Engineering) 192               2.00              96                                                46,080                        480.00                      
Postgraduate  MC262 MC262 Master of Writing and Publishing 192               2.00              96                                                40,320                        420.00                      
Postgraduate  MC263 MC263 Master of Human Resource Management 192               2.00              96                                                46,080                        480.00                      
Postgraduate  MC264 MC264 Master of Science (Aviation) 192               2.00              96                                                46,080                        480.00                      
Postgraduate  MC265 MC265 Master of Geospatial Science 192               2.00              96                                                41,280                        430.00                      
Postgraduate  MC266 MC266 Master of Fine Art 192               2.00              96                                                40,320                        420.00                      
Postgraduate  MC267 MC267 Master of Data Science 192               2.00              96                                                41,280                        430.00                      
Postgraduate  MC270 MC270 Master of Photography 192               2.00              96                                                40,320                        420.00                      
Postgraduate  MC271 MC271 Master of Artificial Intelligence 192               2.00              96                                                41,280                        430.00                      
Postgraduate  MC275 MC275 Master of Interior Design 192               2.00              96                                                47,040                        490.00                      
Postgraduate  MC279 MC279 Master of Blockchain Enabled Business 144               1.50              96                                                46,080                        480.00                      
Postgraduate  MC280 MC280 Master of Arts (Arts Management) 192               2.00              96                                                40,320                        420.00                      
Postgraduate  MC281 MC281 Master of Arts (Art in Public Space) 192               2.00              96                                                40,320                        420.00                      
Postgraduate  MC282 MC282 Master of Occupational Health and Safety 192               2.00              96                                                44,160                        460.00                      
Postgraduate  MC283 MC283 Master of Global Studies 192               2.00              96                                                37,440                        390.00                      
Postgraduate  MC287 MC287 Master of Physiotherapy 192               2.00              96                                                50,880                        530.00                      
Postgraduate  MC288 MC288 Master of Commerce 192               2.00              96                                                46,080                        480.00                      
Postgraduate  MC288 MC288 Master of Commerce  (with advanced standing) 192               1.50              96                                                46,080                        480.00                      
Postgraduate  SAPGD SAPGD Study Abroad Enrolments (Inbound) PGRD 96                 1.00              96                                                23,040                        240.00                      
Postgraduate  SAPSS SAPSS Study Aboard Enrolments (Summer School) (PGRD) 48                 0.50              48                                                11,520                        240.00                      
Postgraduate  XIPG4 XIPG4 X Institute Enrol Inbound to RMIT Business (PGRD) 96                 1.00              96                                                50,880                        530.00                      
Postgraduate  XIPG8 XIPG8 X Institute Enrol Inbound to RMIT in Science Engineering and Health Portfolio (PGRD) 96                 1.00              96                                                40,320                        420.00                      
Postgraduate  XIPG9 XIPG9 X Institute Enrol Inbound to RMIT in Design and Social Context College (PGRD) 96                 1.00              96                                                42,240                        440.00                      
Research MR200 MR200 Master of Business (Accountancy) 192 2.00              96                         37,440  390.00                      
Research MR201 MR201 Master of Business (Business Information Systems) 192 2.00              96                         37,440  390.00                      
Research MR202 MR202 Master of Business (Supply Chain & Logistics) 192 2.00              96                         37,440  390.00                      
Research MR203 MR203 Master of Business (Economics, Finance & Marketing) 192 2.00              96                         37,440  390.00                      
Research MR204 MR204 Master of Business (Management) 192 2.00              96                         37,440  390.00                      
Research MR205 MR205 Master of Business (Business & Law) 192 2.00              96                         37,440  390.00                      
Research MR207 MR207 Master of Design (Architecture & Design) 192 2.00              96                         42,240  440.00                      
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 Career  Program 
code  Plan code  Program name 

 Program 
total credit 

points 

 Total full-
time 

program 
duration - 

years

 Average credit points per 
year (full time) 

 2025 International 
Onshore indicative 
annual tuition fee $  

 2025 International 
Onshore fee per 

credit point / 
nominal hour $ 

Research MR208 MR208 Master of Fine Art 192 2.00              96                         35,520  370.00                      
Research MR209 MR209 Master of Education 192 2.00              96                         32,640  340.00                      
Research MR210 MR210 Master of Social Science (Global, Urban & Social Studies) 192 2.00              96                         32,640  340.00                      
Research MR211 MR211 Master of Design (Media & Communication) 192 2.00              96                         35,520  370.00                      
Research MR212 MR212 Master of Applied Science (Built Environment) 192 2.00              96                         35,520  370.00                      
Research MR213 MR213 Master of Design (Fashion & Textiles) 192 2.00              96                         35,520  370.00                      
Research MR214 MR214 Master of Technology (Fashion & Textiles) 192 2.00              96                         35,520  370.00                      
Research MR215 MR215 Master of Engineering (Aerospace Engineering) 192 2.00              96                         40,320  420.00                      
Research MR216 MR216 Master of Engineering (Mechanical & Manufacturing Engineering) 192 2.00              96                         40,320  420.00                      
Research MR217 MR217 Master of Engineering (Chemical Engineering) 192 2.00              96                         40,320  420.00                      
Research MR218 MR218 Master of Engineering (Civil Engineering) 192 2.00              96                         40,320  420.00                      
Research MR219 MR219 Master of Engineering (Environmental Engineering) 192 2.00              96                         40,320  420.00                      
Research MR220 MR220 Master of Engineering (Electrical & Electronic Engineering) 192 2.00              96                         40,320  420.00                      
Research MR221 MR221 Master of Science (Computer Science) 192 2.00              96                         36,480  380.00                      
Research MR222 MR222 Master of Science (Mathematical Sciences) 192 2.00              96                         37,440  390.00                      
Research MR223 MR223 Master of Science (Geospatial Sciences) 192 2.00              96                         37,440  390.00                      
Research MR224 MR224 Master of Science (Complementary Medicine) 192 2.00              96                         36,480  380.00                      
Research MR225 MR225 Master of Science (Nursing) 192 2.00              96                         36,480  380.00                      
Research MR226 MR226 Master of Science (Psychology) 192 2.00              96                         36,480  380.00                      
Research MR227 MR227 Master of Science (Biomedical Science) 192 2.00              96                         36,480  380.00                      
Research MR228 MR228 Master of Science (Medical Radiations Science) 192 2.00              96                         36,480  380.00                      
Research MR229 MR229 Master of Science (Applied Chemistry) 192 2.00              96                         37,440  390.00                      
Research MR230 MR230 Master of Science (Applied Physics) 192 2.00              96                         37,440  390.00                      
Research MR231 MR231 Master of Science (Applied Biology & Biotechnology) 192 2.00              96                         37,440  390.00                      
Research MR232 MR232 Master of Science (Food Science) 192 2.00              96                         37,440  390.00                      
Research MR233 MR233 Master of Applied Science (Health & Medical Physics) 192 2.00              96                         37,440  390.00                      
Research MR234 MR234 Master of Science (Laboratory and Clinical Science) 192 2.00              96                         36,480  380.00                      
Research MR235 MR235 Master of Design 192 2.00              96                         42,240  440.00                      
Research MR236 MR236 Master of Science (Digital Health) 192 2.00              96                         36,480  380.00                      
Research MR237 MR237 Master of Science (Health Science) 192 2.00              96                         36,480  380.00                      
Research MR238 MR238 Master of Science (Medical Science) 192 2.00              96                         36,480  380.00                      
Research MR239 MR239 Master of Engineering (Biomedical Engineering) 192 2.00              96                         40,320  420.00                      
Research DR200 DR200 PhD (Accountancy) 384 4.00              96                         37,440  390.00                      
Research DR201 DR201 PhD (Business Information Systems) 384 4.00              96                         37,440  390.00                      
Research DR202 DR202 PhD (Supply Chain & Logistics) 384 4.00              96                         37,440  390.00                      
Research DR203 DR203 PhD (Economics, Finance & Marketing) 384 4.00              96                         37,440  390.00                      
Research DR204 DR204 PhD (Management) 384 4.00              96                         37,440  390.00                      
Research DR205 DR205 PhD (Business) 384 4.00              96                         37,440  390.00                      
Research DR206 DR206 PhD (Law) 384 4.00              96                         37,440  390.00                      
Research DR207 DR207 PhD (Architecture & Design) 384 4.00              96                         42,240  440.00                      
Research DR208 DR208 PhD (Art) 384 4.00              96                         35,520  370.00                      
Research DR209 DR209 PhD (Education) 384 4.00              96                         32,640  340.00                      
Research DR210 DR210 PhD (Global, Urban & Social Studies) 384 4.00              96                         32,640  340.00                      
Research DR211 DR211 PhD (Media & Communication) 384 4.00              96                         35,520  370.00                      
Research DR212 DR212 PhD (Built Environment) 384 4.00              96                         35,520  370.00                      
Research DR213 DR213 PhD (Fashion & Textiles) 384 4.00              96                         35,520  370.00                      
Research DR215 DR215 PhD (Aerospace Engineering) 384 4.00              96                         40,320  420.00                      
Research DR216 DR216 PhD (Mechanical & Manufacturing Engineering) 384 4.00              96                         40,320  420.00                      
Research DR217 DR217 PhD (Chemical Engineering) 384 4.00              96                         40,320  420.00                      
Research DR218 DR218 PhD (Civil Engineering) 384 4.00              96                         40,320  420.00                      
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 Career  Program 
code  Plan code  Program name 

 Program 
total credit 

points 

 Total full-
time 

program 
duration - 

years

 Average credit points per 
year (full time) 

 2025 International 
Onshore indicative 
annual tuition fee $  

 2025 International 
Onshore fee per 

credit point / 
nominal hour $ 

Research DR219 DR219 PhD (Environmental Engineering) 384 4.00              96 40,320  420.00
Research DR220 DR220 PhD (Electrical & Electronic Engineering) 384 4.00              96 40,320  420.00
Research DR221 DR221 PhD (Computer Science) 384 4.00              96 36,480  380.00
Research DR222 DR222 PhD (Mathematical Sciences) 384 4.00              96 37,440  390.00
Research DR223 DR223 PhD (Geospatial Sciences) 384 4.00              96 37,440  390.00
Research DR224 DR224 PhD (Complementary Medicine) 384 4.00              96 36,480  380.00
Research DR225 DR225 PhD (Nursing) 384 4.00              96 36,480  380.00
Research DR226 DR226 PhD (Psychology) 384 4.00              96 36,480  380.00
Research DR227 DR227 PhD (Biomedical Science) 384 4.00              96 36,480  380.00
Research DR228 DR228 PhD (Medical Radiations Science) 384 4.00              96 36,480  380.00
Research DR229 DR229 PhD (Applied Chemistry) 384 4.00              96 37,440  390.00
Research DR230 DR230 PhD (Applied Physics) 384 4.00              96 37,440  390.00
Research DR231 DR231 PhD (Applied Biology & Biotechnology) 384 4.00              96 37,440  390.00
Research DR232 DR232 PhD (Food Science) 384 4.00              96 37,440  390.00
Research DR234 DR234 PhD (Laboratory and Clinical Science) 384 4.00              96 36,480  380.00
Research DR235 DR235 PhD (Design) 384 4.00              96 42,240  440.00
Research DR236 DR236 PhD (Digital Health) 384 4.00              96 36,480  380.00
Research DR237 DR237 PhD (Health Science) 384 4.00              96 36,480  380.00
Research DR238 DR238 PhD (Medical Science) 384 4.00              96 36,480  380.00
Research DR239 DR239 PhD (Biomedical Engineering) 384 4.00              96 40,320  420.00
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 Program 
code  Plan code  Academic Program Description 

 2025 RMIT 
Online fee 
per credit 

point $ 

  2025 RMIT Online
estimated total
program fee $

(based on number
of courses)   

  2025
RMIT Online fee 

per 12 credit point 
course $  

   RMIT Online
estimated total 

number of 
courses  

GC036 GC036 Graduate Certificate in Cyber Security 310.00          14,880 3,720 4
GC042 GC042 Graduate Certificate in Project Management 360.00          17,280 4,320 4
GC047 GC047 Graduate Certificate in Business Administration 400.00          19,200 4,800 4
GC053 GC053 Graduate Certificate in Marketing 350.00          16,800 4,200 4
GC055 GC055 Graduate Certificate in Supply Chain and Logistics Management 350.00          16,800 4,200 4
GC104 GC104 Graduate Certificate of Commerce 350.00          16,800 4,200 4
GC161 GC161 Graduate Certificate in Human Resource Management 360.00          17,280 4,320 4
GC169 GC169 Graduate Certificate in Product Management 320.00          15,360 3,840 4
GC173 GC173 Graduate Certificate in Data Science 350.00          16,800 4,200 4
GC174 GC174 Graduate Certificate in Emerging Technologies and Law 350.00          16,800 4,200 4
GC175 GC175 Graduate Certificate in Customer Success Management 310.00          14,880 3,720 4
GC178 GC178 Graduate Certificate in Digital Transformation 340.00          16,320 4,080 4
GC179 GC179 Graduate Certificate in Digital Communication Strategy 260.00          12,480 3,120 4
GC180 GC180 Graduate Certificate in Digital Economy 360.00          17,280 4,320 4
GC181 GC181 Graduate Certificate in Service Design 310.00          14,880 3,720 4
GC182 GC182 Graduate Certificate in Workforce Transformation 350.00          16,800 4,200 4
GC183 GC183 Graduate Certificate in Digital Marketing Leadership 330.00          15,840 3,960 4
GC191 GC191O Graduate Certificate in Digital Health 220.00          10,560 2,640 4
GC193 GC193 Graduate Certificate in Business Analytics 350.00          16,800 4,200 4
GC196 GC196 Graduate Certificate in Cyber Security Governance and Risk Management 310.00          14,880 3,720 4
GC206 GC206 Graduate Certificate in People Analytics 400.00          19,200 4,800 4
GC208 GC208 Graduate Certificate in User Experience Design 310.00          14,880 3,720 4
GC209 GC209 Graduate Certificate in Digital Product Design 320.00          15,360 3,840 4
GC215 GC215 Graduate Certificate in Leadership 400.00          19,200 4,800 8
GC216 GC216 Graduate Certificate in Sustainable Enterprise 400.00          19,200 4,800 4
GD093 GD093 Graduate Diploma in Supply Chain and Logistics Management 350.00          33,600 4,200 8
GD094 GD094 Graduate Diploma in Marketing 350.00          33,600 4,200 8
GD140 GD140 Graduate Diploma of Commerce 350.00          33,600 4,200 8
GD194 GD194 Graduate Diploma in Project Management 360.00          34,560 4,320 8
GD200 GD200 Graduate Diploma in Human Resource Management 360.00          34,560 4,320 8
GD209 GD209 Graduate Diploma in Business Analytics and AI Strategy 350.00          33,600 4,200 8
GD214 GD214 Graduate Diploma in Psychology 300.00          36,000 3,600 10

Appendix 4 – RMIT Online program fees
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 Program 
code  Plan code  Academic Program Description 

 2025 RMIT 
Online fee 
per credit 

point $ 

  2025 RMIT Online
estimated total
program fee $

(based on number
of courses)   

  2025
RMIT Online fee 

per 12 credit point 
course $  

   RMIT Online
estimated total 

number of 
courses  

GD215 GD215 Graduate Diploma in Digital Product Design 310.00          29,760                   3,720                     8
MC161 MC161 Juris Doctor 450.00          129,600                 5,400                     24
MC197 MC197P15 Master of Marketing 350.00          67,200                   4,200                     16
MC198 MC198P15 Master of Supply Chain and Logistics Management 350.00          67,200                   4,200                     16
MC199 MC199P15 Master of Business Administration 400.00          76,800                   4,800                     16
MC205 MC205P15 Master of Commerce 350.00          67,200                   4,200                     16
MC226 MC226 Master of Engineering (Management) 350.00          67,200                   4,200                     16
MC263 MC263 Master of Human Resource Management 360.00          69,120                   4,320                     16
MC274 MC274 Master of Business Analytics and AI Strategy 350.00          67,200                   4,200                     16
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Appendix 5 - Aviation program fees 
 

Plan AD023A and AD023BN 
 
 

These fees apply to both domestic and international students. AD023BN is not currently open to 
international students studying on a student visa. International students who hold a different visa type 
may be eligible. 

Students need to complete the following core courses to graduate, which total 144 credit points. 
Students also need to complete 48 credit points from one of three specialised streams (Instrument, 
Instructor or Academic). Students will be required to repeat any failed courses in order to be accredited 
and will be charged the fee for that course again. 

Fees are subject to annual indexation and the fee charged will depend on the year the course is 
completed. 

rmit.edu.au/programs/ad023 

Core subjects 

 Course code 
AD023A 

 Course code 
AD023BN Course name Credit 

points 
2025 course 

fee 
AERO2465 AERO2465 Introduction to Aircraft 12 $4,320 

COSC2960  COSC2960  
Foundations of Artificial Intelligence 
for STEM  12 $4,320 

AERO2466 AERO2625 Theory to Recreational Pilot Licence 12 $4,320 

AERO2467 AERO2619 Flying to Recreational Pilot Licence 12 $24,000 
Semester 1 fees 48 $36,960 

AERO2468 AERO2468 Human Factors in Aviation 12 $4,320 
AERO2469 AERO2624 Theory to Private Pilot Licence 12 $4,320 
AERO2470 AERO2618 Flying to Private Pilot Licence 12 $15,120 

AERO2576 AERO2627 
Introduction to Commercial Pilot 
Licence 12 $10,560 
Semester 2 fees 48 $34,320 

AERO2471 AERO2471 Aviation Industry Environment 12 $4,320 
ONPS2702  ONPS2702  STEM for Sustainable Development  12 $4,320 
AERO2587 AERO2617 Commercial Pilot Licence Theory 12 $4,320 
AERO2586 AERO2616 Commercial Pilot Licence Flying 12 $30,480 

Semester 3 fees 48 $43,440 
Total for Semesters 1, 2 and 3 144 $114,720 
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Instrument stream course fee 

Course code 
AD023A 

 Course code 
AD023BN Course name Credit 

points 
2025 course 

fee 

AERO2477 AERO2623 Theory to Instrument Rating 12 $4,320 
AERO2577 AERO2577 Air Transport Pilot Licence 1 & 2 24 $8,640 
AERO2478 AERO2622 Flying to Instrument Rating 12 $20,160 

Semester 4 fees 48 $33,120 

Plus Semester 1, 2 and 3 fees 144 $114,720 

Total program fees 192 $147,840 

Instructor stream course fee 

Course code 
AD023A 

 Course code 
AD023BN Course name Credit 

points 
2025 course 

fee 

University Elective 12 $4,320 
AERO2578 AERO2621 Instructor Theory 24 $8,640 
AERO2479 AERO2620 Flying to Instructor Rating 12 $20,160 

Semester 4 fees 48 $33,120 

Plus Semester 1, 2 and 3 fees 144 $114,720 

Total program fees 192 $147,840 

Academic stream course fee 

Course code 
AD023A 

 Course code 
AD023BN Course name Credit 

points 
2025 course 

fee 

University Elective 12 $4,320 
AERO2630 AERO2630 Airport/Airline Operations 12 $4,320 
AERO2577 AERO2577 Air Transport Pilot Licence 1 & 2 24 $8,640 

Semester 4 fees 48 $17,280 

Plus Semester 1, 2 and 3 fees 144 $114,720 

Total program fees 192 $132,000 
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Program plan AD023HA – Hartwig Air course fee 

These fees apply to both domestic and international onshore students. AD023HA is not open to 
international students studying on a student visa. International students who hold a different visa type 
may be eligible. 

Course code Course name Credit 
points 

2025 course 
fee 

AERO2589 Theory to Recreational Pilot Licence 12 $4,320 
AERO2590 Flying to Recreational Pilot Licence 12 $24,000 
AERO2602 Introduction to Aircraft 12 $4,320 
COSC2960 Foundations of Artificial Intelligence for STEM 12 $4,320 

Semester 1 Fees 48 $36,960 
AERO2591 Theory to Private Pilot Licence 12 $4,320 
AERO2592 Flying to Private Pilot Licence 12 $15,120 
AERO2595 Introduction to Commercial Pilot Licence 12 $10,560 
AERO2601 Human Factors in Aviation 12 $4,320 

Semester 2 Fees 48 $34,320 
AERO2597 Commercial Pilot Licence Theory 12 $4,320 
AERO2596 Commercial Pilot Licence Flying 12 $30,480 
AERO2471 Aviation Industry Environment 12 $4,320 
ONPS2702 STEM for Sustainable Development 12 $4,320 

Semester 3 Fees 48 $43,440 
AERO2593 Theory to Instrument rating 12 $4,320 
AERO2594 Flying to Instrument rating 12 $20,160 
AERO2577 Air Transport Pilot Licence 1 & 2 24 $8,640 

Semester 4 Fees 48 $33,120 
Total 192 $147,840 
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 Program 
code  Plan code  Academic Program Description 

 Program 
total credit 

points 

 Program 
duration 

full-time 
years 

 Average 
credit 

points per 
year (full 

time) 

 RMIT 2025 
International 

Offshore 
indicative annual 

fee $ 

 RMIT 2025 
International 

Offshore $ per 
credit point 

DR200 DR200 PhD (Accountancy) 384 4.0                96 21,120  220.00
DR201 DR201 PhD (Business Information Systems) 384 4.0                96 21,120  220.00
DR202 DR202 PhD (Supply Chain & Logistics) 384 4.0                96 21,120  220.00
DR203 DR203 PhD (Economics, Finance & Marketing) 384 4.0                96 21,120  220.00
DR204 DR204 PhD (Management) 384 4.0                96 21,120  220.00
DR205 DR205 PhD (Business) 384 4.0                96 21,120  220.00
DR206 DR206 PhD (Law) 384 4.0                96 21,120  220.00
DR207 DR207 PhD (Architecture & Design) 384 4.0                96 21,120  220.00
DR208 DR208 PhD (Art) 384 4.0                96 21,120  220.00
DR209 DR209 PhD (Education) 384 4.0                96 21,120  220.00
DR210 DR210 PhD (Global, Urban & Social Studies) 384 4.0                96 21,120  220.00
DR211 DR211 PhD (Media & Communication) 384 4.0                96 21,120  220.00
DR212 DR212 PhD (Built Environment) 384 4.0                96 21,120  220.00
DR213 DR213 PhD (Fashion & Textiles) 384 4.0                96 21,120  220.00
DR215 DR215 PhD (Aerospace Engineering) 384 4.0                96 23,040  240.00
DR216 DR216 PhD (Mechanical & Manufacturing Engineering) 384 4.0                96 23,040  240.00
DR217 DR217 PhD (Chemical Engineering) 384 4.0                96 23,040  240.00
DR218 DR218 PhD (Civil Engineering) 384 4.0                96 23,040  240.00
DR219 DR219 PhD (Environmental Engineering) 384 4.0                96 23,040  240.00
DR220 DR220 PhD (Electrical & Electronic Engineering) 384 4.0                96 23,040  240.00
DR221 DR221 PhD (Computer Science) 384 4.0                96 23,040  240.00
DR222 DR222 PhD (Mathematical Sciences) 384 4.0                96 23,040  240.00
DR223 DR223 PhD (Geospatial Sciences) 384 4.0                96 23,040  240.00
DR224 DR224 PhD (Complementary Medicine) 384 4.0                96 23,040  240.00
DR225 DR225 PhD (Nursing) 384 4.0                96 23,040  240.00
DR226 DR226 PhD (Psychology) 384 4.0                96 23,040  240.00
DR227 DR227 PhD (Biomedical Science) 384 4.0                96 23,040  240.00
DR228 DR228 PhD (Medical Radiations Science) 384 4.0                96 23,040  240.00

Appendix 6 – International Offshore higher degree by research program fees
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 Program 
code  Plan code  Academic Program Description 

 Program 
total credit 

points 

 Program 
duration 

full-time 
years 

 Average 
credit 

points per 
year (full 

time) 

 RMIT 2025 
International 

Offshore 
indicative annual 

fee $ 

 RMIT 2025 
International 

Offshore $ per 
credit point 

DR229 DR229 PhD (Applied Chemistry) 384 4.0                96 23,040  240.00
DR230 DR230 PhD (Applied Physics) 384 4.0                96 23,040  240.00
DR231 DR231 PhD (Applied Biology & Biotechnology) 384 4.0                96 23,040  240.00
DR232 DR232 PhD (Food Science) 384 4.0                96 23,040  240.00
DR234 DR234 PhD (Laboratory and Clinical Science) 384 4.0                96 23,040  240.00
DR235 DR235 PhD (Design) 384 4.0                96 21,120  220.00
DR236 DR236 PhD (Digital Health) 384 4.0                96 23,040  240.00
DR237 DR237 PhD (Health Science) 384 4.0                96 23,040  240.00
DR238 DR238 PhD (Medical Science) 384 4.0                96 23,040  240.00
DR239 DR239 PhD (Biomedical Engineering) 384 4.0                96 23,040  240.00
MR200 MR200 Master of Business (Accountancy) 192 2.0                96 21,120  220.00
MR201 MR201 Master of Business (Business Information Systems) 192 2.0                96 21,120  220.00
MR202 MR202 Master of Business (Supply Chain & Logistics) 192 2.0                96 21,120  220.00
MR203 MR203 Master of Business (Economics, Finance & Marketing) 192 2.0                96 21,120  220.00
MR204 MR204 Master of Business (Management) 192 2.0                96 21,120  220.00
MR205 MR205 Master of Business (Business & Law) 192 2.0                96 21,120  220.00
MR207 MR207 Master of Design (Architecture & Design) 192 2.0                96 21,120  220.00
MR208 MR208 Master of Fine Art 192 2.0                96 21,120  220.00
MR209 MR209 Master of Education 192 2.0                96 21,120  220.00
MR210 MR210 Master of Social Science (Global, Urban & Social Studies) 192 2.0                96 21,120  220.00
MR211 MR211 Master of Design (Media & Communication) 192 2.0                96 21,120  220.00
MR212 MR212 Master of Applied Science (Built Environment) 192 2.0                96 21,120  220.00
MR213 MR213 Master of Design (Fashion & Textiles) 192 2.0                96 21,120  220.00
MR214 MR214 Master of Technology (Fashion & Textiles) 192 2.0                96 21,120  220.00
MR215 MR215 Master of Engineering (Aerospace Engineering) 192 2.0                96 23,040  240.00
MR216 MR216 Master of Engineering (Mechanical & Manufacturing Engineering) 192 2.0                96 23,040  240.00
MR217 MR217 Master of Engineering (Chemical Engineering) 192 2.0                96 23,040  240.00
MR218 MR218 Master of Engineering (Civil Engineering) 192 2.0                96 23,040  240.00
MR219 MR219 Master of Engineering (Environmental Engineering) 192 2.0                96 23,040  240.00
MR220 MR220 Master of Engineering (Electrical & Electronic Engineering) 192 2.0                96 23,040  240.00
MR221 MR221 Master of Science (Computer Science) 192 2.0                96 23,040  240.00
MR222 MR222 Master of Science (Mathematical Sciences) 192 2.0                96 23,040  240.00
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MR223 MR223 Master of Science (Geospatial Sciences) 192 2.0                96 23,040  240.00
MR224 MR224 Master of Science (Complementary Medicine) 192 2.0                96 23,040  240.00
MR225 MR225 Master of Science (Nursing) 192 2.0                96 23,040  240.00
MR226 MR226 Master of Science (Psychology) 192 2.0                96 23,040  240.00
MR227 MR227 Master of Science (Biomedical Science) 192 2.0                96 23,040  240.00
MR228 MR228 Master of Science (Medical Radiations Science) 192 2.0                96 23,040  240.00
MR229 MR229 Master of Science (Applied Chemistry) 192 2.0                96 23,040  240.00
MR230 MR230 Master of Science (Applied Physics) 192 2.0                96 23,040  240.00
MR231 MR231 Master of Science (Applied Biology & Biotechnology) 192 2.0                96 23,040  240.00
MR232 MR232 Master of Science (Food Science) 192 2.0                96 23,040  240.00
MR233 MR233 Master of Applied Science (Health & Medical Physics) 192 2.0                96 23,040  240.00
MR234 MR234 Master of Science (Laboratory and Clinical Science) 192 2.0                96 23,040  240.00
MR235 MR235 Master of Design 192 2.0                96 21,120  220.00
MR236 MR236 Master of Science (Digital Health) 192 2.0                96 23,040  240.00
MR237 MR237 Master of Science (Health Science) 192 2.0                96 23,040  240.00
MR238 MR238 Master of Science (Medical Science) 192 2.0                96 23,040  240.00
MR239 MR239 Master of Engineering (Biomedical Engineering) 192 2.0                96 23,040  240.00
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Appendix 7 – Materials, excursion and global intensive course fees
Fee code 2025 Description of fee 2025 fee including GST $ Program / plan code Program name Course code Course name

M1331 Five day Field trip to Lake Condah and Heywood district - bus transport. $200.00 C5418 Diploma of Conservation and Ecosystem 
Management

ENVI5103C Natural cultural resources

M1332 Five day field trip to Lake Condah and Heywood district - 
accommodation. Students are responsible for their own food.

$200.00 C5418 Diploma of Conservation and Ecosystem 
Management

ENVI5103C Natural cultural resources

M1333 Four day field trip to Wonthaggi heathlands - bus transport to 
Wonthaggi and study sites.

$200.00 C5418 Diploma of Conservation and Ecosystem 
Management

MATH7076C Conduct Biological Surveys

M1334 Four day field trip to Wonthaggi heathlands - accommodation. $200.00 C5418 Diploma of Conservation and Ecosystem 
Management

MATH7076C Conduct Biological Surveys

M1336 Safety helmet $14.30, vest $13.20, safety specs $6.50, ear muffs $16. 
TOTAL $50

$50.00 C5415, C4274 Diploma Building & Construction (Building), 
Certificate IV in Building Construction (Building)

All courses All courses

M1365 Profile 21 subscription - electronic database annual subscription fee. 
Provides a service to the apprentice for collecting and recording of 
weekly evidence of on the job work.

$48.00 C3408 Certificate III in Air-conditioning and Refrigeration All courses Refrigeration & air conditioning year 1, 2 and 3

M1426 Profile 21 subscription - electronic database annual subscription fee. 
Provides a service to the apprentice for collecting and recording of 
weekly evidence of on the job work. Only apprentices are required to 
keep profiling records. Students who have their electrical license are 
not required to pay this fee

$48.00 C3409 Certificate III in Electrotechnology Electrician All courses All courses

M1537 Field trip to one or more sites suitable to conduct a bushfire attack level 
assessment.

$30.00 C6161 Advanced Diploma of Building Design (Arch) ARCH5223 Conduct and Apply BAL

M1644 2 night Barmah field trip accommodation. $200.00 C5418 Diploma of Conservation and Ecosystem 
Management

ENVI5101C Develop a Management Plan for a designated area

M1646 Barmah Field Trip - bus transport and tour of Aboriginal sites by 
Aboriginal elder. 

$200.00 C5418 Diploma of Conservation and Ecosystem 
Management

ENVI5101C Develop a Management Plan for a designated area

M1657 HP Prime calculator plus Quickclose operating software. $300.00 C4417, C5416 Certificate IV in Surveying and Spatial Information 
Services , Diploma of Surveying

All courses All courses

M1685 Lake Mungo field trip bus transport, including transport to and from the 
City campus to Lake Mungo and transport around Lake Mungo during 
the excursion

$200.00 Various Various (elective) AERS1003, AERS1004 Environment and Culture: Ecological and Aboriginal understandings of 
Country, Environment and Culture: Ecological and Aboriginal understandings 
of Country, (Postgraduate)

M1686 Lake Mungo field trip - 4 nights accommodation. $200.00 Various Various (elective) AERS1003, AERS1004 Environment and Culture: Ecological and Aboriginal understandings of 
Country

M1797 4 day field trip to Wonthaggi Heathlands - camping accommodation. $200.00 C5418 Diploma of Conservation and Ecosystem 
Management

MATH7076C Conduct Biological Surveys

M1845 The fee covers the following:
Scale Ruler: $16.34 (Kept by student)
Drawing Pencil: $11.21 (Kept by student)
Protractor: $1.80 (Kept by student)
Eraser: $0.44 (Kept by student)
Pencil Refill: $2.26 (Kept by student)
Pencil Case: $6.32 (Kept by student)

$38.37 C5415 Diploma of Building & Construction BUIL6440C
BUIL6432C

Read and interpret plans and specifications
Prepare simple building sketches and drawings

M1045 Leather vegetable tanned $20, rubber soling $10, adhesive $5, 
grindery $10, shoe boxes $4.

$49.00 C4389 Certificate lV in Custom Made Footwear MANU7390C Perform table-based operations

M1047 Complete polishing kit $62 (includes- polishing crème, waxes, leather 
restorer, applicator brush and buffing cloth).

$62.00 C4389 Certificate lV in Custom Made Footwear MANU7389C Perform footwear finishing operations 

M1050 Leather $70, grindery $10, soling material $14, prototype material $20. $114.00 C4389 Certificate lV in Custom Made Footwear MANU7376C Prepare cut and sew custom made shoe components

M1089 Manufactured board $60.50, solid timber $11, Metal plate and 19mm 
Tubing $7.50 Modelling card $7, Mock up construction cardboard 
$10.00 and White and blue foam $5.

$101.00 AD007 Associate Degree in Design (Furniture) GRAP2380 Develop trial and evaluate prototypes

M1090 Timber $49, additional materials such as fixings $3, brass $3, steel 
plate $1.

$56.00 AD007 Associate Degree in Design (Furniture) GRAP2376 Workshop Methods

M1091 Mock materials for prototyping (MDF, card, hard foam, glue and timber). $40.00 AD007 Associate Degree in Design (Furniture) GRAP2385 Design Studio 4 (Furniture)

M1092 Manufactured board $107.00, Form Plywood $4.00, Black Birch 
plywood $10.00

$121.00 AD007 Associate Degree in Design (Furniture) GRAP2384 Technology 3

M1103 Photographic emulsion $20, calico $10, substrates for binder tests $10, 
dyes/pigments $10, printing binders $10, binders - gold, silver, puff, 
opaque $10.

$70.00 C4434 Certificate IV in Textile Design and Technology MANU9432C Produce Screen Printed Textiles

M1206 Visit to the National Gallery of Victoria - major exhibition & 2 other 
similar site visit. $ 40.00

$40.00 C5431 Diploma of Interior Design GRAP9469C Design History and Theory
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Fee code 2025 Description of fee 2025 fee including GST $ Program / plan code Program name Course code Course name

M1315 Card $9, clay $6, construction materials $20. $35.00 AD007 Associate Degree in Design (Furniture) GRAP2375 Design Principles and Elements
M1477 Shoemakers tape $5, thread clippers $2, shoelaces $3, jewellers rouge 

$6, rap stick $30, masking tape $3, leather lining $20, leather upper 
$50, leather heels & top piece $70, shoe box $6, soling material $40, 
misc small items $10 (e.g. eyelets, shanks, thread etc).

$245.00 C4389 Certificate lV in Custom Made Footwear MANU7386C Assemble Shoe by Hand

M1523 Walking tour Koorie heritage Trust - $16.50, Lyon Houise Museum $25  
or similar

$41.50 AD020 Associate Degree Interior Decoration & Design ARCH1377 History & Design of Theory for Interiors

M1602 Entry to sustainable house tour $15. $15.00 AD020 Associate Degree in Interior Decoration & Design ARCH1391 Temporary Interios

M1623 Range of yarn types. Total expenditure across number of yarns $50 $50.00 C4434 Certificate IV in Textile Design and Technology MANU9431C Produce Woven Textile Samples

M1667 Tour cost for CERES & 1 other similar site visit. $15.00 $15.00 C5431 Diploma of Interior Design ENVI5118C Establish and maintain environmental sustainable creative practice

M1759 Poster paper $20, nylon $5, fastners & adhesives $10, acrylic risers 
$10, tape $5. 

$50.00 C4431 Certificate IV in Interior Decoration MKTG8024C Design and install visual merchandising displays

M1842 Design/Production Study Tour - 12 seat Minin bus hire $130.00 AD007 Associate Degree in Design (Furniture) GRAP2382 Design Studio 3 (Furniture Design)
M1842A Design Study Tour -  3 nights $96.00 AD007 Associate Degree in Design (Furniture) GRAP2382 Design Studio 3 (Furniture Design)
M1842B Design Study Tour - Tasmania Entry to MONA $40.00 AD007 Associate Degree in Design (Furniture) GRAP2382 Design Studio 3 (Furniture Design)
M646 Assorted yarns $50.00 $50.00 C4434 Certificate IV in Textile Design and Technology MANU9430C Produce knitted textile samples
M1799 Plaster Knife w/Flask Opener, Small D/E Cement Spatula, Veritas 

Indelible Pencil, Scalpel Handle No.3, Carving Zahle Round Handle, 
Beebee Scissors, Waxing Knife Fahenstock, Le Cron, Knife Type Paste 
Spatula, T/C Bur Black Ring, T/C Bur Green Ring, T/C Bur Red Ring, 
Moore's Mandrel, Blazer Micro Torch ES-1000, Plaster Mixing Bowl Lrg, 
Safety Glasses B507, Labo Mate 100 Articulator, Spiral Mandrel, 
Mandrels for Wheels, Sil.Points Mntd Blue Sm pk/10, S/S Spatula 
Plastic Handle, Iwanson Calipers Wax, Planeline Articulator, Double 
ended carver tool. Total cost $624.80

$624.80 C5387 Diploma of Dental Technology All courses All courses

M1800 One Dental jacket in navy embroided with RMIT logo required by 
students for identification purposes in the teaching clinic.

$80.00 C6157 Advanced Diploma of Dental Prosthetics All courses All courses

M1747 Lurujarri Dreaming Trail in Broome, Western Australia. 8 nights, 9 days -
Tour and Activities

$820.00 BP256 Bachelor of Landscape Architectural Design ARCH1153 The Lurujarri Dreaming Trail

M1747B Lurujarri Dreaming Trail in Broome, Western Australia. 8 nights, 9 days -
Accommodation

$1,080.00 BP256 Bachelor of Landscape Architectural Design ARCH1153 The Lurujarri Dreaming Trail

M1747C Lurujarri Dreaming Trail in Broome, Western Australia. 8 nights, 9 days -
Meals

$100.00 BP256 Bachelor of Landscape Architectural Design ARCH1153 The Lurujarri Dreaming Trail

M1444 C172S hourly solo hire rate per hour: this fee relates to flight training 
fees for students enrolled in AD023, BP070 or BP345 and is for one 
additional hour of flying time, and will only be charged if additional hours 
above the standard number of flying hours are required.

$340.00 AD023, BP070PL, BP345 Associate Degree Aviation (Prof Pilots), Bachelor 
of Applied Science (Aviation), Bachelor of 
Aviation (Pilot Training)

AERO2467, AERO2619, 
AERO2470, AERO2618, 
AERO2576, AERO2586, 
AERO2616, AERO2578, 
AERO2479, AERO2620, 
AERO2622

Flying to Recreational Pilot Licence, Flying to Private Pilot Licence, 
Introduction to Commercial Pilot Licence, Commercial Pilot Licence Flying, 
Instructor Theory, Flying to Instructor rating, Flying to Instrument rating

M1445 C182T hourly solo hire rate per hour: this fee relates to flight training 
fees for students enrolled in AD023, BP070 or BP345 and is for one 
additional hour of flying time, and will only be charged if additional hours 
above the standard number of flying hours are required.

$568.00 AD023, BP070PL, BP345 Associate Degree Aviation (Prof Pilots), Bachelor 
of Applied Science (Aviation), Bachelor of 
Aviation (Pilot Training)

AERO2467, AERO2619, 
AERO2470, AERO2618, 
AERO2576, AERO2586, 
AERO2616, AERO2578, 
AERO2479, AERO2620, 
AERO2622

Flying to Recreational Pilot Licence, Flying to Private Pilot Licence, 
Introduction to Commercial Pilot Licence, Commercial Pilot Licence Flying, 
Instructor Theory, Flying to Instructor rating, Flying to Instrument rating

M1446 PA-44 hourly solo hire rate per hour: this fee relates to flight training 
fees for students enrolled in AD023, BP070 or BP345 and is for one 
additional hour of flying time, and will only be charged if additional hours 
above the standard number of flying hours are required.

$650.00 AD023, BP070PL, BP345 Associate Degree Aviation (Prof Pilots), Bachelor 
of Applied Science (Aviation), Bachelor of 
Aviation (Pilot Training)

AERO2467, AERO2619, 
AERO2470, AERO2618, 
AERO2576, AERO2586, 
AERO2616, AERO2578, 
AERO2479, AERO2620, 
AERO2622

Flying to Recreational Pilot Licence, Flying to Private Pilot Licence, 
Introduction to Commercial Pilot Licence, Commercial Pilot Licence Flying, 
Instructor Theory, Flying to Instructor rating, Flying to Instrument rating

M1447 Aero 8KCAB hourly solo hire rate per hour:  this fee relates to flight 
training fees for students enrolled in AD023, BP070 or BP345 and is for 
one additional hour of flying time, and will only be charged if additional 
hours above the standard number of flying hours are required.

$403.00 AD023, BP070PL, BP345 Associate Degree Aviation (Prof Pilots), Bachelor 
of Applied Science (Aviation), Bachelor of 
Aviation (Pilot Training)

AERO2467, AERO2619, 
AERO2470, AERO2618, 
AERO2576, AERO2586, 
AERO2616, AERO2578, 
AERO2479, AERO2620, 
AERO2622

Flying to Recreational Pilot Licence, Flying to Private Pilot Licence, 
Introduction to Commercial Pilot Licence, Commercial Pilot Licence Flying, 
Instructor Theory, Flying to Instructor rating, Flying to Instrument rating
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M1448 Flight instructor hourly rate: this fee is for Flight Training Fees for 
students enrolled in AD023, BP070 or BP345 and is for one additional 
hour of instructor based flying time, and will only be charged if 
additional instructor based hours above the standard number of hours 
are required.

$225.00 AD023, BP070PL, BP345 Associate Degree Aviation (Prof Pilots), Bachelor 
of Applied Science (Aviation), Bachelor of 
Aviation (Pilot Training)

AERO2467, AERO2619, 
AERO2470, AERO2618, 
AERO2576, AERO2586, 
AERO2616, AERO2578, 
AERO2479, AERO2620, 
AERO2622

Flying to Recreational Pilot Licence, Flying to Private Pilot Licence, 
Introduction to Commercial Pilot Licence, Commercial Pilot Licence Flying, 
Instructor Theory, Flying to Instructor rating, Flying to Instrument rating

M1495 Manual of Aviation Meteorology. $79.00 AD023, BP070PL, BP345 Associate Degree Aviation (Prof Pilots), Bachelor 
of Applied Science (Aviation), Bachelor of 
Aviation (Pilot Training)

All courses - 1st & 2nd Year All courses - 1st & 2nd Year

M1496 Avionics Manual - Cessna 172S POH Glass (172SIMBUS). $172.00 AD023, BP070PL, BP345 Associate Degree Aviation (Prof Pilots), Bachelor 
of Applied Science (Aviation), Bachelor of 
Aviation (Pilot Training)

AERO2467, AERO2619 Flying to Recreational Pilots License

M1498 ASA Circular Flight Computer - $70, Protractor - $16, Scale Ruler 180 
NM - $17.

$103.00 AD023, BP070PL, BP345 Associate Degree Aviation (Prof Pilots), Bachelor 
of Applied Science (Aviation), Bachelor of 
Aviation (Pilot Training)

AERO2467, AERO2619 Flying to Recreational Pilots License 

M1499 David Clark Headset (H10 13.4). $685.00 AD023, BP070PL, BP345 Associate Degree Aviation (Prof Pilots), Bachelor 
of Applied Science (Aviation), Bachelor of 
Aviation (Pilot Training)

AERO2467, AERO2619 Flying to Recreational Pilots License

M1502 Ladies long sleeve epaulette shirt. $39.00 AD023, BP070PL, BP345 Associate Degree Aviation (Prof Pilots), Bachelor 
of Applied Science (Aviation), Bachelor of 
Aviation (Pilot Training)

All courses - 1st & 2nd Year All courses - 1st & 2nd Year

M1514 The Human Being Pilot - book. $87.00 AD023, BP070PL, BP345 Associate Degree Aviation (Prof Pilots), Bachelor 
of Applied Science (Aviation), Bachelor of 
Aviation (Pilot Training)

AERO2469, AERO2618, 
AERO2587, AERO2616

Theory to Private Pilot Licence, Flying to Private Pilot Licence, Commercial 
Pilot Licence Theory

M1515 Victorian Country Airstrip Guide (PPL & CPL) $65.00 AD023, BP070PL, BP345 Associate Degree Aviation (Prof Pilots), Bachelor 
of Applied Science (Aviation), Bachelor of 
Aviation (Pilot Training)

AERO2470, AERO2618, 
AERO2586, AERO2616

Flying to Private Pilot Licence, Commercial Pilot Licence Flying

M1517 Avionics Manual - Cessna 182T POH Glass (182TIMAUS) (PPL & 
CPL).

$188.00 AD023, BP070PL, BP345 Associate Degree Aviation (Prof Pilots), Bachelor 
of Applied Science (Aviation), Bachelor of 
Aviation (Pilot Training)

AERO2470, AERO2618, 
AERO2586, AERO2616

Flying to Private Pilot Licence, Commercial Pilot Licence Flying

M1518 Knee-board (RPL, PPL, CPL). $79.00 AD023, BP070PL, BP345 Associate Degree Aviation (Prof Pilots), Bachelor 
of Applied Science (Aviation), Bachelor of 
Aviation (Pilot Training)

AERO2467, AERO2470, 
AERO2618, AERO2586, 
AERO2616

Flying to General Flying Progress Test, Flying to Private Pilot Licence, 
Commercial Pilot Licence Flying

M1519 Instrument Rating Study Guide (Bob Tait). $110.00 AD023 Associate Degree Aviation (Prof Pilots) AERO2477, AERO2623 Theory to Instrument rating
M1520 Flight Simulator hourly dual hire rate per hour: this fee relates to flight 

simulator training fees for students enrolled in AD023, BP070 or BP345 
and is for one additional hour of simulator time, and will only be charged 
if additional hours above the standard number of simulator hours are 
required.

$330.00 AD023, BP070PL, BP345 Associate Degree Aviation (Prof Pilots), Bachelor 
of Applied Science (Aviation), Bachelor of 
Aviation (Pilot Training)

AERO2467, AERO2586, 
AERO2616

Flying to General Flying Progress Test, Commercial Pilot Licence Flying

M1612 Replacement RMIT branded epaulette. $40.00 AD023, BP070PL, BP345 Associate Degree Aviation (Prof Pilots), Bachelor 
of Applied Science (Aviation), Bachelor of 
Aviation (Pilot Training)

All courses - 1st & 2nd Year All courses-1st & 2nd Year

M1616 Replacement RMIT branded tie. $48.00 AD023, BP070PL, BP345 Associate Degree Aviation (Prof Pilots), Bachelor 
of Applied Science (Aviation), Bachelor of 
Aviation (Pilot Training)

All courses - 1st & 2nd Year All courses-1st & 2nd Year

M1781 Avionics Manual - Seminol PA44 POH Glass. (767-101 Pilot Operating 
Manual )

$207.00 AD023 Associate Degree Aviation (Prof Pilots) AERO2477, AERO2623, 
AERO2478, AERO2622

Theory to Instrument Rating, Flying to Instrument Rating

M1242 Custom made circuit board kits are provided by the School free of 
charge for students to use in laboratories. Students have the option to 
purchase this item for home use. This item is a kit consisting of a 
keypad, USB lead (Type A – B) and the physical circuit board

$116.00 BH075, BH073, BH072, 
BH071, BH069, BH091, 
BH094, BH097, BH081, 
BH107, BH083, BH109, 
BH110, BH111, BH068, 
BH078, BH086

B Eng (Electrical Engineering), B Eng 
(Elec/Electronic Eng), B Eng (Comp/Network 
Eng), B Eng (Electron/Comms), B Eng 
(Biomedical), BEng(CompNtwkEng)/B Comp Sci, 
B Eng (Electron/Comms)/B Comp Sci, B Sci 
(Physic)/B Eng (Electron/Comms), BEng(Elec 
Eng)/BBus(Mngmnt),  
BEng(CompNtwkEng)/BBus(Mngmnt), B Eng 
(Elec Eng)/B Commerce, B Eng (Elec/Electronic 
Eng)/BBus(Entprnshp), B Eng (Elec/Electronic 
Eng)/BBus(Intl Bus), B Eng (Elec/Electronic 
Eng)/BBus(Mngmnt), B Eng (Adv Man & Mech) 
(Hons), B Eng (Aero Eng) (Honours), 
BEng(AdvMan&Mech)(H)/BBus

EEET2256, EEET2246, 
EEET2250, EEET2424

Introduction to Embedded Systems
Engineering Computing 1
Engineering Computing 2
Computer and Network Security
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M1678 Accommodation for Queenscliff excursion - 2 nights. $150.33 BP229, BH101, BH096, 
BP161, BP192, BP193, 
BP235, BP305, BP350

Bachelor of Science, BSc (Dean's 
Scholar)(Honours), BEnvSci / 
BEng(EnvEng)(Hons), B EnvSci / B Bus (Man), B 
Environmental Science, B EnvSc/BEnvSoc, B 
Envi Sci / B Eng (Envi Eng), B Sc (AppSc) / B 
Bus(Management)

BIOL2255 Marine Biology

M1678A Meals on Queenscliff excursion. $22.00 BP229, BH101, BH096, 
BP161, BP192, BP193, 
BP235, BP305, BP350

Bachelor of Science, BSc (Dean's 
Scholar)(Honours), BEnvSci / 
BEng(EnvEng)(Hons), B EnvSci / B Bus (Man), B 
Environmental Science, B EnvSc/BEnvSoc, B 
Envi Sci / B Eng (Envi Eng), B Sc (AppSc) / B 
Bus(Management)

BIOL2255 Marine Biology

M1678B Linens for accommodation in Queenscliff - 2 nights. $33.00 BP229, BH101, BH096, 
BP161, BP192, BP193, 
BP235, BP305, BP350

Bachelor of Science, BSc (Dean's 
Scholar)(Honours), BEnvSci / 
BEng(EnvEng)(Hons), B EnvSci / B Bus (Man), B 
Environmental Science, B EnvSc/BEnvSoc, B 
Envi Sci / B Eng (Envi Eng), B Sc (AppSc) / B 
Bus(Management)

BIOL2255 Marine Biology

M1835 Activities and other costs, including Daintree river cruise ($32.39), 
Mossman Gorge entrance ($10.25), snorkelling gear hire ($59.75), and 
barge transport of groceries to Lizard Island ($20.29).

$122.68 BP000, BP161, BP192, 
BP193, BP199, BP226, 
BP229, BP289, BP293, 
BP305, BH087, BH090, 
BH096, BH099, BH101

Bachelor of Engineering (Chemical Engineering) 
(Honours)/Bachelor of Science (Biotechnology)
Bachelor of Engineering (Mechanical 
Engineering) (Honours)/Bachelor of Science 
(Biotechnology)
Bachelor of Environmental Science/Bachelor of 
Engineering (Environmental Engineering) 
(Honours)
Bachelor of Science(Food Technology & 
Nutrition)/Bachelor of Engineering(Chemical 
Engineering)(Hons)
Bachelor of Science (Dean's Scholar)(Honours)
Bachelor of Environment and Society
Bachelor of Environmental Science/Bachelor of 
Business (Management)
Bachelor of Environmental Science
Bachelor of Environmental Science/Bachelor of 
Environment and Society
Bachelor of Food Technology and Nutrition
Bachelor of Science (Biotechnology)
Bachelor of Science
Bachelor of Food Technology and 
Nutrition/Bachelor of Business
Bachelor of Science (Biotechnology)/Bachelor of 
Biomedical Science
Bachelor of Science (Applied Science)/Bachelor 
of Business (Management)

BIOL2061 Field Experience Practicum

M1850 Ballarat Excursion: travel. Bus Hire - 2x return bus Melbourne-Ballarat, 
plus 1 bus each day for activities

$103.60 BP192, BP161, BP096, 
BP193, BH096, BH101, 
BP192, BP229, BP305, 
MC191

Bachelor of Environmental Science, Bachelor of 
Environmental Science/Bachelor of Business 
(Management), Bachelor of Environmental 
Science/Bachelor of Engineering (Environmental 
Engineering) (Honours), Bachelor of 
Environmental Science/Bachelor of Environment 
and Society, BEnvSci/BEng(EnvEng)(Hons), BSc 
(Dean's Scholar)(Honours), B Environmental 
Science, B Science, B Sc (AppSc) /B 
Bus(Management), Masters Environmental 
Science and Technology

ENVI1145 (UGRD), 
ENVI1232 (PGRD)

Environmental Sampling and Analysis
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M1850A Ballarat Excursion: Accomodation 4 nights and access to Pax Hill 
facilities (kitchens etc)

$173.00 BP192, BP161, BP096, 
BP193, BH096, BH101, 
BP192, BP229, BP305, 
MC191

Bachelor of Environmental Science, Bachelor of 
Environmental Science/Bachelor of Business 
(Management), Bachelor of Environmental 
Science/Bachelor of Engineering (Environmental 
Engineering) (Honours), Bachelor of 
Environmental Science/Bachelor of Environment 
and Society, BEnvSci/BEng(EnvEng)(Hons), BSc 
(Dean's Scholar)(Honours), B Environmental 
Science, B Science, B Sc (AppSc) /B 
Bus(Management), Masters Environmental 
Science and Technology

ENVI1145 (UGRD), 
ENVI1232 (PGRD)

Environmental Sampling and Analysis

M1850B Ballarat Excursion: Meals.  All meals provided for entire week.  
Combination of RMIT self-catered (purchasing groceries from local 
supermarket), and commerical caterers.

$120.00 BP192, BP161, BP096, 
BP193, BH096, BH101, 
BP192, BP229, BP305, 
MC191

Bachelor of Environmental Science, Bachelor of 
Environmental Science/Bachelor of Business 
(Management), Bachelor of Environmental 
Science/Bachelor of Engineering (Environmental 
Engineering) (Honours), Bachelor of 
Environmental Science/Bachelor of Environment 
and Society, BEnvSci/BEng(EnvEng)(Hons), BSc 
(Dean's Scholar)(Honours), B Environmental 
Science, B Science, B Sc (AppSc) /B 
Bus(Management), Masters Environmental 
Science and Technology

ENVI1145 (UGRD), 
ENVI1232 (PGRD)

Environmental Sampling and Analysis

M836_A Airfare for chartered flight to Lizard Island ($768.60) and minibus rental 
($36.12) - 10 nights, 11 days.

$804.72 BP000, BP161, BP192, 
BP193, BP199, BP226, 
BP229, BP289, BP293, 
BP305, BH087, BH090, 
BH096, BH099, BH101

Bachelor of Engineering (Chemical Engineering) 
(Honours)/Bachelor of Science (Biotechnology)
Bachelor of Engineering (Mechanical 
Engineering) (Honours)/Bachelor of Science 
(Biotechnology)
Bachelor of Environmental Science/Bachelor of 
Engineering (Environmental Engineering) 
(Honours)
Bachelor of Science(Food Technology & 
Nutrition)/Bachelor of Engineering(Chemical 
Engineering)(Hons)
Bachelor of Science (Dean's Scholar)(Honours)
Bachelor of Environment and Society
Bachelor of Environmental Science/Bachelor of 
Business (Management)
Bachelor of Environmental Science
Bachelor of Environmental Science/Bachelor of 
Environment and Society
Bachelor of Food Technology and Nutrition
Bachelor of Science (Biotechnology)
Bachelor of Science
Bachelor of Food Technology and 
Nutrition/Bachelor of Business
Bachelor of Science (Biotechnology)/Bachelor of 
Biomedical Science
Bachelor of Science (Applied Science)/Bachelor 
of Business (Management)

BIOL2061 Field Experience Practicum
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M836_B Shared accommodation in Cairns ($259.56) and at the Lizard Island 
Research Station ($674.52), Great Barrier Reef - 10 nights, 11 days.

$934.08 BP000, BP161, BP192, 
BP193, BP199, BP226, 
BP229, BP289, BP293, 
BP305, BH087, BH090, 
BH096, BH099, BH101

Bachelor of Engineering (Chemical Engineering) 
(Honours)/Bachelor of Science (Biotechnology)
Bachelor of Engineering (Mechanical 
Engineering) (Honours)/Bachelor of Science 
(Biotechnology)
Bachelor of Environmental Science/Bachelor of 
Engineering (Environmental Engineering) 
(Honours)
Bachelor of Science(Food Technology & 
Nutrition)/Bachelor of Engineering(Chemical 
Engineering)(Hons)
Bachelor of Science (Dean's Scholar)(Honours)
Bachelor of Environment and Society
Bachelor of Environmental Science/Bachelor of 
Business (Management)
Bachelor of Environmental Science
Bachelor of Environmental Science/Bachelor of 
Environment and Society
Bachelor of Food Technology and Nutrition
Bachelor of Science (Biotechnology)
Bachelor of Science
Bachelor of Food Technology and 
Nutrition/Bachelor of Business
Bachelor of Science (Biotechnology)/Bachelor of 
Biomedical Science
Bachelor of Science (Applied Science)/Bachelor 
of Business (Management)

BIOL2061 Field Experience Practicum

M836_C Meals at the Lizard Island Research Station, Great Barrier Reef - 10 
nights, 11 days.

$185.24 BP000, BP161, BP192, 
BP193, BP199, BP226, 
BP229, BP289, BP293, 
BP305, BH087, BH090, 
BH096, BH099, BH101

Bachelor of Engineering (Chemical Engineering) 
(Honours)/Bachelor of Science (Biotechnology)
Bachelor of Engineering (Mechanical 
Engineering) (Honours)/Bachelor of Science 
(Biotechnology)
Bachelor of Environmental Science/Bachelor of 
Engineering (Environmental Engineering) 
(Honours)
Bachelor of Science(Food Technology & 
Nutrition)/Bachelor of Engineering(Chemical 
Engineering)(Hons)
Bachelor of Science (Dean's Scholar)(Honours)
Bachelor of Environment and Society
Bachelor of Environmental Science/Bachelor of 
Business (Management)
Bachelor of Environmental Science
Bachelor of Environmental Science/Bachelor of 
Environment and Society
Bachelor of Food Technology and Nutrition
Bachelor of Science (Biotechnology)
Bachelor of Science
Bachelor of Food Technology and 
Nutrition/Bachelor of Business
Bachelor of Science (Biotechnology)/Bachelor of 
Biomedical Science
Bachelor of Science (Applied Science)/Bachelor 
of Business (Management)

BIOL2061 Field Experience Practicum

M1856 Range of yarn types. Total expenditure across number of yarns $60 $50.00 C4434 Certificate IV in Textile Design and Technology VARAT6552C Experimental with techniques to produce textile work
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M1709 Bosnia Herzegovina global intensive: 19 days, 18 nights
In-country transport $180
Village accommodation incl. meals (twin share) 5 nights $290 
Various activities $110
Contribution of food for Village feast $20
* Students responsible for organising flights & travel insurance
* Students responsbile for city accommodation (Sarajevo)
* Students responsible for meals in Sarajevo and Mostar (*food 
included in the village)

$600.00 Various (elective global 
intensive)

Various HUSO2185, HUSO2440 
HUSO2329 HUSO2441

Culture, Conflict & Globalisation
Globalising Societies

M1839 Malaysia Study Tour:  14 days, 13 nights
Accommodation: $886 (Twin share)
Internal Travel: $495
Various meals over two week program: $203
Program development & co-ordination: $550
TOTAL - $2134

$2,134.00 various various JUST2347
JUST2348

Globalisation Human Rights Study Tour 

M1841 Peri_Urban Study Tour - Accommodation  3 days and 2 nights (4 
student per cabin)

 $ 50.00 
Various Various

SOCU2098 Farming the Future

M1841A
Peri_Urban Study Tour - meals for one evening meal and one lunch

 $ 50.00 
Various Various

SOCU2098 Farming the Future

M1841B Peri_Urban Study Tour - Coach travel and tour; (3 days visits touring 
including collection and drop off at RMIT city campus and entrance 
including Werribee Sewerage Farm, Indigenous Farm and Regen  
Farm

 $ 290.00 

Various Various

SOCU2098 Farming the Future

M1840 Graphic Design Study Tour - Japan. Travel Scholarship funded by 
Collie Print Trust with $1000 student contribution. Total costs - Fares, 
transfers, train, accommodation $3 (12 nights accomodation), 
Workshops, studio visits, galleries $550, dinners, events $200. Total 
$4701. Student contribution $1000. Scholarship covers $3701. 

$1,000.00 AD022 Associate Degree in Graphic Design GRAP2540 Design Industry Engagement

NEW1 Mt Rothwell native fauna tour with local indiginous land managers. $69.25 C5418 Diploma of Conservation and Ecosystem 
Management

ENVI5115 Manage Fauna populations

NEW2 Mt Rothwell native fauna tour with local indiginous land manager - Bus 
transport

$58.33 C5418 Diploma of Conservation and Ecosystem 
Management

ENVI5115C Manage Fauna populations

NEW3 Visit to the National Gallery of Victoria - major exhibition & 2 other 
similar site visit $ 46

$46.00 C4431 Certificate IV in Interior Decoration ARCH5251C Research Interior Decoration Influences  

NEW4 Visit to the Lume or similar. $30.00 AD020 Associate Degree Interior Decoration & Design ARCH1375 Decoration & Design Studio 1

NEW5 Visit to Lyon House Museum or similar. $25.00 C5431 Diploma of Interior Design VART6487C Research & Recommend Artwork 

New6 Mock materials for prototyping (MDF, card, hard foam, glue and timber). $40.00 AD007 Associate Degree in Design (Furniture) GRAP2382 Design Studio 3 (Furniture Design)

New7 Aero Planes material ( Foam, foil and carbon rod etc) & Electronic part  
(servos, motor, receiver etc) and Equipment ( Hobby knife, foam, 
cutter, heat guns etc)- Total $150

$150.00 C6187 Advanced Diploma of Engineering (Aeronautical) AERO6078C Apply Basic Aircraft Design Characteristics

M1831 Vietnam Study Tour 10 days, 9 nights
 AccomodationLuxe Saigon (9 nights inc. breakfast) - $185.00

HCMC City Tour - $53.00
Can Tho River Tour - $35.00 
Bus: Field Visit Can Tho - $49.00 
Interpreter: Field Visit Can Tho - $14.00 
* Students repsonsible for organising flights, visas & travel insurance
* Students repsonsbile for meals apart from preplanned lunch/dinners

$336.00 various various ENVI1179 [UG]
ARCH1488 [PG]

Environmental Policy Project [UG]
Global Urban Transitions [PG]

M1772 Barcelona Study Tour 10 days, 9 nights
Accomodation (9 nights inc. breakfast) - $330.00
2x Group Dinners - $110.00
Cultural Tours - $88.00 
Cultural Site Admission - $55.00 
Interpreter: Field Visit Can Tho - $55.00 
* Students repsonsible for organising flights, visas & travel insurance
* Students repsonsbile for meals apart from preplanned lunch/dinners

$638.00 various various ARCH3350 [UG]
ARCH1402 [PG]

Global Cities [UG]
Global Cities [PG]
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M1303 Japanese Language and Culture Study Tour 15 days, 14 nights
Hotel accomodation (7 nights): $650 - in japan
Onsen share accomodation (1night): $90 - in japan
Homestay (6nights): $210 - in japan
Cultural and historic-sites tours: $193 - in japan
2 group dinners: $120
Excursion transportation: $70
* Students responsible for organising flights & travel insurance
* Students responsible for meals

$1,333.00 various various LANG1335 [UG]
LANG1336 [PG]

Language and Culture In-Country

M1748 Fee for camp meals, 2 nights, 3 days. Breakfast for days 2 & 3. Lunch 
for days 2 & 3. Dinner for days 1 & 2.

$104.88 BP319, BP320 Bachelor of Health, Physical Education and Sport TCHE2652
TCHE2467 

Beyond a Classroom
Organising School Camps

M1749 Fee for camp accommodation, 2 nights, 3 days. 2 night bunk room 
accommodation.

$114.84 BP319, BP320 Bachelor of Health, Physical Education and Sport TCHE2652
TCHE2467 

Beyond a Classroom
Organising School Camps

M1749A Camp activities: 6 specialist adventure activities. Includes camp folder 
and safety booklet

$165.28 BP319, BP320 Bachelor of Health, Physical Education and Sport TCHE2652
TCHE2467 

Beyond a Classroom
Organising School Camps

M1278 Quick unpick $3, bobbin case $10.50, thread clipper $3.50, tweezers 
$5.00, 3 alloy bobbins $4.00, presser foot with safety guard $10.25, 
invisible zipper foot $9.25, left zipper foot $7.25, right zipper foot $7.25, 
screw driver set $2, box of pins $4 and x2 1000mt thread reels (black 
and white) $4.

$70.00 BP328 Bachelor of Fashion (Design) All courses All courses

M1647 Miscellaneous fabric inks, paint, dyes, specialty printing materials etc 
$30, specialty non-woven fusings etc (i.e. vliesofix) $10, miscellaneous 
prototyping fabrics $15, patternmaking paper $10, miscellaneous 
haberdashery $12.

$70.00 BP328 Bachelor of Fashion (Design) GRAP2837 Transforming Fashion Design Materials
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Fee code College / Portfolio Fee type 2025 fee description 2025 fee incl GST
ADM12 Global Student Recruitment Fine Tullamarine Airport Pick up. Penalty fee only utilised if student books service and does not utilise it. This 

fee will not be applied where a student can provide evidence that they were unable to use the free airport 
transfer they booked due to circumstances outside of their control (e.g. delayed flight or airport transfer 
vehicle did not arrive at the correct time/location) 

$100.00

ADM140 Academic Registrar's Group Service

This fee will apply to students who seek permission to have their program reinstated after it has been 
lapsed/discontinued & where the late enrolment process does not apply. More information at 
rmit.edu.au/students/student-essentials/enrolment

$290.00

ADM184 STEM Fine
Penalty for late or non return of a School issued Optically Stimulated Luminescence (OSL) radiation 
monitoring badge (School of Health & Biomedical Sciences). 

$100.00

AF1 Library Fine Fee for replacement of lost or damaged materials Variable
QP2 Education Service Replacement of current student ID card (Student Connect). $15.00
ADM14 Global Student Recruitment Service Application fee for prospective International students. $100.00
QP46 Global Student Recruitment Fine Admin fee on withdrawal – international students. Financial disincentive to withdraw late. Fee charged is 

determined by transfer or withdrawal date as per refund policy. See refund rules section 11.8.
Deposit less 10%, deposit less 
50% or entire deposit amount, 
depending on date of submission 
of application for refund. Note: 
See QP60-QP63 for Foundation 
Studies withdrawal fees.

ADM5 Academic Registrar's Group Service Replacement certificates, parchments or testamurs $170.00
ADM42 Academic Registrar's Group Fine Non Return of Academic Gown Melbourne $200.00

ADM129 Academic Registrar's Group Fine

Following a finding of misconduct under the Student Conduct Regulations, a Senior Officer may require a 
student to pay the cost of any damage to RMIT property (including the cost of repair or replacement, 
goods and services) up to a maximum of $AUD200 in total. Property damage in excess of this amount is 
referred to the Student Conduct Board.

$200.00

ADM135 Academic Registrar's Group Fine

Following a finding of misconduct under the Student Conduct Regulations, the Student Conduct Board 
may impose a financial penalty or fine upon a student. A financial penalty may include costs associated 
with the repair or replacement of damaged RMIT property to an unlimited amount (inclusive of goods and 
services). A fine may be imposed of up to a maximum of $AUD500 which may be in addition to any other 
financial penalty imposed by the Student Conduct Board. A financial penalty may also include forfeiture of 
fees associated with undertaking a course or program.

Variable, maximum of $AUD500

ADM137 Academic Registrar's Group Service

Fee for a digital letter, statement or third party form requested by a student. 
Students are provided a variety of documentation without charge to confirm essential details of their 
enrolment, student record, financial record or award status. This fee is charged to reissue a document or 
statement the student may have been previously provided, to prepare a standard letter or to populate a 
third-party form.
This fee is intended as a disincentive to ensure requests are made only in circumstances where students 
require additional information or have not retained documents and information and wish to have this 
reissued.

$35.00

ADM141 DSC Travel

Late withdrawal from School of GUSS Study Tour, when withdrawing 60 days or less before the 
commencement of the overseas component.  This fee is used as a disincentive to ensure students 
cancel within a reasonable time frame. 

$450.00

ADM145 Academic Registrar's Group Service

Fee for a customised letter requested by student. 
Students are provided a variety of documentation without charge to confirm essential details of their 
enrolment, student record, financial record or award status. 
This fee is charged to prepare a complex letter request requiring interpretation and referencing a variety 
of sources outside the student's record.The higher cost of this letter reflects the additional complexity and 
time taken to compile and synthesise a variety of information to meet the request. 
If the student requires a hard copy letter, this charge includes the cost of printing on security paper and 
posting to the student.
This fee is intended as a disincentive to ensure requests are made only in circumstances where students 
require additional information or have not retained documents and information and wish to have this 
reissued.

$55.00

ADM192 Academic Registrar's Group Service

Fee for a hard copy letter, statement or third party form requested by a student. 
Students are provided a variety of documentation without charge to confirm essential details of their 
enrolment, student record, financial record or award status. This fee is to charged reissue a document or 
statement the student may have been previously provided, to prepare a standard letter or to populate a 
third-party form.
If the student requires a hard copy letter, this charge includes the cost of printing on security paper and 
posting to the student.

$45.00

QP25 Academic Registrar's Group Service

Graduation Ceremony - Melbourne for students who graduate at the ceremony and receive their 
certificate at the ceremony;
-Hard-copy testamur (avaliable to you at the ceremony)
-Guest tickets
-Academic dress loan
-post-ceremony refreshments

$250.00

Appendix 8 – Administrative fees

ADM188 College of VE Fine

Every Diploma of Nursing student is provided with one opportunity to successfully complete each of their 
5 clinical placements to attain the required minimum at no additional cost.  

This fee may be charged to Diploma of Nursing students as a disincentive for non-attendance or non-
completion of an allocated placement. This fee is not to recoup the cost of associated placement 
administrative fees which are significantly higher.  

This fee may only be applied where the student fails to provide sufficient notice of non-attendance, or 
evidence of extenuating circumstances, as below: 

ꞏ A student fails to meet the pre-clinical compliance deadline and fails to communicate with the College 
WIL team. 

ꞏ A student refuses a placement allocation. 

ꞏ A student fails to complete the placement host's facility-specific documentation or pre-placement 
requirements (eg. Online modules, fit mask testing etc) for acceptance to clinical placement by the 
facility. 

ꞏ A student fails to attend an allocated placement block without prior notification of their non-attendance 
to the College’s Clinical Placement Coordinator. Notification needs to be received a minimum of six (6) 
weeks prior to the beginning of the placement block (except in the case of illness or significant personal 
hardship - in line with special consideration guidelines and requirements). 

ꞏ A student fails to attend an allocated placement due to illness such that the placement is terminated or 
cannot be completed. The student must notify the Clinical Placement Coordinator of non-attendance due 
to illness so the fine is not applied.  

ꞏ A student fails to attend an allocated placement due to significant personal hardship (eg. Car accident, 
compassionate or caring commitments, death in the family, etc). The student must notify the Clinical 
Placement Coordinator within five (5) days of the absence that they are experiencing extenuating 
circumstances so the fine is not applied.  

Each case will be considered on its merits, and application of the fee will be determined on a case-by-
case basis, based on the above criteria. 

Students should apply for Special Consideration where non-commencement or completion of a 
placement is a result of personal hardship or illness to facilitate further placements. 

$450.00
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QP27 Academic Registrar's Group Service

Graduation Ceremony - Melbourne Doctoral Degrees Graduation Ceremony for students who graduate at 
the ceremony and receive their certificate at the ceremony;
-Hard-copy testamur (avaliable to you at the ceremony)
-Guest tickets
-Academic dress loan
-post-ceremony refreshments

$250.00

QP28 Academic Registrar's Group Service
Graduation ceremony - Singapore for students who graduate at the ceremony and receive their certificate 
at the ceremony

$250.00

QP29 Academic Registrar's Group Service
Graduation ceremony - Hong Kong - for students who graduate at the ceremony and receive their 
certificate at the ceremony

$250.00

QP33 Academic Registrar's Group Service Academic Statement (Transcript, SAC, AHEGS, VE Qual/SOA) - obtain on campus in person $70.00
QP34 Academic Registrar's Group Service Academic Statement (Transcript, SAC, AHEGS, VE Qual/SOA) - regular postage within Australia $5.00
QP35 Academic Registrar's Group Service Academic Statement (Transcript, SAC, AHEGS, VE Qual/SOA) - express post within Australia $15.00

QP36 Academic Registrar's Group Service
Academic Statement (Transcript, SAC, AHEGS, VE Qual/SOA) - international post outside Australia $40.00

QP40 Academic Registrar's Group Service Academic Statements - complete set of digital statements $35.00
QP41 Academic Registrar's Group Service Academic Statement - transcript - hard copy $50.00
QP42 Academic Registrar's Group Service Academic Statement - AHEGS - hard copy $50.00
QP43 Academic Registrar's Group Service Academic Statement - VE Qual - hard copy $40.00
QP44 Academic Registrar's Group Service Academic Statement - SOA - hard copy $40.00
QP45 Academic Registrar's Group Service Academic Statement - SAC - hard copy $50.00

QP50 Academic Registrar's Group Service
Graduation ceremony - Kaplan - for students who graduate at the ceremony and receive their certificate 
at the ceremony

$250.00

QP51 Academic Registrar's Group Service Melbourne Graduation - Late Attendance Fee. $100.00
QP53 Academic Registrar's Group Service Hard copy testamur fee $55.00

QP60 RMIT UP Fine

Fee charged to commencing Foundation Studies (Communication and Social Context, and Business 
streams) students who withdraw. Fee charged is determined by transfer or withdrawal date as per the 
refund rules described in section 11.8 of the Schedule of Fees and Charges

Deposit less 10%, deposit less 
50% or entire deposit amount, 
depending on date of submission 
of application for refund.

QP61 RMIT UP Fine

Fee charged to commencing Foundation Studies (Art, Design and Architecture) students who withdraw. 
Fee charged is determined by transfer or withdrawal date as per the refund rules described in section 
11.8 of the Schedule of Fees and Charges

Deposit less 10%, deposit less 
50% or entire deposit amount, 
depending on date of submission 
of application for refund.

QP62 RMIT UP Fine

Fee charged to commencing Foundation Studies (Engineering and Science, Health, and Information 
Technology streams) students who withdraw. Fee charged is determined by transfer or withdrawal date 
as per the refund rules described in section 11.8 of the Schedule of Fees and Charges

Deposit less 10%, deposit less 
50% or entire deposit amount, 
depending on date of submission 
of application for refund.

QP64 Academic Registrar's Group Service
Award verifications - to third party organisations/providers who request confirmation that a student has 
graduated in their program.

$35.00

QP65 Academic Registrar's Group Service

Graduation Ceremony - Melbourne/Doctoral Degrees/Offshore graduation ceremonies - for 'conferred' 
students that attend the graduation ceremony.  These students have graduated and paid for their hard 
copy testamur if requested.

$195.00

QP66 Academic Registrar's Group Service
Hard copy testamur re-post charge for a testamur that has been returned multiple times 'unclaimed'. $15.00

QP67 Academic Registrar's Group Service Academic Statement - Archive transcript - hard copy $55.00
QP68 Academic Registrar's Group Service Digital Statement of Academic Completion $15.00

NEW1 STEM Fine
Cancellation of standby flights. The administration fee is used as a disincentive for students who elect to 
take up standby flights and then fail to accept the flight.

$280.00
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